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Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association
AGENDA

2019 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING to be held at the
Irish Club Hotel

80 Russell St Toowoomba
Sunday 19" May commencing at 11.15am with forums followed by the AGM
Meeting to commence after Lunch

Delegates/ Members

Christine White Life Member, David White Fairholme, Michael Smail Stanthorpe, Michael Crook Flyers, Lisa Ford
Toowoomba Grammar, Mark Robert Flyers, Jacqui Hudson Flyers, Naomi Phillips Inglewood, Rebecca Johnstone
Inglewood, Dave Negus Fairholme, Julie Elliot Highfields, Lisa Brogan Highfields, Roger Brown Life Member, Bob
Kretchman Life Member, Garry Gibson Toowoomba Gramma, Paul MaherTurbo Jets, Shannon Armbruster
Stanthope, Gail Smail Stanthorpe

Apologies

Jenny Veivers, Charles Stevens, Bob Wharton, Jude Dickinson

Forum

DEVELOPMENT / HAPPENING CALANDAR Page 98
e Swimmers
e Coaches
e Officials
e Swim Meets

BUDGET - Page 96
AGM Agenda
Chairman opens the meeting
Apologies
Minutes of the last meeting — P 12
President’s Report — P 16
Treasurer’s Audit Report — P 18

ELECTION OF THE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OFFICE BEARERS FOR 2019-2020

PRESIDENT (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

Nominations received and filled in correctly for the position of President equal the position to be filled,;
therefore, a ballot is not required.

Nomination Second



VICE PRESIDENT (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

No nominations received for the position of Secretary, therefore, nominations are called for from the floor.
Nomination Second

SECRETARY (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

Nominations received for the position of Secretary, therefore, nominations are called for from the floor.
Nomination Second

TREASURER (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

No nominations received for the position of Treasurer, therefore, nominations are called for from the floor
Nomination Second

REGISTRAR (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

Nominations received for the position of Registrar, therefore, nominations are called for from the floor

Nomination Second

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE FOR 2019-20

PRESIDENT
VICE PRESIDENT
SECRETARY
TREASURER/ CHAIRPERSON OF FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE
REGISTRAR
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SUBCOMMITTEES FOR 2019-20
FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE
HEAD COACH DEVELOPMENT
OFFICIALS SUBCOMMITTEE
COMPETITION SUBCOMMITTEE
SELECTORS SUBCOMMITTEE

SPECIAL BUSSINESS

Patron
Appointment of Auditor
Fee structure

Life membership, Long Service Badges

o A wWw N -

Date and Venue of next meeting

NEXT MEETING
Thursday 11" July 2019
CLOSED
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DDRSA Officials 2018/2019

Patron Bob Kretchmann OAM
President Garry Gibson

Vice President Michael Crook
Secretary Shannon Armbruster
Treasurer David White

Registrar Troy Chandler

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

Garry Gibson
Michael Crook
Shannon Armbruster
David White

Troy Chandler

HEAD DEVELOPMENT COACH: Brian Shorter

CHAIRPERSON TECHNICAL SUB COMMITTEE: Garry Gibson

TRAINERS / ASSESSOR
Shannon Armbruster
Bob Kretchmann OAM
Garry Gibson

REFEREE’S
Roger Brown
David White
Bruce Smith

CHAIRPERSON SELECTORS SUBCOMMITTEE: Shannon Armbruster
Other members Lisa Ford, Michael Crook

CHAIRPERSON FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE: David White
Garry Gibson, Shannon Armbruster

CHAIRPERSON COMPETITION SUBCOMMITTEE: David White
Other members Garry Gibson, Shannon Armbruster

DDRSA RECORDERS/ A.O.E OPERATORS
David White




DDRSA Life Members

1981 Mr Henry Shorter # 2015 Garry Gibson
Gail Walker
1982 Dr Tim Barrett OAM # 2017 Judy Dickinson
Mr Ross Slater #
Mrs Ann Slater
Mrs Flo McGahan
Mrs Alice Lancaster #
Mrs Vera Simon #
Mrs Olive Smythe #
Mr Bill Drummond #
1983 Mrs Marlene Erbs 2018 Jamie Johnman
Mrs Jan Baker
1984 Mr John Perry
Mrs Thelma Shorter
1985 Mr Lance Reddick #
Mr Merv Lancaster #
1986 Mr John Gehrke
1987 Mr Ken Smythe #
1990 Mrs Jo Bell
1991 Mr Richard Webb
Mr Les Williams
1994 Mrs Jean Sorley
1999 Mrs Shirley Kropp
2000 Mr Don Allen
Mr Marvyen Whittaker
2001 Mr Bob Kretchmann
Mr Mark Lorrimer
2002 Mr lan Findlay
Mr Roger Brown
2003 Mr Greg Murphy
Mr Jeff Brown
Mrs Fay Dukes
2004 Mrs Jacki Free
2005 Mr Bob Wharton
Mr Ric Whiting #
2006 Mr Ray Henderson #
2007 Mr David Sondergeld
Mr Troy Chandler
Mr David White
2008 Mr Lindsay Clyde
Mrs Rhonda Sondergeld
Mrs Christine White
2009 Mrs Gail Smail
Mrs Jenny Veivers
2011 Mr Garry Shorter
Mr Tim Taylor
2012 Mr Michael Vaughan

Mr Warren Ford

# indicates deceased
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History of Elected Officials and Regional Centre hosting the Annual Championships

History of Elected Officials

Year Patron President Secretary Treasurer Registrar Centre
1963 Hon. R. Swartz MHR Mr. A. E. Horne Mrs D. Shapland Mrs F. Rayner Mr. F. Watts Toowoomba
1964 Mr. W. Banks Mr. D. Campbell Mr. R. Smales Dalby

1965 Ald. Orton Evans Mr. J. McNamara Mr. J. Joppich Mr. I. Pascoe Warwick
1966 Mr. P. Emmerson Mr. G. Small Mr. N. Wormald Mr. B. Moore Mr. J. Hobson Chinchilla
1967 Mr. H. McKechnie Mr. R. Wightman Mrs S Mitchell Me. C. G Jesse Mr. F. R. Mitchell Goondiwindi
1968 Dr. F. Trenerry Dr. T. Barrett Mrs V. Simon Mrs D. Shapland Mr. F. Watts Toowoomba
1969 Mr. R. T. Stirling Mr. M. Stallman Mr. K. Smythe Mr. A. Bennett Mr. L. Eising Pittsworth
1970 Mr. R. Whitbread Mr. R. A. J. Dennis Mr. P. R. Dennis Mrs E. Groszmann Mrs B. Goodwiill Millmerran
1971 Ald. R. Drew Mr. R. Waddington Mr. D. McMonagle Mr. D. Evans Mrs F. McGahan Dalby

1972 Cr. C. E. McCormack Mr. L. Whitford Mr. D. Wotton Mr. T. Bowles Mr. C. Matthews Gatton

1973 Mr. H. Piddongton Mr. G. Woodbury Mrs J. Baker Mr. C. Everingham Mr. H. Bennett Goondiwindi
1974 Mr. G. Graham Dr. T. Barrett Mrs V. Simon Mrs P Faithful M. H. Shorter Toowoomba
1975 Mr. G. Graham Dr. T. Barrett Mrs V. Simon Mrs P Faithful M. H. Shorter Toowoomba
1976 Mr. Mcintyre Mr. R. Cook Mrs M. Cook Mrs L. Hamlyn Mrs N. Hersee Oakey

1977 Ald. R. W. Aland Mr. P. White Mrs F. McGahan Mrs J. Rynne Mrs H. Trevor Dalby

1978 Mr. V. Sahl Mr. P. de Wilde Mrs M. Erbs Mrs K. Missen Mrs C. Lanfranchi Millmerran
1979 Cr. E. McCormack Mr. T Murray Mr. D Wotton Mr. T. O’'Connor Mr. P. White Gatton

1980 Ald. W. Lee Mr. R. Taylor Mrs J Baker Mrs P. Clayton Mrs A. Bennett Goondiwindi
1981 Ald. B. Masters Mr. D. Cooper Mr. P Devine Mr. L. Reddick Mr. L. Reddick Warwick
1982 Ald. C. Brimblecombe Mr. K. Pascoe Mrs A. Slater Mrs J. Cameron Mrs T. Shorter Toowoomba
1983 Mr. 1. Mclintyre Mr. D. Wadley Mrs C. Wadley Mr. T. Kenny Mr. T. Kenny Oakey

1984 Ald. A. Wuth Mr. J. Perry Mrs F. McGahan Mr. D. Lewis Mrs J. Rynne Dalby

1985 Cr. V Sahl Mr. R. Armstrong Mrs A. Glenn Mrs G. McPaul Mrs E. Erbs Millmerran
1986 Cr. lvan Middleton Mr. C. S. Jeffrey Mrs J. Bunting Mr. R. Merritt Mrs J. O'Dea Chinchilla
1987 Cr. N. Sullivan Mr. P. Jensen Mr. G. Thouard Mr. A. Cridland Mr. B. Brunckhorst Stanthorpe




Year Patron President Secretary Treasurer Registrar Centre
1988 Cr. C. Hood Mr. P. White Mr. J. Gehrke Mr. D. Just Mr. K. Young Gatton
1989 Ald. H. W. Lee Mr. J Sloss Mrs J. Bell Mrs M. Sinclair Mrs M. Gaff Goondiwindi
1990 Ald. S. Walsh Mr. C. D. Matthews Mr. A. M. Matthes Mr. L. Reddick Mrs A. Lancaster Warwick
1991 Mr. K. Smythe Mr. M. Whittaker Mrs S. Gardner Mr. P. McNeil Mrs C. Pryzbylo Pittsworth
1992 Hon. B. Scott MLA

Hon. O. Behrend

Cr. B. Braithwaite Mr. M. Saunders Mrs L. Turner Mr. M. Lucht Mr. W. Berting Roma
1993 Hon. M. Horan MLA Mr. B. Kretchmann Mrs C. Hooper Mr. G. Murphy Mr. T. Barrett Toowoomba
1994 Cr. P. Taylor Mr. D. Gugliotti Mr. P. Denning Mrs K. Martin Mr. T. Barrett Oakey
1995 Ald. W. Geisel Mr. J. G. Brown Mr. P. A. Berting Mrs C. Green Mr. T. Barrett Dalby
1996 Mrs K. Morgan Mrs F. Dukes Mrs M. Stevens Mr. T. Barrett Millmerran
1997 Cr. N. Sullivan Mr. D. Harvey Mr. D. Crisp Mr. G. Dillon Mr. T. Barrett Stanthorpe
1998 Mr L. Reddick Mr. B. Kretchmann Mr. J. G. Brown Mrs F. Dukes Mr. T. Barrett Chinchilla
1999 Mr L. Reddick Mr. B. Kretchmann Mr. J. G. Brown Mrs F. Dukes Mr. T. Barrett Chinchilla
2000 Mr L. Reddick Mr. G. Murphy Mr. J. G. Brown Mrs F. Dukes Mr. T. Barrett Goondiwindi
2001 Mr L. Reddick Mr. G. Murphy Mr. J. G. Brown Mrs F. Dukes Mr. T. Barrett Pittsworth
2002 Mr L. Reddick Mr. G. Murphy Mrs J. Free Mr. J. G. Brown Mr. T. Barrett Roma
2003 Mr L. Reddick Mr. G. Murphy Mrs J. Free Mr. J. G. Brown Mr. T. Barrett Toowoomba
2004 Mr L Reddick Mr J Brown Mrs J Free Mr K Smith Mr T Barrett Dalby
2005 Mr L Reddick Mr D Sondergeld Mr D White Mr K Smith Mr T Barrett Millmerran
2006 Mr L Reddick Mr D Sondergeld Mr D White Mr M Ebner Mr T Barrett OAM Toowoomba
2007 Mr L Reddick Mr D Sondergeld Mr D White Mr M Ebner Mr T Barrett OAM Stanthorpe
2008 Mr L Reddick Mr D Sondergeld Mr D White Mr R Whiting Mr T Barrett OAM Toowoomba
2009 Patron Emeritus Mr L Reddick | Mr D Sondergeld Mr D White Mr R Whiting Mr T Barrett OAM Toowoomba
2010 Dr T Barrett OAM Mr D Sondergeld Mr D White Mr R Whiting Mr T Barrett OAM Toowoomba
2011 Dr T Barrett OAM Mr R. Whiting Mrs J. Dickinson Mr D White m; ;Bgirtr)zgr?AM Toowoomba
2012 Mr B Kretchmann Mr R Whiting Mrs J Dickinson Mr D White Mr G Gibson Toowoomba
2013 Mr B Kretchmann Mr R Whiting Mrs J Dickinson Mr D White Mr G Gibson Toowoomba




Year Patron President Secretary Treasurer Registrar Centre

2014 Mr B Kretchmann Mr D White Mrs C Crimmins Mrs J Veivers Mr G Gibson Toowoomba
2015 Mr B Kretchmann Mr D White Mrs C Barton Mrs J Veivers Mr G Gibson Toowoomba
2016 Mr B Kretchmann Mr D White Mrs J Veivers Mr G Gibson Toowoomba
2017 Mr B Kretchmann Mr G Gibson Mrs J Dickinson Mr D White Mr G Gibson Toowoomba
2018 Mr B Kretchmann Mr G Gibson Mrs S Armbruster Mr D White Mr T Chandler Toowoomba
2019 Mr B Kretchmann OAM Mr G Gibson Mrs S Armbruster Mr D White Mr T Chandler Toowoomba

|
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Michael Cox Swimming Queensland President presents Troy Chandler Swimming Queensland Pursuit of Excelence award




Darling Downs Affiliated Clubs 2018- 2019

Club Addressl City State P/code
1. Allora Swimming Club PO Box 55 ALLORA QLD 4362
2. Augathella Swimming Club PO Box 135 AUGATHELLA QLD 4477
3. Cecial Plains Swimming Club PO BOX 44 CECIAL PLAINS QLD 4407
4. Charleville Swimming Club Inc PO Box 214 CHARLEVILLE QLD 4470
5. Chinchilla Swimming Club PO Box 100 CHINCHILLA QLD 4413
6. Clifton Swimming Club 18 Commonwealth St CLIFTON QLD 4367
7. Cunnamulla Amateur Swimming Club Swimming Pool CUNNAMULLA QLD 4490
8. Dalby & District Swimming Club PO Box 395 DALBY QLD 4405
9. Dirranbandi Swimming Club PO Box 146 DIRRANBANDI QLD 4486
10. Fairholme Swimming Club PO Box 688 TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350
11. Flyers Swimming Club Inc PO Box 6542 TOOWOOMBA WEST QLD 4350
12. Gatton Swimming Club PO Box 276 GATTON QLD 4343
13. Goondiwindi Swimming Club PO Box 35 GOONDIWINDI QLD 4390
14. Highfields Amateur Swimming Club PO Box 121 HIGHFIELDS QLD 4352
15. Inglewood Swimming Club PO Box 14 INGLEWOOD QLD 4387
16. Injune Swimming Club PO Box 140 INJUNE QLD 4454
17. | Jandowae & District Amateur Swimming Club PO Box 95 JANDOWAE QLD 4410
18. Killarney Swimming Club C/O Killarney Post Office KILLARNEY QLD 4373
19. Miles Swimming Club PO Box 127 MILES QLD 4415
20. Millmerran Swimming Club Inc PO Box 178 MILLMERRAN QLD 4357
21. Mitchell Swimming Club PO Box 49 MITCHELL QLD 4465
22. Morven Swimming Club 62 Brunel St MORVEN QLD 4468
23. Oakey Swim Club PO Box 125 OAKEY QLD 4401
24. | Pittsworth & District Amateur Swimming Club Att: Leah Moore 19 PITTSWORTH QLD 4356

Daniel St
25. Quilpie Amateur Swimming Club PO Box 237 QUILPIE QLD 4480
26. Roma Swimming Club Inc 3A Lovell St ROMA QLD 4455
27. St George Amateur Swimming Club PO Box 418 ST GEORGE QLD 4487
28. Stanthorpe Swimming Club PO Box 176 STANTHORPE QLD 4380
29. Tambo Swimming Club Minnie Downs TAMBO QLD 4478
30. Tara Swimming Club PO Box 210 TARA QLD 4421
31. Taroom Amateur Swimming Club PO Box 214 TAROOM QLD 4420
32. Team Academy Swim Club PO Box 9010 TOOWOOMBA 4350
33. Texas Amateur Swimming Club C/- Swimming Pool TEXAS QLD | 4385
34. The Glennie Swimming Club Inc PO Box 6249 TOOWOOMBA WEST QLD 4352
35. Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club C/- TGS Agatic Centre TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350
PO Box 2900

36. Turbo Jets Swimming Club PO Box 18355 CLIFFORD GARDENS | QLD 4350
37. Wallumbilla Swimming Club 22 High St WALLUMBILLA QLD 4428
38. Wandoan Amateur Swimming Club Inc PO Box 230 WANDOAN QLD 4419
39. Warwick Swimming Club Inc PO Box 171 WARWICK QLD 4370
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Swimmer Awards

SWIMMER OF SWIMMER OF THE MEET SWIMMER OF SWIMMER OF
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE MEET
1975 | Leanne Grout/ 2009 | Hayley Wolff Hayley Wolff
Margaret Barrett
1976 | Craig Seawright 2010 | Hayley Wolff Hayley Wolff / Scott Neuman
1977 | Geoff Seawright 2011 | Scott Neumam Hayley Wolff / Jack Selman
1978 | Mark Phillips 2012 | Alan Gibson Lauren Torr / Nicholas Holmes
1979 | Darren Stewart 2013 | Alan Gibson N/A
1980 | Darren Stewart 2014 | Kady Ibell Kady Ibell / Dylan Stevens
1981 | Darren Stewart Mark Phillips 2015 | Charlie Schoorl Kady Ibell / Charlie Schoorl
1982 | Darren Stewart Darren Stewart 2016 | Jacob Whale Kady Ibell / William Salmond
1983 | Darren Stewart Darren Stewart 2017 | Dylan Stevens Isabelle Mason/ Charlie Schoorl
William Salmond
1984 | Darren Stewart Darren Stewart 2018 | William Salmond Rosy Ryan/ William Salmond
1985 | Darren Stewart Darren Stewart 2019 | Ben Armbruster Ben Armbruster/ Josephine llling
1986 | Darren Stewart Darren Stewart
1987 | Darren Stewart Darren Stewart /
Liz Aldermann
1988 | Darren Stewart Lisa Ford
1989 | Tracey Bell Lisa Ford
1990 | Lorinda Lamb Lisa Ford
1991 | Kasmer Dekens Lee Turner / Duncan Brown
1992 | Brooke McMonagle | Kasmer Dekens
1993 | Brooke McMonagle | Duncan Brown
1994 | Brian Quarman Cameron Bradshaw
1995 | Katie Clewett Darren Lange
1996 | Katie Clewett Grant Chandler
1997 | Katie Clewett Grant Chandler
1998 | Katie Clewett Glen Heidke
1999 | Katie Clewett Glen Heidke
2000 | Katie Clewett Katie Clewett
2001 | Katie Clewett Katie Clewett
2002 | Teddie Bliss Roger White
2003 | Ayrton Dickey Michael Sage
2004 | Alastair Bell Jo-lene Dendle
2005 | Alastair Bell Alastair Bell
2006 | Alastair Bell Roger White
2007 | Alastair Bell Alastair Bell
2008 | Hayley Wolff Alastair Bell
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Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association
Forum & Annual General Meeting Minutes
Irish Club Hotel
80 Russell Street
Toowoomba
Sunday 20th May 2018

Delegates/Members:

LIFE Christine White, Bob Kretchman, Garry Shorter, Gail Smail
MEMBERS

Fairholme David White, Dave Negus

Stanthorpe Shannon Armbruster, Michael Smail, Terri McMeniman, Brenden Kay
Flyers Michael Crook

TGSC Lisa Ford, Garry Gibson, Richard McLean, Charles Stevens, Claire Treloar
Inglewood Naomi Phillips, Rebecca Johnstone

Highfields Lisa Brogan, Julie Elliot

Turbo Jets Paul Maher, Troy Chandler

Dalby Brian Shorter, Michael Wise

Gatton David Reinhardt

Apologies: Jenny Veivers, Bob Wharton, Judy Dickinson, Greg Murphy, Roger Brown, Jodie Biggar,
Mark Robert

Forum opened: 11.15am

DEVELOPMENT/HAPPENING CALENDAR
e Swimmers

e Coaches

e Officials

e Swim Meets
Budget — P91

AGM opened: 12.35pm
Chairman opens the meeting and Apologies

Minutes of the previous meeting — P12:

Moved: Garry Gibson Seconded: Lisa Ford Carried
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Business arising for minutes: NIL

President’s Report — P15:

Moved: Garry Gibson Seconded: Michael Wise Carried

Treasurer’s Audit Report — P17:

Moved: David White Seconded: Troy Chandler Carried
ELECTION OF THE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OFFICE BEARERS FOR 2018-2019:

e PRESIDENT (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

Nominations received and filled in correctly for the position of President equal the position to be filled, therefore a ballot
is not required.

Nomination: GARRY GIBSON Seconded: DAVID WHITE Carried

e VICE PRESIDENT
No nominations received for the position of Vice President, therefore nominations are called for from the floor.

Nomination: Seconded: (Position to be filed at a later date)

e SECRETARY (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

Nominations received and filled in correctly for the position of Secretary equal the position to be filled, therefore a ballot
is not required.

Nomination: SHANNON ARMBRUSTER Seconded: DAVID WHITE Carried

¢ TREASURER
No nominations received for the position of Vice President, therefore nominations are called for from the floor.

Nomination: Seconded: (Position to be filed at a later date)

e REGISTRAR (Forms supplied and is true and correct)

Nominations received and filled in correctly for the position of Registrar equal the position to be filled, therefore a ballot
is not required.

Nomination: TROY CHANDLER Seconded: JODIE CHANDLER
Carried

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE FOR 2018-2019 made up of
President, Garry Gibson

Vic President

Secretary, Shanon Armbruster

Treasurer

Registrar, Troy Chandler
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APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SUBCOMMITTEES FOR 2018-19

President - These positions are made as appointments by the Management Committee with input from the

existing chairperson or position holder.

No votes are called for even if more than one nomination is received for a position.

The following members have been appointed to various positions and Subcommittees

FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE:
Nomination: Seconded: (Position to be filed at a later date)

DEVELOPMENT COACH CO-ORDINATOR:
Nomination: BRIAN SHORTER Seconded: David White Carried

CHAIRPERSON OFFICIALS SUBCOMMITTEE:
Nomination: GARRY GIBSON Seconded: Shannon Armbruster Carried

COMPETITION SUBCOMMITTEE:

Nomination: Seconded: (Position to be filed at a later date)

SELECTORS SUBCOMMITTEE:

Nomination: SHANNON ARMBRUSTER (CHAIR), LISA FORD, MICHAEL CROOK

Seconded: Garry Gibson Carried

President - Thank everyone for their nominations for various position

SPECIAL BUSINESS

Patron: Management committee would be delighted if Bob Kretchmann would again consider been Patron of the
DDRSA for 2018-2018

Bob Kretchmann accepted the honour of been Patron

Moved: Unanimous

Appointment of Auditor:

Motion:That Betts & Associates Pty Ltd are appointed to audit the book of account of the Darling Downs Regional
Swimming Association for the year ended 31 March 2019

Moved: David White Seconded: Troy Chandler Carried

Fee Structure: P92
Motion
The budget for 2018-2019 as circulated is adopted P 92 and the DDRSA membership fee structure as follows be
approved
Club affiliation $85.00
Membership fees Competitive Swimmer $9.00
Recreational Swimmer $9.00

All other categories $0.00

Moved: Troy Chandler Seconded: Richard McLean Carried
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4. Life Membership Application
Life Membership Application received for Jamie Johnman
Moved: Charles Stevens Seconded: Claire Treloar Carried

Other Business

5. Signatories of account:

Cheque Account Signatures held at the Heritage building Society

Motion:
Cheque Account Signatures held at the Heritage Bank with 2 of the 4 signatory’s to sign at any given time to be
changed to Shannon Armbruster, Troy Chandler, David White, Garry Gibson

Moved: Michael Wise Seconded: David Negus Carried

6. Date and venue of next meeting:

Thursday, 12t of July and the Immunisation Clinic, 7.30pm

MOTION OF THANKS FOR DAVID WHITE FOR TIRELESS EFFORT FOR THE DDRSA - FROM PATRON BOB
KRETCHMAN

MOTION OF THANKS FOR DAVID WHITE FOR TIRELESS EFFORT FOR THE DDRSA —

Meeting closed 1.17pm

s 1

iy

2019 Country Championships Competitors held at Goondiwindi

15



Presidents Report

President’s Report 2018/19

It is with great pleasure that | present he annual report on the activities held in the region for the 2018/19 season. IT has
been a bus season with the continuation of implementing initiative of past years. The members of the Management
Committee have been working with members of various Subcommittees and a whole range of technical, professional and
voluntary providers to implement the programs for the 2018/19 season. We are now planning for the upcoming season to
continue to take the region forward.

Development

This season, DDRSA continued to join with Swimming Queensland to take part in the funding to access Barry Prime (SQ
Development Coach) and Jade Edmonstone. This continues to be a major investment by the DDRSA for the development
of clubs and coaches throughout the region at grass roots level.

The last weekend of October is traditionally set aside for the DDRSA development weekend each year. The weekend
commenced with JX Clinic at Fairholme on the 27th October. The Sunday following the Country Championships is also
traditionally set aside for a development clinic.This year, Goondiwindi was the venue for the clinic on Sunday 20th January.

2018 JX Clinic Toowoomba

The 2018 JX Clinic was, as always, very successful with coaches assisting Barry Prime to facilitate an extremely beneficial
swimming clinic and a skills session. Thank you to Troy Chandler, Garry Shorter and Brian Shorter for organising pool
sessions and developing new coaches in the process.

2019 Development Clinic at Goondiwindi

After a successful Country Championships held on the 19th January, Goondiwindi was the venue for the development clinic
held on Sunday 20th January. This clinic was open to all swimmers in our region and saw swimmers from most clubs take

part. From all reports, the swimmers who attended the clinic, enjoyed the morning session provided by Gail Smail, Garry
Shorter and Brian Shorter with several country club coaches assisting.

The DDRSA acknowledges the ongoing support received over many years from Gail Smail, Garry Shorter and Brian
Shorter. For without their time and expertise freely given, the DDRSA could not hold our annual Development Clinic
activities. The DDRSA cannot express their thanks enough to Fairholme College and Goondiwindi pool and the host clubs
for their support of these clinics.

DDRSA is appreciative of Barry Prime’s attendance at the year’s development activities, as his expertise is clearly apparent
to the swimmers and coaches who participated with clinics and workshops.

This year, we also ran a Technical Officials clinic for interested parents which was very will attended. Thank you to
Shannon Armbruster for organising and running this information session with the help of Bob Wharton.

Regional Events
2018 McDonalds Winter Short Course

The first DDRSA meet for the season was the Winter Short Course. The Association would like to thank Fairholme College
and Fairholme Swim Club for the support in enabling the DDRSA to host the Winter Short Course on the 4th August 2018.
The DDRSA Short Course Champions are selected from this meet.

2018 Toowoomba Open

The Toowoomba Open has again been used for the selection of Toowoomba Champions. Along with the Regional
Championships, it was held in Toowoomba. With the support of all the Toowoomba Clubs and Milne Bay Aquatic Centre,
these meets ran efficiently.

2019 Country Championships

The Country Championships, which was hosted by the Goondiwindi Swimming Club, was facilitated at an excellent
standard and well supported. This meet was again the biggest on the Downs this season number-wise. The Country
Awards are selected from this meet. It was very pleasing to see the number of coaches and country technical officials who
supported this meet.
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2019 McDonalds Regional Long Course

The Regional Championships was held in Toowoomba with the support of all the Toowoomba Clubs and the Milne Bay

Aquatic Centre. The DDRSA would like to express our sincere thanks to Kevin Martin (SQ Board Director) for his time

spent talking to officials and coaches on the day, and Theresa Goddard for her work assisting the Championships and
support of officials.

Presentation Night

The Presentation Night was held at the Highfields Cultural Centre on the 16th March 2019. This year was a great success
with second largest number ever of 305 members attending with swimmers, parents, coaches, officials and volunteers
coming together to celebrate the successes of the season. Our guest speaker, Zac Stubblety-Cook (2018 Commonwealth
Games Australian Swim Team member and Silver Medallist at Pan Pacific Championships in Japan), spoke about his life
as a swimmer and overcoming disappointments. Zac answered many questions from our own swimmers and interacted
with both swimmers and parents afterwards.

Regional Teams
Patron Shield

The Patron Shield was hosted by Gold Coast Swimming on 23rd September 2018 with teams form Darling Downs, Wide
Bay, Brisbane and Gold Coast attending. The region was represented by 42 swimmers on the day. Thank you to all the
teams for an enjoyable day and congratulations to Brisbane as winners for this year.

State Relay

A team of swimmers was selected to swim for Darling Downs at this season’s State Relay. Congratulations to all the
swimmers for their great results in all age groups. DDRSA would like to thank the Team Managers, Shannon Armbruster,
Lisa Ford and Michael Crook, Development Coach-Brian Shorter and other coaches, Troy Chandler, Gail Smail and Gary

Shorter for the selection and organisation of the relay teams.

Congratulations

This season, Troy Chandler was awarded the Swimming Queensland Award of Excellence for his outstanding service to
swimming in Queensland on the weekend of our Regional Championships.

The Future

Our Association must be proactive in providing opportunities for all swimmers and their coaches throughout this vast
region. However, what happens at club level is the most important thing for the swimmers. The future is full of
opportunities with the continued development of technology on how clubs are run. The interaction between the club and
the coaches is continuing to evolve, so the association must embrace these changes and work with the stakeholders. This
is the goal of the DDRSA Management Committee when planning for the 2019-20 season.

Major Sponsor McDonalds’ Family Restaurants

The DDRSA takes this opportunity to thank McDonalds’ Family Restaurants for their generous support in this region. The
activities run by the DDRSA would come at a higher cost to the region without their generous ongoing support.

Thank You

A thank you must go to Swimming Queensland CEO Keven Hasemann and the Swimming Queensland staff, along with
DDRSA members who are working continuously to help in the development of swimming across the region.

Many thanks to Michael Crook for his ongoing work in gaining grants for our region — Nexus and Federal Government
grants.

| would also like to thank the Management Committee of David White, Michael Crook, Shannon Armbruster and Troy
Chandler who have worked hard for another successful season.

Thank you to Brian Shorter, the DDRSA Development Coach, who worked with Barry Prime to ensure that our region had
an ongoing swimmer development program. Thank you to Garry Gibson and Shannon Armbruster, Chairpersons of the
Technical Subcommittee, and all the technical officials who have volunteered their time to the swimming community. For
without volunteers, whether it is timekeeping, marshalling, check-starting or as a Technical Official, any swim meet would

not start without them.

Thankyou.
Garry Gibson
President
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MARVYEN WHITT.
COUNTRY CLUB RELAY WINNERS
12 YEARS & UNDER

CeEn EED s
|

The winning team from the Inglewood club with the Country Marvyen Whittaker

12 yrs & Under Mix Relay Shield

Notes to use as a quide to read a Club audited reports

Statement of Income & Expenses

Is a financial statement that indicates how the revenue (money received from the sale of products and services
before expenses are taken out.) is transformed into the net income (the result after all revenues and expenses have
been accounted for). The purpose of the income statement is to show whether the company made or lost money
during the period being reported.

The important thing to remember about an income statement is that it represents a period of time. This contrasts
with the balance sheet, which represents a single moment in time.

Balance sheet

A balance sheet is a summary of an organization's balances. Assets, liabilities and equity are listed as of a
specific date, such as the end of its financial year. A balance sheet is often described as a snapshot of an
Associations financial condition at a single point in time. In the DDRSA case 31 March of each financial year.
Items such as touchpads have been recorded as an asset to the association. They are considered an asset in part
due to their large value, they have a life expectancy (or useful life to the association) of beyond a year, and they
are used in part to generate revenue.
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DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING ASSOCIATION INC.
Statement by Members of the Committee

For the year ended 31 March 2019

The Committee has determined that the association is not a reporting entity and that this special
purpose financial report should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies outlined in
Note 1 to the financial statements.

In the opinion of the Committee the Income and Expenditure Statement, Statement of Financial
Position, and Notes to the Financial Statements:

1. Presents fairly the financial position of DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING
ASSOCIATION INC. as at 31 March 2019 and its performance for the year ended on that
date.

2. Atthe date of this statement, there are reasonable grounds to believe that the association will be
able to pay its debts as and when they fall due.

This statement is made in accordance with a resolution of the Committee and is signed for and on
behalf of the Committee by:

A

i ;{?m‘f/ 7 (__Z

President

=My

Treasurer

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.



2017/2018

17,469.83

17,469.83

17,469.83
1,837.00

19,306.83

13,671.73

- 13,671.73

10,097.00

10,097.00

29,403.83

32,232.92
- 2,829.09

29,403.83

29,403.83

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH 2019

Note
ASSETS

Current Assets
Heritage Building Society 3
Total Cash
Total Current /Savings
Stock on Hand 4
Total Current Assets
Non- Current Assets
Plant & Equipment

Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Small Business Pool

[N ) |

Total Non- Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Creditors
Unexpended Grant

[>T )]

Total Current Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Opening Balance Equity
Net Income/(Loss)

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING ASSOCIATION INC.

19,612.43

19,612.43

2018/2019

33,391.93

33,391.93

33,391.93
1,783.75

35,175.68

7,067.00

7,067.00

42,242.68

5,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

—_15,000.00_

29,403.83
2,161.15

27,242.68

42,242.68



1,837.00
2,562.60
2,725.64

1,837.00

841.79
2,045.00

2,361.00

880.00
495.00
10,000.00

400.00
760.00

2018

7,148.75
1,500.00
150.00

3.500.00
1.88
6,425.00
7,752.25
6,394.00
1,505.00
7,443.50
9,196.62
323.00
7,635.50
4,132.50

63,108.00

44.00
1,210.00
125.00
271.00
5,300.73
1,345.55
140.00
51.70
786.00
61.00

163.04

5,247.79

11,375.00

DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING ASSOCIATION INC.
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

INCOME Note

Country Championships Nominations
Development Levy

Donations

Go Fund Me Fund

Hire - Touchpads

Interest Received

Members Contributions

Memberships - Swim Australia
Memberships - Swimming Qld
Officials

Regional Championship Nominations
Sponsorship

Stale cheques cancelled
Toowoomba Open Nominations
Winter Short Course Meet Nominations
Total Income

EXPENDITURE

ACMA Licence Renewal
Audit Fee

Affiliation Fees

AGM

Depreciation

Equipment Repairs & Maintenance
Internet at Meets

Office of Fair Trading

Printing, Stationery & Postage
Trailer Registration

Clothing Trading Account

Opening Stock 1,837.00
Add Purchases 6,035.60
Less Stock transferred to relay teams and officials - 4,154.60
Less Closing Stock - 1,783.75

Cost of Goods Sold - Clothing Trading Account

Subcommittees

Clothing -

Officials - Other 841.00
Selectors 60.00
Travel 9,594.86

Total Subcommittees

Athletic Development

JX Clinic 710.00
Officials Training - State -
South Qld Development Coach 10,000.00

Total Athletic Development

Country Championships

Accommodation -
Catering -
Hosting fees - balance from 2018 629.00
Hosting fees - balance from 2019 1,277.00

2019

8,369.66
260.00
7,437.81
621.12
3,000.00
1.96
6,000.00
8,003.26
5,690.25
3,364.00
9,431.48
7,887.71

10,326.71
4,922.53

75,316.49

1,265.00
140.00
464.20

10,231.70
1,984.23
53.50
519.50
100.00

1,934.25

10,495.86

10,710.00

...[2



Page 2

- Pool Hire 700.00
118.65 Sundries -
1,000.00 Timing Equipment Hire -
588.00 Travel - Officials -
3,653.00 Trophies 2,469.20
6,519.65 Total Country Championships 5,075.20

Regional Championships

1,944.37 Awards 1,200.00
- Catering 559.80
- Hire of chairs 194.87
800.00 Presenters Fee -
- Pool Hire . 846.00
- Prizes 433.06
- Programs & Stationery 278.14
25.00 Sundries -
4,197.83 Trophies & Medals 4,932.85
12,855.90 Venue Hire 15,274.54
19,823.10 Total Regional Championships 23,719.26
State Relay
279.90 Clothing 1,220.40
615.00 Nominations 560.00
894.90 Total State Relay 1,780.40
Toowoomba Open
- Awards 200.00
165.00 Catering 83.00
- Hire of chairs 189.68
1,692.00 Hire of Pool 1,974.00
500.00 Hire of Timing Equipment -
4,087.50 Medals, Prizes & Trophies 2,509.00
551.00 Officials -
172.44 Printing & Stationery 88.90
173.00 Sundries -
7,340.94 Total Toowoomba Open 5,044.58

Winter Short Course Meet

315.84 Awards -
300.00 Catering 300.00
200.00 Hire of timing equipment 100.00
1,318.26 Medals, prizes & trophies 611.40
109.00 Programs & Stationery 134.36
304.00 Travel - Officials -
2,547.10 Total Winter Short Course Meet 1,145.76

Swimmer Trips - Patrons Shield
62.75 Catering -
1,930.92 Clothing 1,064.20
- Coaches 500.00
1,023.00 Hire bus 1,250.00
3,016.67 Total Patrons Shield 2,814.20
65,937.09 Total Expense 77,477.64

- 2,829.09 Profit (Loss from ordinary activities - 2,161.15
before income tax)
- Income tax revenue relating to ordinary 2 -
activities
- 2,829.09 Net Profit/(Loss) attributable to the association - 2,161.15



2017/2018
15,970.92
61,160.00

59,661.09

17,469.83

20,677.84
3,108.01

1,837.00

10,097.00

29,403.83

DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING ASSOCIATION INC.

CASH BOOK BALANCE

Opening Balance 1st April
Plus Receipts

Less Payments

BANK RECONCILIATION

Balance as Per Bank Statement
Less Unpresented Cheques

Add Undeposited Funds
Add Stock

Add Net Plant & Equipment
Less Creditors

Less Unexpended Grant

Balance as at 31st March

2018/2019
17,469.83
77,978.10

62,056.00

33,391.93

38,820.78
5,428.85

1,783.75
7,067.00
5,000.00

10,000.00

27,242.68



DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING ASSOCIATION INC.
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019
2019 2018

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

This financial report is a special purpose financial report prepared in order to satisfy the financial
reporting requirements of the Associations Incorporation Act 1981. The committee has determined that
the association is not a reporting entity.

The financial report has been prepared on an accruals basis and is based on historical costs and does
not take into account changing money values or, except where specifically stated, current valuations of
non-current assets.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the previous period unless
otherwise stated, have been adopted in the preparation of this financial report.

(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand, deposits held at call with banks, and other short-term
highly liquid investments with original maturities of three months or less.

(b) Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE)

Leasehold improvements and office equipment are carried at cost less, where appropriate, any
accumulated depreciation.

The amount of all PPE is depreciated over the useful lives of the assets to the association commending
from the time the asset is held ready for use.

(c) Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Revenues, expenses and assets are recognised net of the amount of GST, except where the amount of
GST incurred is not recoverable from the Tax Office. In these circumstances, the GST is recognised as
part of the cost of acquisition of the asset or as part of an item of the expense. Receivables and
payables in the assets and liabilities statement are shown inclusive of GST.

(d) Trade and Other Payables

Trade and other payables represent the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period for goods
and services received by the company during the reporting period, which remain unpaid. The balance is
recognised as a current liability with the amounts normally paid within 30 days of recognition of the
liability.

These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached audit report of Betts & Associates Pty Ltd.



DARLING DOWNS REGIONAL SWIMMING ASSOCIATION INC.
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019
2019 2018

Note 2: Income Tax

The prima facie tax payable on profit from ordinary activities before income tax is reconciled to the
income tax as follows:

Prima facie income tax payable on operating profit

at 27.5% -594.27 -777.97
Less:

Tax effect of:

Non - taxable member income arising from the principal -594.27 -777.97
of mutuality

Income tax expense attributable to profit from ordinary

Activities 0.00 0.00

Note 3: Cash assets

Bank accounts:

Cash at bank 33,391.93 17,469.83
33,391.93 17,469.83

Note 4: Stock on Hand
Stock on hand - clothing 1,783.75 1,837.00
1,783.75 1,837.00

Note 5: Plant & Equipment

Plant & Equipment 19,612.43 13,671.73
Less Accumulated Depreciation 19.612.43 13.671.73
0.00 0.00

Small Business General Pool 7,067.00 10,097.00
7,067.00 10,097.00

Note 6: Current Liabilities

Creditors 5,000.00 0.00
Unexpended Grant Income 10.000.00 10.000.00
15,000.00 10,000.00

These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached audit report of Betts & Associates Pty Ltd.



Independent audit report

To the members of Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association Inc.

We have audited the accompanying financial report, being a special purpose financial report,
of Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association Inc., which comprises the balance sheet
as at 31 March 2019, the statement of income & expenses for the year then ended, notes
comprising a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information,
and the statement by members of the committee.

Officers' responsibility for the financial report

The officers of Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association Inc. are responsible for the
preparation and fair presentation of the financial report and have determined that the basis of
preparation described in Note 1 is appropriate to meet the requirements of the Associations
Incorporation Act 1981 and the needs of the members. The officers’ responsibility also
includes such internal control as the officers determine is necessary to enable the
preparation and fair presentation of a financial report that is free from material misstatement,
whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the financial report based on our audit. We
have conducted our audit in accordance with Australian Auditing Standards. Those
standards require that we comply with relevant ethical requirements relating to audit
engagements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the
financial report is free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
disclosures in the financial report. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's
judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial
report, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor
considers internal control relevant to the association's preparation of the financial report in
order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the
purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the association's internal control.
An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of accounting estimates made by the officers, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of the financial report.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide
a basis for our audit opinion.

Independence
In conducting our audit, we have complied with the independence requirement of the
Australian professional accounting bodies.

Basis for qualified opinion
e |tis not practical for the association to maintain an effective system of internal control
over donations and fundraising income until their initial entry in the accounting
records. Accordingly, our audit in relation to donations and fundraising income was
limited to the amounts recorded.
e The minutes of the meetings were not signed off at the following meeting verifying
their accuracy.

w2



Page 2

Qualified opinion

In our opinion, except for the possible effects of the matters described in the Basis for
Qualified Opinion paragraph, the financial report presents fairly in all material respects in
accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements, the
financial position of Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association Inc. at 31 March 2019,
and its financial performance for the year then ended.

Basis of accounting

Without modifying our opinion, we draw attention to Note 1 to the financial report, which
describes the basis of accounting. The financial report has been prepared for the purpose of
fulfilling the officer’s reporting responsibilities. As a result, the financial report may not be
suitable for another purpose.

0 /.
/&_ L f'(\/_--)

“Liam C Betts

Betts & Associates Auditors

07 May 2019

105-107 Neil Street
Toowoomba Qld 4350



Finance Subcommittee Report
Attached is the Audit Report from the 2018-2019 season

The 2018 -19 season was a demanding season for this region in relation to the budget expectations and the budgeted
items were reasonably met.

Variations from the expectations of the 2018- 2019 budget are demonstrated below:

e  Total Equity balance from the 2017-18 to 2018-19 season is down $2,161.05 including grants

e If the funds from the grants and donations are removed the total equity is down $19,598.86.

e Income from club affiliation and swimmers registration was down by $2,406.49 Budgeted $16,100

e Income - Expenditure from Regional LC Championships which includes the Presentation night was a loss of
$3,955,00 but budgeted for a loss of $4,500

¢ Income from McDonalds Sponsorship realised $6,487.13 Budgeted $6,300.00

e The balance of the sponsorships donations recorded $17,437.81 are one off amounts

e  The on the Officials budget item totaled a loss $7,245.00 budgeted -$4,500.00 This amount does not include
School meets

The Association remains in a good position for 2019 -2020 season even though there was an downturn of funds from
registered swimmers this season. The other factor is the reduction in stock and the depreciation of assets. However with
the efferts from Michael Crook in obtaining grants the Association is again investing to assets for the future including
touchpads, marshalling board etc.

The other factor taken into consideration was the funding of Development within this region which totalled $15,933 which
include officials, coaches and the fielding of a Patrons Shield and relay teams with an cost of $3,952.00

As a member of the Management Committee | am pleased to report that our dedicated officials and volunteers have
continued to offer their services frequently, often without requesting the financial compensation for their expenses or time
incurred in volunteering for official duties.

However the Association will need to look at savings to cover the costs. As there will be one off cost for swim caps for next
season. Also the cost in the Officials budget will need consideration

Financial Statements period ending 315t March 2019

Examination of the Associations Balance Sheet from the 15t April 2018 to the 31st March 2019 revealed that the Association
at that date had a balance of $42,242.68. (includes plant and equipment) up from the Associations Balance Sheet from the
1st April 2017 to the 315t March 2018 of $29,403.83

Items relating to the Audit

Specific items

Sponsorship

The DDRSA received $6,487.13 cash from McDonalds for the 2018-2019 season. McDonalds has agreed to continue the
sponsorship but the items in kind for the Region again been deduced. At the time of the AGM the Association has no idea
on what this region will receive

The DDRSA also had one off sponsorship from Nexus and the Australian Government

Progressive Balance of the Accounts as of the 14t May 2019

The Balance of the Heritage Account is $ 13,969.81

Term Deposits
At present the DDRSA has no Term Deposits

Budget
The DDRSA budget outline for 2019-2020 is on P 96

The proposal from the finance subcommittee is to increase the affiliation and membership fees for the
2019 -2020 season Affiliation $100.00, Membership $9.50 for swimmers
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Registrar’s Report 2018 — 2019

As of today, 31/3/19, DDRSA has 3707 active members according to stratum.

Of those 3707 members, 1957 are current competitive swimmers, in either the junior dolphin
categories, or 9+ age groups and recreational swimmers aged 9 +

DDRSA has 39 active clubs, with the greatest member numbers coming in from Gatton total 258. The
top 5 clubs are Gatton, Goondiwindi (244), Chinchilla (194), Toowoomba Grammar (185) and Dalby
(194).

In an interesting comparison DDRSA Toowoomba Clubs total 522 members with DDRSA Country
clubs total being 3185.

Please see following table for breakdown, note the current total is including Parent, Coach,
Incomplete, Life Members and Officials.

| thank the current DDRSA executive for all the work done this season, and look forward to the next.
I move my report be accepted,

Troy Chandler

DDRSA Registrar

With shared vision.
We stand together in unity.

We move forward with energy.

ve our lasting legacy.
umm!

in the Yugambeh language of this region.

Gotd Cocst 20(8

DDRSA Life Members Jamie Jonhnman Commonwealth Games Referree
and one of the many other volenteers David White from this region
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Club numbers for the 2018-19 season as of 1st April 2019

Club Junior Dolphin 7 & Under{Junior Dolphin 8 yrs |Competitive Swimmer 9 yrs +|Recreational Swimmer 9 yrs +/Grand Total | Current totals
Allora ASC Inc 7 2 11 20 75
Augathella Aqua Ants SC Inc 42 5 22 7 76 165
Cecil Plains ASC Inc 22 11 3 26 62 94
Charleville SC Assoc Inc 34 4 14 7 59 74
Chinchilla SC Inc 29 17 49 95 194
Clifton & District ASC Inc 16 8 3 11 38 65
Cunnamulla ASC Inc 34 1 35 80
Dalby & District SC Inc 46 19 60 125 175
Dirranbandi SC 6 2 1 19 28 45
Fairholme ASC 12 2 29 43 65
Flyers SC Inc 3 2 18 23 45
Gatton SC Inc 13 15 64 92 258
Goondiwindi SC Inc 30 18 65 113 244
Highfields ASC Inc 30 13 56 99 121
Inglewood SC 17 5 32 54 61
Injune SC Inc 4 4 14 22 46
Jandowae ASC Inc 5 6 9 9 29 48
Killarney ASC Inc 7 5 7 9 28 42
Miles & District ASC Inc 9 9 81
Millmerran SC Inc 6 4 31 41 90
Mitchell ASC Inc 19 13 22 54 63
Morven SC 7 2 5 3 17 62
Oakey & District ASC Inc 12 4 3 11 30 106
Pittsworth & District ASC Inc 12 5 17 1 35 66
Quilpie Swimming Club Inc 9 1 1 11 32
Roma SC Inc 36 9 35 2 82 145
St George ASC Inc 21 8 23 2 54 142
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Club 14 10 42 66 121
Tambo SC Inc 2 2 11
Tara ASC Inc 15 6 14 12 47 69
Taroom ASC 18 5 15 2 40 86
Team Academy Swimming Inc 2 1 16 19 38
Texas ASC Inc 13 3 25 2 43 73
The Glennie SC Inc 17 17 53 12 99 126
Toowoomba Grammar Swim Club 16 10 76 14 116 187
Turbo Jets SC Inc 6 3 25 34 62
Wallumbilla SS SC 10 8 24 6 48 127
Wandoan SC Inc 8 1 4 4 17 37
Warwick SC Inc 7 8 37 52 89
Grand Total 616 256 890 195 1957 3707
Totals club breakdown on numbers from 2016
7yrs 8yrs
Dolphin Dolphin Competitive | Recreation | Officials | Other | Parents Total

Totals 2019 616 256 890 195 3707

Totals 2018 741 336 1253 339 26 93 1082 3867

Totals 2017 747 345 1307 365 24 97 1170 4055

Total 2016 705 1469 429 19 72 1196 3895

anling Dow
wim
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9-9

10-10

11-11

12-12

Records

Darling Downs Regional Long Course Championships Meet
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Breast
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Fly
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Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back

as at 30" March 2019

LC Meters-Female

34.78
41.79
45.87
39.40

32.07
1:12.15
2:57.70
38.51
1:32.49
42.65
1:48.19
36.36
1:37.49
3:16.29

31.88
1:07.53
2:44.15
36.01
1:24.69
2:59.28
38.88
1:34.60
3:22.13
32.56
1:24.07
3:03.97

30.22
1:05.97
2:22.02
35.77
1:16.85
2:43.09
39.42
1:20.43
3:04.73
31.40
1:18.37
3:05.05
2:44.01

28.97
1:02.03
2:16.60
5:08.50
10:47.68
34.57
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10-Feb-02
9-Feb-02
9-Feb-02
15-Feb-03

16-Feb-03
15-Feb-03
4-Mar-17
16-Feb-03
3-Mar-12
12-Feb-94
7-Mar-15
15-Feb-03
3-Mar-12
4-Mar-17

3-Mar-18
11-Feb-95
1-Mar-14
14-Feb-04
1-Mar-14
1-Mar-14
11-Feb-95
5-Mar-11
5-Mar-11
14-Feb-04
28-Feb-09
1-Mar-14

2-Mar-19
10-Feb-96
2-Mar-19
2-Mar-19
16-Feb-03
2-Mar-19
7-Mar-10
10-Feb-96
6-Mar-10
13-Feb-05
28-Feb-09
1-Mar-14
2-Mar-19

1-Mar-14
4-Feb-06
9-Feb-97
2-Mar-19
7-Mar-15
4-Mar-17

WARWI
WARWI
WARWI
MILLM

WARWI
WARWI
TGSSC
WARWI
GLENN
GLENN
FLYER
WARWI
CONCO
TGSSC

GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
WARWI
FAIRH

ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
FLYER

WARWI
WARWI
ACADE

GLENN
GLENN
TGSC
GLENN
ACADE
TGSC
ALLOR
GLENN
ALLOR
WARWI
STANT
CONCO
TGSC

GOOND
WARWI
GLENN
TGSC
DALBY
FLYER

Tegan Warrener
Tegan Warrener
Tegan Warrener
Kimberley Genrich

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener
Josephine Illing

Tegan Warrener

Caitlin Lipp at DDRSA
Katie Clewett

Chenoa Raklander at 2015
Tegan Warrener

Isabelle Mason at DDRSA
Josephine Illing at 2017

Regan Gardner at 2018
Katie Clewett

Naia Anderson at 2014
Tegan Warrener

Rani Brennan at 2014
Naia Anderson at 2014
Katie Clewett
Johannah Goschnick
Isabella Penrose

Tegan Warrener
Dimity Brackin

Naia Anderson at 2014

Regan Gardner at 2019
Penny Stower
Josephine Illing at 2019
Cara Cronje at 2019 DDRSA
Katharina Riehl
Josephine Illing at 2019
Abbey Pout

Katie Clewett

Abbey Pout

Tegan Warrener
Kaylah Brackin
Isabelle Mason at 2014
Josephine Illing at 2019

Elizabeth Brown at 2014
Tegan Warrener

Katie Clewett

Rosy Ryan at McDonalds 2019
Chloe Johnston at 2015
Madylynn Robert at 2017



12-12 100 Back 1:13.69 4-Feb-06 ACADE Taleah Ryan

200 Back 2:40.90 4-Feb-06 ACADE Taleah Ryan
50 Breast 37.20 2-Mar-19 TGSC Isabella Kings at 2019
100 Breast 1:19.16 9-Feb-97 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 3:01.70 2-Mar-19 TGSC Isabella Kings at 2019
50 Fly 31.52 9-Feb-97 GLENN Katie Clewett
100 Fly 1:09.18 4-Feb-06 WARWI Tegan Warrener
200 Fly 2:44.26 4-Feb-06 SWIMF Chrissy Bliss
200 IM 2:34.71 9-Feb-97 GLENN Katie Clewett
400 IM 6:14.78 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Sienna Deurloo at DDRSA
13-13 50 Free 27.54 25-Feb-07 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 1:01.22 7-Mar-15 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2015
200 Free 2:13.98 7-Mar-15 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2015
400 Free 4:46.88 1-Mar-08 GLENN Elizabeth Stevenson
800 Free 10:02.72 4-Mar-17 TGSC Naia Anderson at 2017
1500 Free 19:04.50 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2017
50 Back 34.15 6-Mar-11 STANT Kaylah Brackin
100 Back 1:10.13 7-Mar-15 GLENN Abigail Schoorl at 2015
200 Back 2:36.66 1-Mar-14 FAIRH Quinn Burling at 2014
50 Breast 36.90 2-Mar-19 GLENN Ashlea Gray at McDonalds
100 Breast 1:15.45 8-Feb-98 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 2:55.99 3-Mar-12 ACADE Alexandra Henderson at
50 Fly 30.27 7-Mar-15 GLENN Abigail Schoorl at 2015
100 Fly 1:06.71 5-Mar-16 CONCO Isabelle Mason at 2016
200 Fly 2:26.55 5-Mar-16 CONCO Isabelle Mason at 2016
200 IM 2:28.22 7-Feb-98 GLENN Katie Clewett
400 IM 5:23.26 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2017
14-14 50 Free 26.96 1-Mar-08 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 59.72 1-Mar-08 WARWI Tegan Warrener
200 Free 2:13.97 8-Feb-98 GLENN Kerry Zejfert
400 Free 4:41.60 11-Feb-79 OLYMP Wendy Young
800 Free 9:56.66 5-Feb-06 ACADE Katharina Riehl
1500 Free 19:50.44 6-Mar-11 GOOND Makaela Brown
50 Back 31.95 5-Mar-16 GLENN QL Abigail Schoorl at 2016
100 Back 1:06.70 5-Mar-16 GLENN QL Abigail Schoorl at 2016
200 Back 2:29.13 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
50 Breast 36.06 3-Mar-12 GLENN Rebecca Welke at DDRSA
100 Breast 1:15.01 13-Feb-99 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 2:54.03 3-Mar-12 GLENN Rebecca Welke at DDRSA
50 Fly 29.79 5-Mar-16 GLENN QL Abigail Schoorl at 2016
100 Fly 1:05.56 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
200 Fly 2:20.50 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
200 IM 2:34.68 3-Mar-12 GOOND Zoe Leahy at DDRSA
400 IM 5:17.74 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
15-15 50 Free 27.20 5-Mar-16 TGSSC QLD Quinn Burling at 2016
100 Free 1:00.16 4-Mar-17 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2017
200 Free 2:11.85 2-Mar-19 TGSC Naia Anderson at 2019
400 Free 4:33.25 5-Mar-11 ACADE Aiden Lister
800 Free 9:26.34 7-Mar-10 FAIRH Natalie Dendle
1500 Free 20:02.86 3-Mar-12 GOOND Makaela Brown at DDRSA
50 Back 31.89 2-Mar-19 FAIRH Jordan Webster at 2019
100 Back 1:08.84 4-Feb-06 ACADE Kaitlin Faulkner
200 Back 2:28.52 5-Feb-06 ACADE Kaitlin Faulkner
50 Breast 34.81 5-Mar-16 GLENN QL Yinte Eerkens at 2016
100 Breast 1:15.87 12-Feb-00 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 2:52.03 28-Feb-09 GATTN Ashleigh Olive
50 Fly 29.40 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Abigail Schoorl at 2017
100 Fly 1:06.23 2-Mar-19 TGSC Naia Anderson at McDonalds
200 Fly 2:26.40 28-Feb-09 FAIRH Natalie Dendle
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5:24.52

27.06
59.72
2:08.55
4:29.41
9:33.01
22:17.83
31.59
1:07.31
2:26.15
35.17
1:14.50
2:48.15
29.94
1:06.41
2:18.93
2:26.95
5:20.27

27.05
1:00.27
2:09.37
4:35.40
9:31.24
18:08.13
31.52
1:07.91
2:24.95
3341
1:16.46
2:43.75
28.49
1:03.88
2:21.79
2:24.88
5:11.33

26.96
59.72
2:08.55
4:29.41
9:26.34
18:08.13
31.52
1:06.70
2:24.95
3341
1:14.50
2:43.75
28.49
1:03.88
2:18.93
2:24.88
5:11.33

1:58.90
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4-Feb-06
24-Feb-07

4-Mar-17
8-Feb-98
2-Mar-19
3-Mar-12
3-Mar-12
1-Mar-09
4-Mar-17
4-Mar-17
24-Feb-07
1-Mar-14
10-Feb-01
1-Mar-14
5-Mar-11
13-Feb-99
2-Mar-19
11-Feb-01
24-Feb-07

2-Mar-19
4-Mar-17
5-Mar-11
5-Mar-11
7-Mar-10
1-Mar-09
2-Mar-19
28-Feb-09
28-Feb-09
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
3-Mar-12
3-Mar-12
3-Mar-12
7-Mar-15
4-Mar-17

1-Mar-08
8-Feb-98
2-Mar-19
3-Mar-12
7-Mar-10
1-Mar-09
2-Mar-19
5-Mar-16
28-Feb-09
7-Mar-15
11-Feb-01
7-Mar-15
3-Mar-12
3-Mar-12
2-Mar-19
7-Mar-15
4-Mar-17

13-Feb-99

ACADE
ACADE

TGSSC
FAIRH
TGSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
GOOND
GATTN
GLENN
TGSC
GLENN
ACADE

FAIRH
FLYER
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
GATTN
GATTN
GLENN
ACADE
FLYER

WARWI

TGSC
ACADE
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
GATTN
GATTN
TGSSC
ACADE
FLYER

FAIRH

Kaitlin Faulkner
Katharina Riehl

Quinn Burling at 2017
Brooke Campbell
Isabelle Mason at 2019
Aiden Lister at DDRSA
Aiden Lister at DDRSA
Carissa Janetzki

Quinn Burling at 2017
Quinn Burling at 2017
Kaitlin Faulkner
Rebecca Welke at 2014
Katie Clewett

Zoe Leahy at 2014 DDRSA
Jessica Reinhardt
Nicole Irving

Isabelle Mason at 2019
Katie Clewett

Kaitlin Faulkner

Kady Ibell at 2019

Kady Ibell at 2017

Hayley Wolff

Hayley Wolff

Hayley Wolff

Hayley Wolff

Kady Ibell at 2019

Hayley Wolff

Hayley Wolff

Rebecca Welke at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Kady Ibell at 2015 DDRSA
Jessica Reinhardt at DDRSA
Jessica Reinhardt at DDRSA
Lauren Torr at DDRSA
Kady Ibell at 2015 DDRSA
Kady Ibell at 2017 DDRSA

Tegan Warrener

Brooke Campbell / Tegan Warrener

Isabelle Mason at

Aiden Lister at 2012

Natalie Dendle

Hayley Wolff

Kady Ibell at 2019 DDRSA
Abigail Schoorl at 2016
Hayley Wolff

Rebecca Welke at 2015
Katie Clewett

Kady Ibell at 2015 Regional
Jessica Reinhardt at DDRSA
Jessica Reinhardt at DDRSA
Isabelle Mason at 2019
Kady Ibell at 2015 DDRSA
Kady Ibell at 2017 DDRSA

FAIRHOLME
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33.44
4213
46.90
41.59

32.54
1:15.10
2:58.25
39.29
1:32.67
44.45
1:32.67
38.84
1:30.06
3:14.17

30.93
1:10.92
2:38.14
36.36
1:21.51
3:07.60
41.73
1:35.73
3:26.00
34.03
1:22.00
4:27.62
2:55.59

29.77
1:06.93
2:29.70
34.76
1:16.74
2:44.05
39.52
1:26.63
3:11.23
31.67
1:14.29
2:58.18
2:45.77

28.20
1:01.39
2:17.06
5:11.17
10:22.62
31.93
1:10.13
2:34.57
37.54
1:18.42
2:51.18
30.88
1:08.60
2:43.64
2:37.02
5:34.65

LC Meters-Male
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5-Mar-16
2-Mar-19
12-Feb-94
13-Feb-99

3-Mar-18
10-Feb-79
7-Mar-15
14-Feb-99
6-Jan-10

11-Feb-95
6-Mar-10
10-Feb-01
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-10

2-Mar-19
9-Feb-80
1-Mar-14
2-Mar-19
2-Mar-19
5-Mar-11
8-Feb-97
1-Mar-14
5-Mar-11
10-Feb-01
1-Mar-14
6-Mar-10
1-Mar-14

7-Mar-15
9-Feb-85
7-Mar-15
3-Mar-18
8-Feb-98
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
12-Feb-05
3-Mar-12
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
3-Mar-12
7-Mar-15

3-Mar-12
4-Mar-17
13-Feb-82
4-Mar-17
7-Mar-15
2-Mar-19
4-Feb-06
5-Feb-06
6-Mar-11
2-Mar-19
2-Mar-19
15-Feb-03
4-Mar-17
3-Mar-12
14-Feb-99
5-Mar-11

CONCO
DALBY
VALLE
FAIRH

TGSSC
OLYMI
DALBY
GATTN
FLYER
VALLE
FLYER
SWIMF
DALBY
FLYER

ALLOR
OLYMI
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
GLENN
FAIRH
GLENN
STING
GLENN

ACADE
TAROO
ACADE
TGSSC

GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH

ACADE
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
GLENN

ACADE
TGSSC
NEWTO
TJSC
FLYER
TGSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSC
TGSC
FAIRH
TGSSC
FLYER
GLENN
ACADE

Alistar Richards at 2016
Bryce Krause at 2019
Hayden Quarman
Alastair Bell

Bailey A. Harm at DDRSA
Scott Edmunds

Lachlan Hemmings at 2015
Benjamin Ball

Connor Henderson

Hayden Quarman

Connor Henderson

Joel Koina

Lachlan Hemmings at 2015
Connor Henderson

Bailey A. Harm at 2019
Scott Edmunds

Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Lachlan Parker at 2019
Lachlan Parker at 2019
Connor Henderson
Walter Clewett

Ben Reilly at 2014
Connor Henderson
Alastair Bell

Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Tristian Riley

Charlie Schoorl at 2014

Ben Reilly at 2015

D. Christensen

Ben Reilly at 2015

Juert Eerkens at

David Stone

Charlie Schoorl at 2015
Joshua Marcinkowski at 2015
John Fox

Fraser Stewart at DDRSA
Charlie Schoorl at 2015
Charlie Schoorl at 2015
Fraser Stewart at DDRSA
Charlie Schoorl at 2015

Ben J. Clarke at DDRSA
Willam Salmond at 2017
Scott Hamett

Brock Smith at 2017 DDRSA
Sean Reed at 2015 DDRSA
Juert Eerkens at 2019
Adam Paroz

Adam Paroz

Alan Gibson

Harry Wright at 2019
Harry Wright at 2019
Alastair Bell

Willam Salmond at 2017
Jacob Whale at

David Stone

Alan Gibson



13-13 50 Free 26.31 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at

100 Free 58.89 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at
200 Free 2:09.80 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at
400 Free 4:41.47 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Anthony Lingard at DDRSA
800 Free 9:24.42 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Anthony Lingard at DDRSA
1500 Free 19:14.76 1-Mar-14 FLYER Connor Henderson at 2014
50 Back 29.72 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at
100 Back 1:08.01 15-Feb-04 WARWI Christopher Dunne
200 Back 2:29.82 24-Feb-07 ACADE Adam Paroz
50 Breast 33.20 3-Mar-12 ACADE Alan Gibson at DDRSA
100 Breast 1:15.84 16-Feb-03 GLENN Paul King
200 Breast 2:35.55 3-Mar-12 ACADE Alan Gibson at DDRSA
50 Fly 28.43 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at
100 Fly 1:01.47 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at
200 Fly 2:29.18 24-Feb-07 ACADE Adam Paroz
200 IM 2:27.71 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Charlie Schoorl at 2017
400 IM 5:18.68 3-Mar-12 ACADE Alan Gibson at DDRSA
14-14 50 Free 26.13 1-Mar-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
100 Free 56.44 13-Feb-05 FAIRH Alastair Bell
200 Free 2:01.60 13-Feb-05 FAIRH Alastair Bell
400 Free 4:21.90 12-Feb-05 FAIRH Alastair Bell
800 Free 9:42.53 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Charlie Schoorl at
1500 Free 17:43.94 1-Mar-14 NEWTO Dylan S. Stevens at 2014
50 Back 30.15 1-Mar-14 NEWTO Dylan S. Stevens at 2014
100 Back 1:03.92 1-Mar-14 NEWTO Dylan S. Stevens at 2014
200 Back 2:21.11 1-Mar-14 NEWTO Dylan S. Stevens at 2014
50 Breast 34.57 7-Mar-15 ACADE Joshua Smith at 2015
100 Breast 1:13.07 14-Feb-04 GLENN Paul King
200 Breast 2:34.55 28-Feb-09 FLYER Joey Janse Van Vuuren
50 Fly 29.08 5-Mar-16 STANT Brendan Hoffman at 2016
100 Fly 1:01.07 13-Feb-05 FAIRH Alastair Bell
200 Fly 2:19.91 2-Mar-19 TGSC Willam Salmond at 2019
200 IM 2:20.08 13-Feb-05 FAIRH Alastair Bell
400 IM 5:04.15 1-Mar-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014 DDRSA
15-15 50 Free 24.89 7-Mar-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015 DDRSA
100 Free 56.23 28-Feb-09 ACADE Adam Paroz
200 Free 2:01.28 4-Feb-06 FAIRH Alastair Bell
400 Free 4:23.46 3-Mar-12 ACADE Jared Pailthorpe at DDRSA
800 Free 9:39.51 3-Mar-18 DALBY Mitchell Hemmings at
1500 Free 17:33.76 1-Mar-14 FAIRH Anthony Lingard at 2014
50 Back 29.96 7-Mar-15 NEWTO Dylan S. Stevens at 2015
100 Back 1:02.65 28-Feb-09 ACADE Adam Paroz
200 Back 2:19.69 7-Mar-15 NEWTO QL Dylan S. Stevens at 2015
50 Breast 33.65 5-Mar-16 TGSSC QLD Joshua Smith at 2016 DDRSA
100 Breast 1:11.19 7-Feb-98 DALBY Adam Berting
200 Breast 2:32.86 6-Mar-10 FLYER Jose Janse Van Vuuren
50 Fly 27.69 3-Mar-18 STANT Ben Armbruster at McDonalds
100 Fly 1:01.69 5-Mar-11 ACADE Drew Timbs
200 Fly 2:15.19 7-Mar-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015 DDRSA
200 IM 2:20.28 7-Mar-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015 DDRSA
400 IM 5:06.16 1-Mar-08 SWIMF Matthew Briggs
16-16 50 Free 24.39 2-Mar-19 STANT Ben Armbruster at 2019
100 Free 54,51 2-Mar-19 STANT Ben Armbruster at 2019
200 Free 2:00.65 7-Mar-15 FAIRH Anthony Lingard at 2015
400 Free 4:16.97 7-Mar-15 FAIRH Anthony Lingard at 2015
800 Free 8:54.78 25-Feb-07 FAIRH Alastair Bell
1500 Free 17:09.99 5-Mar-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016 DDRSA
50 Back 28.25 2-Mar-19 STANT Ben Armbruster at 2019
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16- 16 100 Back 1:01.81 15-Feb-03 FAIRH Ayrton Dickey

200 Back 2:13.47 5-Mar-11 FAIRH Jack Selman
50 Breast 32.36 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Joshua Smith at 2017 DDRSA
100 Breast 1:08.31 1-Mar-09 FLYER Scott Neuman
200 Breast 2:31.89 28-Feb-09 FLYER Scott Neuman
50 Fly 27.02 2-Mar-19 STANT Ben Armbruster at 2019
100 Fly 58.20 2-Mar-19 STANT Ben Armbruster at 2019
200 Fly 2:08.96 24-Feb-07 FAIRH Alastair Bell
200 IM 2:15.54 5-Mar-11 FAIRH Jack Selman
400 IM 4:52.26 5-Mar-11 FAIRH Jack Selman
17&0 50 Free 24.04 4-Mar-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
100 Free 54.11 15-Feb-04 ACADE Stephen Berting
200 Free 1:56.23 2-Mar-19 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2019
400 Free 4:05.53 2-Mar-19 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2019
800 Free 9:04.37 4-Mar-17 TGSC Dylan Steven at DDRSA
1500 Free 16:58.44 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2017
50 Back 28.04 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
100 Back 1:00.83 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
200 Back 2:14.46 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
50 Breast 31.12 6-Mar-11 GLENN Scott Neuman
100 Breast 1:09.12 6-Mar-11 GATTN Andrew Macpherson
200 Breast 2:31.68 6-Mar-10 FLYER Scott Neuman
50 Fly 26.58 1-Mar-08 WARWI Christopher Dunne
100 Fly 58.06 28-Feb-09 FAIRH Alastair T Bell
200 Fly 2:07.43 1-Mar-08 FAIRH Alastair Bell
200 IM 2:12.45 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
400 IM 4:52.75 6-Mar-10 FLYER Scott Neuman
Open 50 Free 24.04 4-Mar-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017 DDRSA
100 Free 5411 15-Feb-04 ACADE Stephen Berting
200 Free 1:56.23 2-Mar-19 TGSC Dylan Stevens at DDRSA
400 Free 4:05.53 2-Mar-19 TGSC Dylan Stevens at 2019
800 Free 8:54.78 25-Feb-07 FAIRH Alastair Bell
1500 Free 16:58.44 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2017
50 Back 28.04 6-Mar-11 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
100 Back 1:00.83 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
200 Back 2:13.47 5-Mar-11 FAIRH Jack Selman
50 Breast 31.12 6-Mar-11 GLENN Scott Neuman
100 Breast 1:08.31 28-Feb-09 FLYER Scott Neuman
200 Breast 2:31.68 6-Mar-10 FLYER Scott Neuman
50 Fly 26.58 2-Mar-08 WARWI Christopher Dunne
100 Fly 58.06 24-Feb-09 FAIRH Alastair Bell
200 Fly 2:07.43 1-Mar-08 FAIRH Alastair Bell
200 IM 2:12.45 3-Mar-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at DDRSA
400 IM 4:52.26 5-Mar-11 FAIRH Jack Selman
200 Free Relay 1:54.18 1-Jan-97 GLENN GLENNIE

Darling Downs Regional Short Course Championships Meet
as of 30" March 2019

SC Meters Female

50 Free 35.68 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Back 41.93 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Breast 45.12 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Fly 45.84 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 IM 1:45.63 16-Nov-08 FLYER Annabelle Johnman
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38.69
1:35.94
43.23
1:45.88
38.52
1:31.43

30.24
1:10.81
2:38.69
5:34.28
35.02
1:21.16
3:02.02
40.96
1:32.57
33.64
1:22.85
1:16.89

29.91
1:04.14
2:25.62
5:29.47
10:30.02
35.34
1:15.72
3:07.90
38.85
1:27.48
3:08.89
32.24
1:16.45
1:20.74
2:42.65
5:43.64

28.91
1:05.39
2:24.79
5:18.80
11:22.16
21:24.34
33.46
1:12.26
2:42.35
37.39
1:23.91
2:54.03
32.06
1:13.62
3:03.29
1:16.54
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6:11.31

26.87

1:02.01
2:16.26
5:10.88

27

10-Nov-02
16-Aug-14
10-Nov-02
14-Aug-16
10-Nov-02
14-Nov-04
10-Nov-02
14-Nov-04

9-Nov-03
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
6-Aug-17
9-Nov-03
5-Aug-18
17-Aug-13
9-Nov-03
14-Nov-04
9-Nov-03
14-Nov-04
9-Nov-04

14-Nov-04
14-Nov-04
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
5-Aug-18
14-Nov-04
5-Aug-18
16-Aug-14
14-Nov-04
19-Nov-07
6-Aug-17
14-Nov-04
14-Nov-04
16-Aug-14
14-Nov-04
5-Aug-18T

20-Nov-05
14-Nov-04
15-Aug-15
6-Aug-17
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-18
15-Aug-15
17-Aug-13
15-Aug-15
7-Nov-10
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
14-Nov-04
17-Aug-13
15-Aug-15
14-Nov-04
17-Aug-13

19-Nov-06
7-Nov-10
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-18

WARWI
FLYER

WARWI
FAIRH

WARWI
WARWI
WARWI
WARWI

WARWI
GLENN
TGSSC
TGSC
WARWI
GLENN
FAIRH
WARWI
MILLM
WARWI
MILLM
WARWI

WARWI
WARWI
TGSSC
GLENN
TGSSC
WARWI
TGSSC
FAIRH
WARWI
WARWI
TGSSC
WARWI
WARWI
FAIRH
WARWI
GSC

WARWI
ACADE
FAIRH
GLENN
TGSC
TGSC
FAIRH
FAIRH
TGSSC
ALLOR
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
ACADE
GLENN
FAIRH
ACADE
FAIRH

WARWI
STANT
FAIRH
GLENN

Tegan Warrener

Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Tegan Warrener

Tunya Teakle at 2016
Tegan Warrener

Alicia Cole

Tegan Warrener

Alicia Cole

Tegan Warrener

Regan Gardner at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2017
Josephine Illing at 2017
Tegan Warrener

Regan Gardner at 2018
Rani Brennan at

Tegan Warrener
Kimberley Genrich
Tegan Warrener
Kimberley Genrich
Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener
Josephine Illing at 2018
Sienna Deurloo at 2017 SC
Josephine Illing at
Tegan Warrener
Josephine Illing at 2018
Jemima Love at 2014
Tegan Warrener

Alicia Cole

Romey Wiemers at 2017
Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Lucy McGrath at 2014
Tegan Warrener
Josephine Illing at

Tegan Warrener

Katharina Riehl

Lucy McGrath at 2015
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson 2017
Sienna Deurloo at

Sienna Deurloo at Winter SC
Lucy McGrath at Darling 2015
Quinn Burling at Darling

Naia Anderson at Darling 2015
Abbey Pout at 2010

Isabella Kings at Downs 2018
Isabella Kings at 2018
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson 2017
Katharina Riehl

Caitlyn Ruane at Short Course
Lucy McGrath at Darling 2015
Katharina Riehl

Eloise Tighe at

Tegan Warrener
Kaylah Brackin at 2010
Raylee Amos at 2018
Hope McKellar at 2018
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15-15
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100
200
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100
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100
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800

50
100
200
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100
200
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100
200
100
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50
100
200
400

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
100
200
400

Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

32.57

1:07.92
2:31.71
36.09

1:22.70
2:52.96
28.92

1:10.86
2:31.10
1:12.71
2:26.57
5:57.07

27.66
1:00.40
2:11.89
10:52.92
31.57
1:07.33
2:27.04
36.47
1:19.16
2:56.15
29.95
1:06.28
2:23.19
1:12.04
2:31.67
5:24.78

26.50
58.08
2:10.99
4:29.13
31.29
1:06.29
2:26.16
35.56
1:16.84
2:54.13
28.44
1:05.72
2:33.02
1:12.96
2:31.89
5:18.32

27.00
59.69
2:09.55
4:39.34
31.53
1:04.58
2:24.87
35.41
1:16.56
3:06.42
29.44
1:04.72
1:10.22
2:27.61
5:26.53
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16-Aug-14
16-Aug-14
19-Nov-06
19-Nov-06
11-Nov-01
19-Nov-06
19-Nov-06
5-Aug-18

19-Nov-06
17-Aug-13
19-Nov-06
17-Aug-13

18-Nov-07
18-Nov-07
18-Nov-07
5-Aug-18

15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15
19-Nov-06
18-Nov-07
18-Nov-07
16-Aug-14
18-Nov-07
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
6-Aug-17

19-Nov-06
15-Aug-15

16-Nov-08
16-Nov-08
5-Aug-18

6-Aug-17

14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
6-Aug-17

14-Aug-16
16-Nov-08
17-Aug-13
16-Nov-08
16-Nov-08
16-Nov-08
14-Aug-16
15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15

6-Aug-17
8-Nov-09
23-Oct-11
14-Aug-16
6-Aug-17
6-Aug-17
5-Aug-18
21-Oct-12
6-Aug-17
18-Nov-07
6-Aug-17
14-Aug-16
6-Aug-17
14-Aug-16
16-Aug-14

FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
WARWI
WARWI
ACADE
WARWI
TGSSC
ACADE
FAIRH
WARWI
FAIRH

WARWI
WARWI
WARWI
TJSC
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
WARWI
WARWI
FLYER
WARWI
CONCO
CONCO
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC

WARWI
WARWI
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC
TGSSC QLD
WARWI
FAIRH
WARWI
WARWI
GLENN
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC
TGSSC

TGSSC
WARWI
ACADE
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
TGSSC
WARWI
TGSSC
TGSSC QLD
TGSC
TGSSC QLD
FAIRH

Quinn Burling at 2014
Quinn Burling at 2014
Taleah Ryan

Tegan Warrener
Danielle Burke
Taleah Ryan

Tegan Warrener
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Taleah Ryan

Zara Barton at

Tegan Warrener
Gabrielle Bartlett

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Layryn Maher at 2018
Abigail Schoorl at 2015
Abigail Schoorl at 2015
Katharina Riehl

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener
Isabella Penrose at 2014
Tegan Warrener
Isabelle Mason at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2016
Naia Anderson at 2017
Katharina Riehl

Eloise Tighe at 2015

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Lucy McGrath at 2018
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Quinn Burling at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Yinte Eerkens at 2016
Tegan Warrener

Kasside Smith at

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Lauren Torr

Yinte Eerkens at 2016
Annabelle Johnman at 2015
Annabelle Johnman at 2015

Quinn Burling at 2017
Tegan Warrener

Aiden Lister at 2011
Annabelle Johnman at 2016
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Kate McNeil at 2018

Kady Ibell at 2012

Yinte Eerkens at 2017
Jessica Carey

Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Annabelle Johnman at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2017
Carlie M. Reid at 2016
Kasside Smith at
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8-8

9-9

10-10
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100
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50
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200
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100
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200
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50
50
100
50
100

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100
100

50
100
50
100
50

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast

27.52
59.88
2:06.87
4:50.25
32.14
1:07.49
2:23.43
34.08
1:14.26
2:40.60
28.82
1:01.97
2:21.94
1:06.73
2:27.08
5:16.02

26.50
58.08
2:06.87
4:29.13
10:30.02
21:24.34
31.29
1:04.58
2:23.43
34.08
1:14.26
2:40.60
28.44
1:01.97
2:16.66
1:06.73
2:26.57
5:16.02

36.06
44.69
47.44
2:15.63
44.95
1:23.38

34.09
1:17.70
39.02
1:31.74
45.49
1:47.55
39.65
1:40.31
1:31.07

31.71
1:11.46
37.52
1:20.62
41.12

23-Oct-11
16-Aug-14
5-Aug-18
16-Aug-14
16-Aug-14
16-Aug-14
5-Aug-18
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
5-Aug-18
16-Aug-14
16-Aug-14
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
16-Aug-14
14-Aug-16

16-Nov-08
18-Nov-07
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-08
14-Aug-16
6-Aug-17
5-Aug-18
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
5-Aug-18
16-Nov-08
16-Aug-14
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
19-Nov-06
14-Aug-16

SC Meters-Male
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14-Nov-04
11-Nov-01
11-Nov-01
8-Nov-09
9-Nov-03
14-Nov-04

16-Aug-14
17-Aug-13
5-Aug-18

17-Aug-13
10-Nov-02
14-Aug-16
10-Nov-02
17-Aug-13
19-Nov-06

15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15
6-Aug-17
6-Aug-17
17-Aug-13

WARWI
ACADE
FAIRH
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC QLD
FAIRH
GATTN
GATTN
FAIRH
FLYER
ACADE
FLYER

WARWI
WARWI
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
WARWI
GATTN
TGSSC
FLYER
WARWI
FLYER

GOOND
SWIMF
SWIMF
ACADE
SWIMF
GOOND

CONCO
FAIRH
GLENN
FAIRH
ACADE
TGSSC QLD
ACADE
FAIRH
GLENN

CONCO
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH

Tegan Warrener at 2011
Kady Ibell at 2014

Kady Ibell at 2018
Kimberley Wright at 2014
Kady Ibell at 2014

Kady Ibell at 2014

Kady Ibell at 2018
Kasside Smith at 2016
Kasside Smith at 2016
Kady Ibell at 2018
Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Kady Ibell at 2018

Kady Ibell at 2017

Kady Ibell at 2014

Kady Ibell at 2016

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener

Kady Ibell at

Isabelle Mason at 2017
Josphine Illing at

Sienna Deurloo at Winter SC
Quinn Burling at 2016
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Kady Ibell at 2017
Kasside Smith at 2016
Kasside Smith at 2016
Kady Ibell at 2018
Tegan Warrener

Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Kady Ibell at 2017
Tegan Warrener

Kady Ibell at 2016

Daniel O'Connor
Bradley Stark
Bradley Stark
William Gibson
Jarred Janetzki
Jacob Wise

Brock Smith at 2014
Jack Dann at

Lachlan Parker at 2018
Archibald Craig at
John Fox

Ryan Lynch at 2016
John Fox

Jack Dann at

Jimmy Gordon

Brock Smith at 2015
Ruben Geldenhuys at 2015
Juert Eerkens 2017

Juert Eerkens at 2017
Joshua Marcinkowski at



10- 10 100 Breast 1:34.29 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Ryan Lynch at 2017

200 Breast 3:23.61 17-Aug-13 FAIRH Joshua Marcinkowski at
50 Fly 37.55 11-Nov-01 SWIMF Joel Koina
100 Fly 1:35.61 17-Aug-13 FAIRH George Tighe at
100 IM 1:23.38 19-Nov-06 GOOND Jacob Wise
11-11 50 Free 30.19 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
100 Free 1:07.43 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
200 Free 2:25.81 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
800 Free 13:01.24 6-Aug-17 GATTN Harley Coffin at Winter SC
50 Back 33.22 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Juert Eerkens at 2018
100 Back 1:12.69 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Juert Eerkens at 2018
50 Breast 39.57 16-Aug-14 FAIRH Joshua Marcinkowski at 2014
100 Breast 1:28.24 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Ryan Lynch at 2018
200 Breast 3:10.54 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Ryan Lynch at 2018
50 Fly 32.54 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Juert Eerkens 2018
100 Fly 1:22.95 8-Nov-09 ACADE Jack Loveday
100 IM 1:19.46 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
200 IM 2:49.94 14-Nov-04 ACADE John Fox
12-12 50 Free 27.35 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Willam Salmond at 2016
100 Free 1:00.50 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Willam Salmond at 2016
200 Free 2:21.67 17-Aug-13 ACADE Connor Henderson at
400 Free 5:12.01 15-Aug-15 TGSSC Ben Reilly at 2015
50 Back 3212 21-Nov-99 GLENN Teddie Bliss
100 Back 1:10.06 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Willam Salmond at 2016
200 Back 2:39.65 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Hugh Pollock at 2018
50 Breast 37.18 17-Aug-13 FAIRH Joel Collins at
100 Breast 1:25.45 17-Aug-13 FAIRH Joel Collins at
200 Breast 2:55.81 17-Aug-13 FAIRH Joel Collins at
50 Fly 30.44 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Willam Salmond at 2016
100 Fly 1:08.07 14-Aug-16 TGSSC QLD Willam Salmond at 2016
200 Fly 2:40.53 17-Aug-13 ACADE Connor Henderson at
100 IM 1:16.28 15-Aug-15 GLENN Charlie Schoorl at 2015
200 IM 2:40.29 17-Aug-13 ACADE Connor Henderson at
400 IM 6:00.06 5-Aug-18 TGSC Hugh Pollock at
13-13 50 Free 26.48 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
100 Free 58.55 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
200 Free 2:15.47 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Archibald Craig at 2017
400 Free 4:28.97 6-Aug-17 TGSC William Salmond at 2017
50 Back 29.83 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
100 Back 1:06.99 19-Nov-06 ACADE Adam Paroz
200 Back 2:22.04 19-Nov-06 ACADE Adam Paroz
50 Breast 33.74 23-Oct-11 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2011
100 Breast 1:13.16 23-Oct-11 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2011
200 Breast 2:52.69 16-Aug-14 ACADE Joel Collins at 2014
50 Fly 27.62 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
100 Fly 1:03.70 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
100 IM 1:12.26 6-Aug-17 FLYER Mitchell Crook at 2017
200 1M 2:29.05 23-Oct-11 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2011
14-14 50 Free 26.19 19-Nov-06 WARWI Max Ackermann
100 Free 55.82 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
200 Free 1:59.66 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
400 Free 4:19.60 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
800 Free 9:16.91 5-Aug-18 TGSC Archibald Craig at
50 Back 29.21 19-Nov-06 WARWI Max Ackermann
100 Back 1:01.16 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
200 Back 2:20.82 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
50 Breast 32.73 21-Oct-12 ACADE Alan Gibson 2012
100 Breast 1:14.63 14-Nov-04 NEWTO Andrew Macpherson
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Fly
Fly
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Fly
Fly
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Free
Free
Free
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Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back

2:45.06
28.83

1:04.77
2:12.91
1:08.35
2:16.08
4:52.22

24.15
53.36
1:59.75
4:20.02
9:44.76
28.56
1:01.85
2:13.24
32.40
1:11.79
2:37.66
27.84
1:04.74
2:09.97
1:04.60
2:15.68

23.81
54.36
1:57.04
4:10.49
27.91
59.71
2:16.48
31.79
1:10.25
2:34.73
27.66
57.79
2:17.54
1:03.54
2:14.38

23.94
53.53
1:57.74
28.50
59.25
2:45.37
31.28
1:09.13
2:43.62
26.75
59.95
2:09.30
1:06.25
2:10.09

23.81
53.36
1:57.04
4:10.49
9:16.91
27.91
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15-Aug-15
18-Nov-07
6-Aug-17

16-Aug-14
6-Aug-17

16-Aug-14
16-Aug-14

15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15
5-Aug-18

18-Nov-07
18-Nov-07
15-Aug-15
8-Nov-09

8-Nov-09

15-Aug-15
18-Nov-07
16-Nov-08
15-Aug-15
5-Aug-18

15-Aug-15

14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
16-Nov-08
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
5-Aug-18

5-Aug-18

5-Aug-18

14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
16-Aug-14
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16

6-Aug-17
19-Nov-06
19-Nov-06
14-Nov-04
19-Nov-06
23-Oct-11
19-Nov-06
19-Nov-06
23-Oct-11
9-Nov-03
9-Nov-03
6-Aug-17
17-Aug-13
9-Nov-03

14-Aug-16
15-Aug-15
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
5-Aug-18

16-Nov-08

TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
FLYER
FAIRH
FLYER
FLYER

FLYER
FLYER
FLYER
FLYER
DALBY
WARWI
WARWI
FLYER
CHINC
CHINC
FLYER
WARWI
ACADE
FLYER
FAIRH
FLYER

FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
WARWI
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FLYER
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC

FLYER
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
WARWI
WARWI
FAIRH
FAIRH
GATTN
FAIRH
FAIRH
FLYER
DALBY
FAIRH

FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC
WARWI

QLD
QLD
QLD

QLD
QLD

QLD

QLD
QLD

Joel Collins at 2015

Adam Paroz

Charlie Schoorl 2017

Jacob Whale at 2014

Josha Mareinkowski at 2017
Jacob Whale at 2014

Jacob Whale at

Jacob Whale at 2015
Jacob Whale at 2015
Jacob Whale at 2015
Jacob Whale at 2015
Mitchell Hemmings at
Max Ackermann

Max Ackermann
Jacob Whale at 2015
Denny Polzin

Denny Polzin

Jacob Whale at 2015
Max Ackermann
Adam Paroz

Jacob Whale at 2015
Alexander Endycott at 2018
Jacob Whale at 2015

Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Max Ackermann

Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Matthew Smith at 2018
Matthew Smith at 2018
Macson Cottle at 2018
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2016
Anthony Lingard at 2014
Fraser Stewart at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016

Jacob Whale at 2017
Roger White

Roger White

Stephen Berting
Christopher Dunne
Benjamin Batten at 2011
Roger White

Roger White

Andrew Macpherson at 2011
Ayrton Dickey

Ayrton Dickey

Jacob Whale at 2017
Jacob Wise at

Ayrton Dickey

Jacob Whale at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2015
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Archibald Craig at

Max Ackermann



Open 100 Back 59.25 19-Nov-06 WARWI Christopher Dunne

200 Back 2:13.24 15-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
50 Breast 31.28 19-Nov-06 FAIRH Roger White

100 Breast 1:09.13 19-Nov-06 FAIRH Roger White

200 Breast 2:34.73 5-Aug-18 TGSSC Macson Cottle at 2018
50 Fly 26.75 9-Nov-03 FAIRH Ayrton Dickey

100 Fly 57.79 14-Aug-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016

200 Fly 2:09.30 6-Aug-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017

100 IM 1:03.54 14-Aug-16 TGSSC Fraser Stewart at 2016

200 IM 2:10.09 9-Nov-03 FAIRH Ayrton Dickey

400 IM 4:52.22 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at

Darling Downs Country Championships Meet Records
As at 30™ March 2019

LC Meters Female

8-8 50 Free 36.40 27-Jan-02 Tegan Warrener WARWI
50 Back  41.95 27-Jan-02 Tegan Warrener WARWI
50 Breast 45.41 27-Jan-02 Tegan Warrener WARWI
50 Fly 40.87 2-Feb-03 Kimberley Genrich MILLM
9-9 50 Free 36.70 5-Mar-11 Caitlin Nolan GATTN
50 Back  40.78 2-Feb-03 Tegan Warrener WARWI
50 Breast 44.07 2-Feb-03 Tegan Warrener WARWI
50 Fly 38.51 1-Jan-92 Sarah Smith Lester GOOND
10-10 50 Free 32.71 27-Jan-02 Monique O'Keeffe DALBY
100 Free 1:11.92 7-Dec-03 Tegan Warrener WARWI
200 Free 2:46.46 19-Jan-19 INGLE Erin O'Rourke at 2019
50 Back 37.48 7-Dec-03 Tegan Warrener WARWI
100 Back  1:28.25 16-Jan-10 Bronte Collins WARWI
50 Breast 42.46 23-Jan-05 Kimberley Genrich MILLM
100 Breast 1:37.76 21-Jan-17 WARWI Emma Day at 2017
200 Breast 3:38.05 18-Jan-14 GATTN Casey Van Drie at 2014
50 Fly 34.05 7-Dec-03 Tegan Warrener WARWI
100 Fly 1:33.24 17-Jan-15 GATTN Ashlea Nolan at 2015
200 IM 3:12.16 21-Jan-17 WARWI Emma Day at DDRSA 2017
11-11 50 Free 32.03 19-Jan-13 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2013
100 Free 1:09.14 1-Jan-92 Michella Berting DALBY
200 Free 2:35.88 16-Jan-10 Chloe Lowe GOOND
800 Free 12:31.31 3-Mar-19 GATTN Matilda Fields at 2019
50 Back  38.03 19-Jan-13 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2013
100 Back  1:20.51 17-Jan-09 Keely McDermott ROMA
200 Back  3:10.26 17-Jan-15 DALBY Jessika Bliesner at 2015
50 Breast 42.04 16-Jan-10 Kirstie Johnston OAKEY
100 Breast 1:27.29 1-Jan-92 Kimberley Genrich MILLM
200 Breast 3:20.32 16-Jan-10 Abbey Pout ALLOR
50 Fly 32.00 23-Jan-05 Tegan Warrener WARWI
100 Fly 1:17.74 17-Jan-09 Kaylah Brackin WARWI
200 Fly 4:30.53 19-Jan-19 WARWI Imogen Fox at 2019
200 IM 2:56.95 20-Jan-07 Alicia Cole WARWI
12-12 50 Free 29.93 18-Jan-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2014
100 Free 1:04.82 23-Jan-06 Tegan Warrener WARWI
200 Free 2:22.15 18-Jan-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2014
400 Free 5:26.53 3-Mar-18 DALBY Natise Smith at 2018
800 Free 10:48.67 7-Mar-15 DALBY Chloe Johnston at 2015
50 Back 35.43 18-Jan-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2014
100 Back  1:17.24 18-Jan-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2014
200 Back  2:46.73 16-Jan-10 Keely McDermott ROMA
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Fly
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Fly
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Fly
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Free
Back
Back
Back
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Fly

Fly

Fly

Fly

IM

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
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Fly

41.18
1:24.30
3:15.53
30.96
1:14.98
10:00.00
2:41.75

29.41
1:02.73
2:19.03
10:42.99
34.15
1:13.64
2:47.78
40.10
1:20.21
3:00.98
31.55
1:10.03
2:54.23
2:35.86
6:03.49

29.26
1:03.08
2:21.33
4:52.14
10:36.21
34.27
1:15.17
2:44.48
38.30
1:20.39
3:03.84
30.46
1:09.28
2:43.85
2:40.12
5:48.98

28.83
1:02.66
2:17.30
4:52.77
10:32.43
34.83
1:14.69
2:49.39
38.03
1:20.80
3:03.50
30.42
1:09.88
2:43.31
2:43.31
2:33.38

28.41
1:02.19
2:17.17
33.44
1:13.49
2:42.06
36.15
1:17.45
2:45.63
29.94

21-Jan-17
23-Jan-06
16-Jan-10
23-Jan-06
16-Jan-10
19-Jan-19
23-Jan-06

17-Jan-15
20-Jan-07
17-Jan-15
3-Mar-15
6-Mar-11
27-Jan-02
20-Jan-18
6-Mar-11
20-Jan-07
5-Mar-11
5-Mar-11
20-Jan-07
19-Jan-19
20-Jan-07
3-Mar-18

6-Mar-11
19-Jan-08
5-Mar-11
5-Mar-16
3-Mar-18
14-Jan-12
19-Jan-08
19-Jan-19
6-Mar-11
19-Jan-08
5-Mar-11
14-Jan-12
19-Jan-08
5-Mar-11
14-Jan-12
2-Mar-19

19-Jan-13
21-Jan-17
21-Jan-17
4-Mar-17

4-Mar-17

20-Jan-18
27-Jan-02
21-Jan-17
19-Jan-13
19-Jan-13
19-Jan-13
21-Jan-17
21-Jan-17
14-Jan-12
14-Jan-12
19-Jan-13

26-Jan-90
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
5-Mar-11
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STANT

GOOND

GOOND
DALBY

DALBY

GATTN

DALBY

GOOND
DALBY
STANT

DALBY

STANT

GOOND
DALBY

GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GATTN

WARWI

GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND

GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND

Isabel Kay at DDRSA 2017

Tegan Warrener WARWI
Zoe Leahy GOOND
Tegan Warrener WARWI
Kaylah Brackin STANT
WWWWW

Tegan Warrener WARWI

Elizabeth Brown at 2015

Tegan Warrener JWARW
Elizabeth Brown at 2015

Natise Smith at 2019

Kaylah Brackin STANT
Teagan Laurence GOOND
Jennifer Nothdurft at 2018

Zoe Leahy GOOND
Tegan Warrener WARWI
Zoe Leahy GOOND
Chloe Lowe GOOND
Tegan Warrener WARWI
Shanay Jasch at

Tegan Warrener WARWI
Jennifer Nothdruft at 2018

Bonnie O'Mullane GATTN
Tegan Warrener WARWI
Makaela Brown GOOND

Elizabeth Brown at 2016
Jessika Bliesner at 2018
Kaylah Brackin at 2012

Tegan Warrener WARWI
Jennifer Nothdurft at 2019

Bonnie O'Mullane GATTN
Tegan Warrener WARWI
Tori Donovan OAKEY
Kaylah Brackin at 2012

Tegan Warrener WARWI
Tori Donovan OAKEY

Zoe Leahy at 2012
Jennifer Nothdurft at 2019

Zoe Leahy at 2013
Elizabeth Brown at 2017
Elizabeth Brown at 2017
Elizabeth Brown at 2017
Caitlin Nolan at 2017
Caitlin Skaines at 2018
Sarah Bourke WARWI
Elizabeth Brown at 2017
Zoe Leahy at 2013

Zoe Leahy at 2013

Elle Leahy at 2013
Elizabeth Brown at 2017
Elizabeth Brown at 2017
Makaela Brown at 2012
Makaela Brown

Zoe Leahy at 2013

Lorinda Lamb KILNY
Zoe Leahy at 2014

Elle Leahy at 2014

Lane McNaughton at 2015

Lane McNaughton at 2015

Lane McNaughton at 2015

Zoe Leahy at 2014

Zoe Leahy at 2014

Zoe Leahy at 2014

Jessica Reinhardt GATTN
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Fly

Fly

IM

IM

Free
Back
Breast
Fly

Free
Back
Breast
Fly

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly

Fly

IM

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly

Fly

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast

1:07.53
3:19.65
2:28.85
5:38.99

29.21
1:03.80
2:24.91
4:52.76
10:23.80
22:05.43
33.83
1:15.91
2:48.44
37.55
1:20.66
2:55.72
29.33
1:09.04
2:39.05
2:36.29
7:06.55

35.52
43.63
50.04
38.87

34.87
43.10
47.17
38.20

32.79
1:11.71

38.16
1:23.31
42.47
1:40.82
34.02
1:27.52
3:03.44

30.85
1:07.70
2:30.40
37.36
1:17.04
2:54.85
41.59
1:28.47
3:34.28
32.78
1:19.88
2:54.59

29.28
1:04.61
2:24.50
11:32.66
35.01
1:15.92
3:04.11
38.05

5-Mar-11
18-Jan-14
26-Jan-90
5-Mar-16

17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
7-Mar-15

7-Mar-15

5-Mar-16

16-Jan-16
16-Jan-16
16-Jan-16
17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
14-Jan-12
14-Jan-12
14-Jan-12
17-Jan-15
7-Mar-15

GOOND

DALBY

GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GATTN
GOOND
GATTN
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GATTN
GATTN
GATTN
GOOND
GATTN

LC Meters-Male

18-Jan-14
23-Jan-05
25-Jan-89
23-Jan-05

17-Jan-15
17-Jan-15
1-Jan-92

14-Jan-12

19-Jan-13
1-Jan-00

1-Jan-00
19-Jan-13
1-Jan-00
16-Jan-16
1-Jan-00
19-Jan-13
16-Jan-16

18-Jan-14
1-Jan-01
6-Mar-11
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
27-Jan-02
1-Jan-01
20-Jan-18
1-Jan-01
18-Jan-14
20-Jan-07

19-Jan-19
19-Jan-08
19-Jan-13
7-Mar-15

17-Jan-15
19-Jan-08
16-Jan-10
17-Jan-15

34

GOOND

GOOND
GOOND

GOOND

GOOND

QUILP
GOOND

STANT
DALBY

DALBY
QUILP
QUILP QL
QUILP QL
GATTN

DALBY

HIGHF
GOOND

DALBY
STANT

CHINC QL

Jessica Reinhardt GATTN
Elle Leahy at 2014
Lorinda Lamb KILNY

Kayla Lawrie at 2016

Zoe Leahy at 2015

Zoe Leahy at 2015

Elle Leahy at 2015

Ellie Leahy at 2015

Ellie Leahy at 2015
Gabrielle Bendell at 2016 C
Lane McNaughton at 2016
Lane McNaughton at 2016
Lane McNaughton at 2016
Zoe Leahy at 2015

Zoe Leahy at 2015

Zoe Leahy at 2015
Jessica Reinhardt at 2012
Jessica Reinhardt at 2012
Jessica Reinhardt at 2012
Zoe Leahy at 2015
Gabrielle Bendell at 2015

Charlie Brosnan at 2014

Daniel O'Connor GOOND
Grant Mosby TARM
Jacob Wise GOOND

Charlie Brosnan at 2015
Charlie Brosnan at 2015
Adam Berting DALBY
Mitchell M. Dight at 2012

Mitchell M. Dight at 2013

Nicholas Genrich MILLM
Nicholas Genrich MILLM
Nicholas Lamond at 2013

Paul King DALBY
Charlie Brosnan at 2016
Nicholas Genrich MILLM

Ben Armbruster at 2013
Lachlan Hemmings at 2016

Healy Beresford at 2014
Nicholas Genrich MILLM
Kyle Lowe GOOND
Nick Lamond at 2014

Nick Lamond at 2014

Nick Lamond at 2014

Jamie Laverty DALBY
Paul King DALBY
Caleb Weier at 2018

Nicholas Genrich MILLM
Healy Beresford at 2014

Luke Bateman MILES

Lachlan Smith at 2019

Luke Bateman MILES
Kyle Lowe at 2013

Trent Cuzens at 2015

Ben Armbruster at 2015

Luke Bateman MILES
Matthew Olive GATTN
Jack D. McLatchey at 2015
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Free
Free
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Back
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Breast
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Fly
Fly
Fly

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly

Fly

1:23.85
3:03.31
30.27

1:14.26
2:43.88

28.21
1:01.40
2:19.57
4:57.52
10:12.30
33.91
1:09.79
2:51.78
37.94
1:19.99
3:00.61
30.40
1:06.16
2:30.98

26.44
59.23
2:12.61
4:44.22
9:51.95
19:47.63
32.22
1:08.48
2:38.19
36.06
1:15.41
3:02.79
29.22
1:05.70
2:39.06
2:34.77

25.94
57.17
2:05.77
4:37.73
9:36.51
18:39.11
30.24
1:05.03
2:36.47
33.43
1:13.58
2:50.27
28.02
1:01.89
2:29.70
2:28.50
6:03.49

25.41
56.57
2:07.17
9:29.99
18:02.37
29.56
1:02.86
2:27.49
34.60
1:12.26
26.98
59.64

19-Jan-08
17-Jan-15
19-Jan-08
18-Jan-14
19-Jan-08

18-Jan-14
1-Jan-93
18-Jan-14
5-Mar-16
5-Mar-16
17-Jan-15
23-Jan-06
5-Mar-11
19-Jan-19
1-Jan-93
19-Jan-19
21-Jan-17
1-Jan-90
17-Jan-09

6-Mar-11
19-Jan-08
19-Jan-13
4-Mar-17
4-Mar-17
4-Mar-17
21-Jan-17
19-Jan-08
21-Jan-17
21-Jan-17
17-Jan-09
21-Jan-17
19-Jan-13
1-Jan-98
16-Jan-16
21-Jan-17

14-Jan-12
18-Jan-14
5-Mar-11
3-Mar-18
3-Mar-18
3-Mar-18
20-Jan-18
19-Jan-08
20-Jan-18
16-Jan-10
1-Jan-97
16-Jan-10
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
18-Jan-14
3-Mar-18

14-Dec-97
19-Jan-19
19-Jan-19
3-Mar-19

3-Mar-19

19-Jan-19
19-Jan-19
19-Jan-19
19-Jan-19
28-Jan-01
19-Jan-19
28-Jan-01

CHINC QL

ALLOR

GOOND

GOOND
DALBY
DALBY
STANT

INGLE

INGLE
WARWI

GOOND
DALBY
DALBY
CHINC
STANT

DALBY
CHINC

DALBY
GATTN

STANT
DALBY

GOOND
GOOND

DALBY
DALBY
DALBY
STANT

DALBY

GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
GOOND
DALBY

STANT
STANT
DALBY
DALBY
STANT
STANT
STANT
STANT

STANT

Luke Bateman MILES
Jack D. McLatchey at 2015
Luke Bateman MILES
Brendan Hoffman at 2014

Luke Bateman MILES

Kyle Lowe at 2014

Kirk Reynoldson WAND
Kyle Lowe at 2014

Mitchell Hemmings at 2016
Mitchell Hemmings at 2016
Brendan Hoffman at 2015

Max Ackerman WARWI
Matthew Olive GATTN
Regan Johnstone at 2019

Kirk Reynoldson WAND

Regan Johnstone at 2019
William Gilmore at DDRSA 2017

Christopher Kropp WAND
Luke Bateman MILES
Jacob Wise GOOND
Ben White CROWS

Nickolas Brown at 2013

Mitchell Hemmings at 2017
Mitchell Hemmings at 2017
Enoch Rusford at 2017

Ben Armbruster at 2017

Ben White CROWS
Mitchell Hemmings at 2017
Enoch Rusford at 2017

Denny Polzin CHINC
Patrick Boland at 2017

Bradley Van Drie at 2013
Mitchell Lawless GOOND
Brendan Hoffman at 2016
Mitchell Hemmings at 2017

Jacob Wise at 2012

Nickolas Brown at 2014
William Lane DALBY
Mitchell Hemmings at 2018
Mitchell Hemmings at 2018
Mittchell Hemmings at 2018
Ben Armbruster at 2018

Max Ackermann WARWI
Mitchell Hemmings at 2018

Denny Polzin CHINC
Adam Berting DALBY
Denny Polzin CHINC

Nickolas Brown at 2014
Nickolas Brown at 2014
Nicholas Brown at 2014
Nickolas Brown at 2014
Mitchell Hemmings at 2018

Douglas Crowther GOOND
Ben Armbruster at 2019

Ben Armbruster at 2019

Mitchell Hemmings at 2019
Mitchell Hemmings at 2019

Ben Armbruster at 2019

Ben Armbruster at 2019

Ben Armbruster at 2019

Ben Armbruster at 2019

Mitchell Lawless GOOND
Ben Armbruster at 2019
Mitchell Lawless GOOND



16-16 200 Fly

200 IM 2:23.71 19-Jan-19 STANT Ben Armbruster at
400 IM 5:22.74 2-Mar-19 DALBY Mitchell Hemmings at 2019
17& O 50 Free 25.55 18-Jan-14 DALBY Jacob Wise at 2014
100 Free 57.67 18-Jan-14 DALBY Jacob Wise at 2014
200 Free 2:15.19 20-Jan-18 GATTN Aidan Van Ee at 2018
400 Free 4:46.87 4-Mar-17 GATTN Aiden Van Ee at 2017
800 Free 10:24.64 4-Mar-17 GATTN Aiden Van Ee at 2017
1500 Free 19:31.35 4-Mar-17 GATTN Aiden Van Ee at 2017
50 Back 32.07 19-Jan-19 GATTN Aidan Van Ee at 2019
100 Back  1:07.08 20-Jan-07 Bodie Sherrington PITTS
200 Back  2:35.79 21-Jan-17 GATTN Aidan Van Ee at 2017
50 Breast 31.31 6-Mar-11 Andrew Macpherson GATTN
100 Breast 1:09.12 6-Mar-11 Andrew Macpherson GATTN
200 Breast 2:44.22 * 14-Jan-12 Andrew Macpherson GATTN
200 Breast 2:44.22 * 14-Jan-12 GATTN Andrew Macpherson at 2012
50 Fly 27.10 18-Jan-14 DALBY Jacob Wise at 2014
100 Fly 1:02.23 18-Jan-14 DALBY Jacob Wise at 2014
200 Fly 2:44.80 19-Jan-19 GATTN Aidan Van Ee at 2019
200 IM 2:26.70 14-Jan-12 GATTN Andrew Macpherson at 2012
400 IM 5:32.73 4-Mar-17 GATTN Aiden Van Ee at 2017

LC Meters-Mixed

12&U 200 Free Relay 2:09.65 17-Jan-15 GOOND
Goondiwindi Club M. Dight, C. Loughman, C. Brosnan, E. Walker

13& 0O 50 Free Relay 1:51.39 17-Jan-15 GOOND
Goondiwindi Club E. Brown, K. Lowe, Z. Leahy. J. Prosser

Toowoomba Clubs Long Course Records as 315 March 2019

LC Meters-Female

8-8 50 Free 36.30 13-Oct-01 GLENN Samantha Sonter
50 Back 42.27 13-Oct-01 GLENN Samantha Sonter
50 Breast 47.01 6-Mar-93 FAIRH Katie Clewett
50 Fly 39.69 6-Feb-93 FAIRH Katie Clewett
9-9 50 Free 34.11 12-Dec-01 ACADE Katharina Reihl
100 Free 1:20.79 18-Oct-15 FLYER Chenoa Raklander at
50 Back 38.87 12-Dec-01 ACADE Katharina Riehl
100 Back 1:32.49 3-Mar-12 GLENN Caitlin Lipp at
50 Breast 43.32 15-Dec-93 GLENN Katie Clewett
100 Breast 1:48.19 7-Mar-15 FLYER Chenoa Raklander at 2015
50 Fly 37.49 30-Sep-90 Wendy Phillips Valleys/ Samant
200 IM 3:16.29 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Josephine Illing at 2017
10-10 50 Free 30.58 1-Mar-14 GLENN Lily Rowe at 2014
100 Free 1:09.44 12-Dec-94 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Free 2:30.84 16-Dec-94 Kattie Clewett
50 Back 37.09 19-Oct-02 ACADE Katharina Riehl
100 Back 1:22.31 11-Dec-94 Kattie Clewett
200 Back 2:59.28 1-Mar-14 ACADE Naia Anderson at 2014
50 Breast 39.77 19-Nov-94 GLENN Katie Clewett
100 Breast 1:27.30 26-Nov-94 Kattie Clewett
200 Breast 3:12.20 28-0Oct-94 GLENN Katie Clewett
50 Fly 34.79 12-Dec-94 GLENN Katie Clewett
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Back
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Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Back

1:21.64
3:24.05
2:49.81

30.22
1:06.24
2:22.02
34.90
1:16.05
2:43.09
38.45
1:23.73
3:00.28
32.20
1:16.14
2:51.11
2:43.21

28.47
1:02.06
2:18.30
4:53.50
10:16.96
19:17.31
34.04
1:12.99
2:35.74
36.16
1:19.11
2:54.61
30.86
1:12.10
2:40.37
2:35.22
5:39.08

27.93
1:01.40
2:14.57
4:47.60
9:59.93
19:04.50
32.96
1:09.86
2:29.01
34.97
1:14.78
2:48.10
30.11
1:06.71
2:26.55
2:31.00
5:23.26

27.95
1:00.80
2:14.09
4:46.50
9:56.66
18:46.07
31.95
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25-Nov-94
1-Jan-81
14-Dec-02

2-Mar-19
13-Dec-95
2-Mar-19
19-Sep-04
3-Nov-18
2-Mar-19
18-Nov-95
14-Dec-95
24-Nov-95
3-Nov-18
3-Nov-18
6-Dec-03
3-Nov-18

29-Nov-96
29-Nov-96
29-Nov-96
12-Dec-01
17-Jan-97
17-Jan-97
19-Sep-04
7-Sep-05
4-Dec-04
16-Nov-95
29-Nov-96
24-Nov-96
16-Nov-96
1-Nov-14
3-Nov-12
29-Nov-96
4-Dec-04

24-Nov-84
24-Jan-98
25-Jan-98
4-Dec-04
5-Nov-16
4-Mar-17
11-Sep-05
15-Dec-02
4-Dec-04
15-Nov-97
25-Jan-98
31-Oct-97
15-Nov-97
5-Mar-16
5-Mar-16
23-Jan-98
4-Mar-17

7-Nov-98
7-Mar-15
3-Mar-12
30-Jan-79
5-Feb-06

12-Jan-18
5-Mar-16

GLENN
ACADE

GLENN
GLENN
TGSC
FLYER
FAIRH
TGSC
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
TGSC

GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
CONCO
FLYER

GLENN
ACADE

GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
FAIRH
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
CONCO
CONCO
GLENN
TGSSC

GLENN
FAIRH
ACADE

ACADE
TGSC
GLENN QL

Katie Clewett
Debbie Keenam
Katharina Riehl

Regan Gardner at 2019
Penny Stower
Josephine Illing at 2019
Shari Winter

Tunya Teakle at
Josephine Illing at 2019
Kattie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Tunya Teakle at

Tunya Teakle at
Katharina Riehl
Josephine Illing at

Katie Clewett
Katie Clewett
Katie Clewett
Natasha Weribone
Katie Clewett
Kattie Clewett
Katharina Reihl
Katharina Riehl
Katharina Riehl
Kattie Clewett
Katie Clewett
Katie Clewett
Kattie Clewett
Isabelle Mason at
Gracie Saxton at
Katie Clewett
Katharina Rirhl

Pam Quade

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Yasmin Lindenberg
Naia Anderson at

Naia Anderson at 2017
Katharina Riehl
Natasha Weribone
Kaitlin Faulkner

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Kattie Clewett

Isabelle Mason at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2016
Katie Clewett

Naia Anderson at 2017

Katie Clewett

Quinn Burling at 2015
Keelie Sander at
Wendy Young
Katharina Riehl

Naia Anderson at
Abigail Schoorl at 2016
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Back
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Fly
Fly

1:06.70
2:25.09
34.24

1:14.62
2:40.87
29.62

1:05.56
2:20.50
2:28.77
5:10.50

27.20
1:00.41
2:11.00
4:33.25
9:35.79
19:08.08
3141
1:07.34
2:25.27
34.06
1:14.53
2:51.78
29.40
1:05.08
2:17.67
2:28.78
5:11.63

27.06
59.92
2:08.55
4:29.41
9:26.34
19:01.80
31.59
1:06.30
2:27.60
34.42
1:15.41
2:51.36
29.32
1:04.77
2:18.93
2:32.29
5:20.96

27.05
1:00.12
2:09.37
4:28.02
9:17.20
18:31.03
31.43
1:07.35
2:24.95
3341
1:16.46
2:43.75
28.92
1:04.21
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5-Mar-16
15-Oct-05
7-Nov-98
28-Nov-98
5-Feb-99
7-Nov-98
4-Mar-17
4-Mar-17
7-Feb-99
27-Nov-98

5-Mar-16
3-Mar-18
6-Nov-10
5-Mar-11
6-Nov-10
26-0Oct-01
7-Nov-98
28-Nov-98
15-Oct-17
14-Nov-99
14-Nov-99
3-Nov-07
4-Mar-17
4-Nov-17
4-Nov-17
15-Feb-03
27-Nov-98

4-Mar-17
15-Oct-17
2-Mar-19
3-Mar-12
6-Mar-10
15-Dec-78
4-Mar-17
4-Nov-17
3-Nov-18
4-Nov-17
19-Nov-00
1-Nov-14
4-Nov-17
3-Nov-18
2-Mar-19
26-Jan-85
16-Oct-16

2-Mar-19
6-Nov-10
5-Mar-11
3-Nov-12
3-Nov-12
7-Mar-15
7-Nov-09
3-Nov-18
28-Feb-09
1-Nov-14
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
3-Nov-18
3-Mar-18

GLENN
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC

TGSSC

GLENN
GLENN

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
TMBAY

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC
ACADE
FAIRH

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSSC
GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSC

TGSSC

FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSC
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
TGSC
TGSSC

QL

QLD

Abigail Schoorl at 2016
Kaitlin Faulkner

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Kattie Clewett

Isabelle Mason at 2017
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Quinn Burling at 2016
Caitlin Lipp at

Aiden Lister

Aiden Lister

Aiden Lister

Anna Saide
Kimberley Bugden
Kimberley Bugden
Isabelle Mason at
Katie Cleweltt

Katie Clewett
Madison Sendall
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Isabelle Mason at
Isabelle Mason at
Jo-lene Dendle

Kirsty Shorter

Quinn Burling at 2017
Quinn Burling at
Isabelle Mason at
Aiden Lister at
Natalie Dendle
Wendy Young

Quinn Burling at 2017
Quinn Burling at
Isabelle Mason at
Yinte Eerkens at
Katie Clewett

Kasside Smith at
Abigail Schoorl at
Isabelle Mason at
Isabelle Mason at 2019
Elizabeth Adermann
Annabelle Johnman at

Kady Ibell at 2019
Hayley Wolff

Hayley Wolff

Aiden Lister at

Aiden Lister at

Kady Ibell at 2015
Hayley Wolff

Abigail Schoorl at
Hayley Wolff
Rebecca Welke at
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Kady Ibell at 2015
Abigail Schoorl at
Annabelle Johnman at



17&0 200 Fly 2:20.54 5-Nov-11 GLENN Lauren Torr at

200 IM 2:24.88 7-Mar-15 ACADE Kady Ibell at 2015
400 IM 5:11.33 4-Mar-17 FLYER Kady Ibell at 2017
OPEN 50 Free 27.05 2-Mar-19 FAIRH Kady Ibell at 2019
100 Free 59.92 15-Oct-17 TGSC Quinn Burling at
200 Free 2:08.55 2-Mar-19 TGSC Isabelle Mason at
400 Free 4:28.02 3-Nov-12 ACADE Aiden Lister at
800 Free 9:17.20 3-Nov-12 ACADE Aiden Lister at
1500 Free 18:31.03 7-Mar-15 ACADE Kady Ibell at 2015
50 Back 3141 7-Nov-98 GLENN Kimberley Bugden
100 Back 1:06.30 4-Nov-17 TGSSC Abigail Schoorl at
200 Back 2:24.95 28-Feb-09 FAIRH Hayley Wolff
50 Breast 33.41 1-Nov-14 GLENN Rebecca Welke at
100 Breast 1:14.53 14-Nov-99 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 2:40.87 5-Feb-99 GLENN Katie Clewett
50 Fly 28.92 3-Nov-18 TGSSC QLD Abigail Schoorl at
100 Fly 1:04.21 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at
200 Fly 2:17.67 4-Nov-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at
200 IM 2:24.88 7-Mar-15 ACADE Kady Ibell at 2015
400 IM 5:10.50 27-Nov-98 GLENN Katie Clewett

LC Meters-Male

8-8 50 Free 33.44 5-Mar-16 CONCO Alistar Richards at 2016
50 Back 43.57 12-Dec-01 ACADE Bradley Stark
50 Breast 46.28 12-Dec-01 SWIMF Bradley Stark
50 Fly 42.12 19-Nov-94 OLYMP Bradley Hancock
9-9 50 Free 32.54 3-Mar-18 TGSSC Bailey A. Harm at
100 Free 1:17.18 1-Mar-14 FAIRH Archibald Craig at
50 Back 39.80 20-Oct-12 GLENN Charlie Schoorl at
100 Back 1:39.84 1-Mar-14 CONCO Brock Smith at
50 Breast 43.38 18-Nov-95 GLENN Walter Clewett
50 Fly 36.26 6-Feb-00 FAIRH Alistair Bell
100 Fly 1:47.18 1-Mar-14 CONCO Brock Smith at
10-10 50 Free 26.41 1-Mar-14 FLYER Ryan Ward at 2014
100 Free 1:09.99 13-Dec-93 VALLE Brian Quarman
200 Free 2:34.80 2-Jan-80 Scott Edmunds
50 Back 36.36 2-Mar-19 GLENN Lachlan Parker at 2019
100 Back 1:20.36 2-Nov-13 GLENN Charlie Schoorl at
200 Back 2:53.59 29-Oct-93 VALLE Brian Quarman
50 Breast 40.06 2-Nov-13 FAIRH Joshua Marcinkowski at
100 Breast 41.61 16-Nov-96 GLENN Walter Clewett
200 Breast 3:17.00 5-Nov-11 ACADE Joshua Smith at
50 Fly 34.82 11-Dec-00 FAIRH Alastair Bell
100 Fly 1:22.00 1-Mar-14 GLENN Charlie Schoorl at 2014
200 Fly 3:10.32 1-Jan-85 Russell Stewart
200 IM 2:50.74 15-Dec-93 VALLE Brian Quarman
11-11 50 Free 29.77 7-Mar-15 ACADE Ben Reilly at 2015
100 Free 1:06.55 22-Jan-93 Blake Loudon
200 Free 2:26.00 12-Dec-01 FAIRH Alastair Bell
400 Free 5:09.01 5-Nov-11 ACADE Fraser Stewart at
50 Back 32.84 3-Nov-18 TGSC Juert Eerkens at
100 Back 1:13.55 3-Nov-18 TGSC Juert Eerkens at
200 Back 2:43.40 3-Nov-18 TGSC Juert Eerkens at
50 Breast 39.52 7-Mar-15 FAIRH Joshua Marcinkowski at 2015
100 Breast 1:25.00 24-Jan-98 GLENN Walter Clewett

39



11-11

12-12

13-13

14-14

200

50
100
200
200

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

3:08.65
31.67

1:14.29
2:58.18
2:44.91

27.91
1:01.39
2:17.06
5:02.53
10:22.62
20:58.31
31.93
1:10.15
2:3451
35.46
1:18.42
2:51.18
29.52
1:08.53
2:28.41
2:34.66
5:34.65

26.31
58.89
2:09.26
4:38.23
9:24.42
19:14.76
29.72
1:.07.71
2:29.31
32.82
1:15.84
2:35.55
27.76
1:01.47
2:30.52
2:27.65
5:18.68

26.13
56.44
2:05.87
4:23.50
9:42.53
17:43.94
28.66
1:03.92
2:18.01
33.84
1:12.94
2:32.15
26.62
1:00.81
2:19.91
2:24.57
5:04.15

40

3-Nov-12
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
3-Mar-12
7-Feb-93

22-0Oct-82
4-Mar-17
13-Feb-82
5-Nov-16
7-Mar-15
29-Oct-93
2-Mar-19
5-Feb-06
24-Nov-95
6-Nov-10
2-Mar-19
2-Mar-19
5-Nov-16
5-Nov-16
14-Nov-80
15-Dec-98
5-Mar-11

3-Mar-18
3-Mar-18
4-Nov-17
5-Nov-11
3-Mar-12
1-Mar-14
3-Mar-18
29-Nov-96
25-Oct-96
5-Nov-11
15-Feb-03
3-Mar-12
4-Nov-17
3-Mar-18
20-Oct-12
23-0ct-81
3-Mar-12

1-Mar-14
20-Nov-82
4-Dec-04
4-Dec-04
3-Mar-18
1-Mar-14
7-Nov-09
1-Mar-14
7-Nov-09
7-Nov-15
7-Nov-09
7-Nov-09
3-Nov-18
3-Nov-18
2-Mar-19
1-Nov-14
1-Mar-14

ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE

TGSSC

TGSSC
FLYER

TGSC
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
TGSC
TGSC
TGSSC
TGSSC

ACADE

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
FAIRH
FLYER
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
GLENN
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
FLYER

ACADE

FLYER
OLYMP
FAIRH
FAIRH
TGSSC
NEWTO
FLYER
NEWTO
FLYER
TGSSC
FLYER
FLYER
TGSC
TGSC
TGSC
ACADE
FLYER

Joshua Smith at
Charlie Schoorl at 2015
Charlie Schoorl at 2015
Fraser Stewart at

Blake Loudon

Scott Hamlet

Willam Salmond at 2017
Scott Hamlet

Ruben Geldenhuys at
Sean Reed at 2015
Paul Sutinder

Juert Eerkens at 2019
Adam Paroz

Brian Quarman
Patrick McNab
Harry Wright at 2019
Harry Wright at 2019
Willam Salmond at
Willam Salmond at
Darren Stewart
Teddie Bliss

Alan Gibson

Willam Salmond at
Willam Salmond at
Willam Salmond at
Anthony Lingard at
Anthony Lingard at DDRSA
Connor Henderson at 2014
Willam Salmond at

Brian Quarman

Brian Quarman

Alan Gibson at

Paul King

Alan Gibson a

Willam Salmond

Willam Salmond at

Jacob Whale at

Darren Stewart

Alan Gibson at

Jacob Whale at 2014
Darren Stewart

Alastair Bell

Alastair Bell

Charlie Schoorl at

Dylan S. Stevens at 2014
Jack Selman

Dylan S. Stevens at 2014
Jack Selman

Joshua Smith at

Joey Janse Van Vuuren
Joey Janse Van Vuuren
Willam Salmond at
Willam Salmond at
Willam Salmond at
Fraser Stewart at

Jacob Whale at 2014



15-15

16-16

17& 0

Open

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back

24.89
55.31
2:01.28
4:21.23
9:41.11
17:33.76
28.83
1:02.65
2:16.15
32.81
1:11.60
2:35.21
27.76
1:01.69
2:15.19
2:18.23
4:57.33

24.46
54.50
2:00.65
4:16.97
9:00.50
17:09.99
28.31
1:.01.81
2:13.47
31.82
1:08.31
2:31.89
26.87
59.76
2:10.20
2:15.54
4:52.26

23.81
53.29
1:56.23
4:05.53
8:37.27
16:58.44
28.04
1:00.83
2:14.46
30.92
1:07.51
2:31.67
26.43
58.06
2:07.43
2:12.45
4:44.52

23.81
53.29
1:56.23
4:03.53
8:37.27
16:58.44
28.04

41

7-Mar-15
23-Jan-87
4-Feb-06
29-Nov-96
7-Mar-10
1-Mar-14
1-Nov-08
28-Feb-09
20-Oct-12
5-Nov-16
3-Nov-07
3-Nov-07
1-Nov-08
5-Mar-11
7-Mar-15
6-Nov-10
7-Nov-15

21-Nov-87
23-Jan-88
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
7-Mar-15
5-Mar-16
5-Nov-11
15-Feb-03
5-Mar-11
4-Nov-17
1-Mar-09
28-Feb-09
7-Nov-09
1-Nov-08
1-Nov-08
5-Mar-11
5-Mar-11

14-Nov-99
15-Oct-17
2-Mar-19
2-Mar-19
4-Nov-17
4-Mar-17
3-Mar-12
3-Mar-12
3-Mar-12
5-Nov-11
7-Nov-09
7-Nov-09
11-Oct-03
28-Feb-09
1-Mar-08
3-Mar-12
4-Nov-17

14-Nov-99
15-Oct-17
2-Mar-19
2-Mar-19
4-Nov-17
4-Mar-17
3-Mar-12

FLYER
NEWTO
FAIRH
GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
SWIMF
SWIMF
ACADE
ACADE
FLYER
FAIRH
FLYER

NEWTO
NEWTO
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FLYER
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
TGSSC
FLYER
FLYER
ACADE
FLYER
FLYER
FAIRH
FAIRH

ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
GLENN
FLYER
FLYER
ACADE
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
TGSSC

ACADE
TGSC
TGSC
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSC
FAIRH

Jacob Whale at 2015
Darren Lange
Alastair Bell

Glen Heidke
Christian Roberts
Anthony Lingard at 2014
Adam Paroz

Adam Paroz

Tristan Ludlow at
Joshua Smith at
Scott Neuman

Scott Neuman

Adam Paroz

Drew Timbs

Jacob Whale at 2015
Jack Selman

Connor Henderson at

Darren Lange

Darren Lange

Anthony Lingard at 2015
Anthony Lingard at 2015
Anthony Lingard at 2015
Jacob Whale at 2016
Jack Selman at

Ayrton Dickey

Jack Selman

Joshua Smith at

Scott Neuman

Scott Neuman

Adam Paroz

Matthew Briggs
Matthew Briggs

Jack Selman

Jack Selman

Darren Lange
Dylan S. Stevens at
Dylan S. Stevens at
Dylan S. Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at 2017
Jack Selman at
Jack Selman at
Jack Selman at
Scott Neuman at
Scott Neuman
Scott Neuman
Stephen Berting
Alastair T Bell
Alastair Bell

Jack Selman at
Dylan S. Stevens at

Darren Lange
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan S. Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at
Jack Selman at



Open

9-9

10-10

11-11

100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

1:00.83
2:13.47
30.92

1:07.51
2:31.67
26.43

58.06

2:07.43
2:12.45
4:44.52

3-Mar-12
5-Mar-11
5-Nov-11
7-Nov-09
7-Nov-09
11-Oct-03
28-Feb-09
1-Mar-08
3-Mar-12
4-Nov-17

FAIRH
FAIRH
GLENN
FLYER
FLYER
ACADE
FAIRH
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSC

Jack Selman at
Jack Selman
Scott Neuman at
Scott Neuman
Scott Neuman
Stephen Berting
Alastair Bell
Alaistair Bell
Jack Selman at
Dylan Stevens at

Toowoomba Clubs Short Course Records as 315 March 2019

50
100
50
50
50
100

50
100
50
50
100
50
100
100

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
100
200

50
100
200
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly

37.97
1:26.03
44.62
48.94
42.14
1:42.46

34.19
1:20.16
40.14
42.28
1:44.84
37.13
1:40.06
1:32.35

30.81
1:10.08
2:38.69
36.00
1:21.16
3:02.02
38.27
1:36.47
3:38.38
34.64
1:26.52
1:22.88
3:04.84

30.29
1:08.46
2:25.62
10:30.02
34.19
1:14.15
2:47.56
36.84
1:28.38
3:08.89
32.74
1:17.42
3:12.21

SC Meters Female
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17-Aug-13
5-Oct-13
14-Oct-95
24-0ct-92
26-Oct-96
5-Oct-13

6-Feb-94
20-Oct-02
2-Oct-04
20-Aug-00
17-Feb-13
6-Feb-94
13-Aug-11
4-Oct-14

5-Feb-95
20-Oct-02
6-Aug-17
5-Feb-95
5-Aug-18
17-Aug-13
5-Feb-95
6-Oct-12
15-Aug-09
5-Feb-95
5-Aug-18
22-Jul-18
6-Aug-17

4-Oct-14
14-Aug-16
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-18
4-Oct-03
22-Jul-18
7-Sep-12
4-Feb-96
4-Oct-14
6-Aug-17
4-Feb-96
25-May-05

FLYER
FLYER

FLYER

GLENN
ACADE
ACADE
GLENN
FAIRH

GLENN
CONCO
FLYER

GLENN
ACADE
TGSSC
ACADE
GLENN
FAIRH
GLENN
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC

FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN

Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Nicola Phillips

Katie Clewett

Claire Waterhouse
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at

Katie Clewett

Taylor Gierke

Lauren Bryant

Katie Clewett

Rani Brennan at

Katie Clewett

Isabelle Mason

Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at

Katie Clewett

Hayley Wolff
Josephine Illing at 2017
Katharina Riehl

Regan Gardner at 2018
Rani Brennan at

Katie Clewett

Jade Dunphy at
Madeleine Lipp

Katie Clewett

Paige McKellar at 2018
Regan Gardner at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2017

Sarah Buitendach at
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Josephine Illing at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2018
Katharina Reihl
Josephine Illing at 2018
Quinn Burling at

Katie Clewett

Mui Mui Hon at

Romey Wiemers at 2017
Katie Clewett

Lauren Torr



11-11

12-12

13-13

14-14

15-15

100
200
400

50
100
200
400

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

M
M
IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

1:20.47
2:40.16
5:43.64

28.47
1:05.35

2:21.75
5:03.11
32.90

1:11.49
2:41.99
35.62

1:17.56
2:54.03
30.94

1:11.61
2:45.20
1:16.38
2:38.55
5:44.03

27.74
1:02.01
2:16.26
4:48.63
10:16.60
31.47
1:07.92
2:25.18
34.16
1:16.20
2:44.80
29.49
1:10.67
2:34.22
1:10.96
2:30.68
5:44.03

27.68

59.14

2:08.64
4:42.54
9:31.04
31.29

1:07.33
2:29.63
34.40

1:12.53
2:48.44
29.46

1:06.28
2:23.19
1:07.71
2:34.37
5:14.89

26.55
58.53
2:06.98
4:29.13
9:16.81
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16-Aug-14
22-Jul-18
5-Aug-18

5-Oct-96
6-Oct-01
23-Sep-01
11-Aug-12
12-Oct-96
2-Oct-04
22-Jul-18
5-Oct-96
4-Oct-03
5-Aug-18
12-Oct-96
2-Oct-04
15-Sep-12
2-Aug-15
23-Sep-01
15-Sep-12

3-Oct-98
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-18
8-Mar-08
22-Jul-12
4-Oct-97
16-Aug-14
2-Oct-04
4-Oct-97
2-Oct-04
2-Oct-04
4-Oct-97
7-Oct-06
17-Aug-13
27-Jul-14
29-May-05
15 Sep 12

15-Aug-15
22-Jul-12
22-Jul-12
14-Aug-10
23-Jul-17
3-Oct-98
15-Aug-15
2-Oct-04
3-Oct-98
25-Jul-98
22-Jul-12
3-Oct-98
14-Aug-16
14-Aug-16
2-Aug-15
11-Nov-95
23-Jul-17

6-Oct-07
4-Aug-13
13-Aug-11
6-Aug-17
19-Mar-11

FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC

GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
GLENN
ACADE
TGSSC
GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
GLENN
ACADE
FLYER
FAIRH
FAIRH
FLYER

GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
GLENN
ACADE
GLENN
FAIRH
ACADE
GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
FLYER
FAIRH
ACADE
FLYER

TGSSC

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC

GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
GLENN
CONCO
CONCO
TGSSC

FAIRH

TGSSC

FAIRH
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
ACADE

Lucy McGrath at 2014
Josephine Illing at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2018

Katie Clewett

Natasha Weribone
Natasha Weribone
Annabelle Johnman at
Katie Clewert
Katharina Riehl
Sienna Deurloo at 2018
Katie Clewett
Yasmine Lindenberg
Isabella Kings at

Katie Clewett

Kaitlin Faulkner
Gracie Saxton at

Lucy McGrath at 2015
Natasha Weribone
Gracie Saxton at

Katie Clewert

Raylee Amos at 2018
Raylee Amos at 2018
Elizaberth Stevenson
Breanna Obrien at 2012
Kerry Zejfert

Quinn Burling at 2014
Kaitlin Faulkner
Katie Clewett
Yasmine Lindenberg
Yasmine Lindenberg
Katie Clewett

Lauren Torr

Gracie Saxton at
Quinn Burling at
Katharina Riehl
Gracie Saxton at

Quinn Burling at 2015
Keelie Sander at 2012
Keelie Sander at 2012
Aiden Lister

Naia Anderson at 2017
Kerry Zejfert

Abigail Schoorl at 2015
Kayla Holmes

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Emma Young at 2012
Katie Clewett

Isabelle Mason at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2015
Brooke Campbell

Naia Anderson at 2017

Hayley Wolff

Keelie Sander at
Aiden Lister

Isabelle Mason at 2017
Aiden Lister



1515

16-16

17& 0

Open

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100

Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly

30.66

1:04.80
2:26.16
33.97

1:13.47
2:54.13
29.83

1:04.48
2:19.95
1:09.28
2:31.89
5:18.32

27.00

59.10

2:05.68
4:21.86
9:11.97
31.48

1:04.58
2:21.53
34.49

1:16.56
2:50.94
28.95

1:04.68
2:16.66
1:08.43
2:27.61
5:25.56

27.08
58.63
2:06.87
4:31.21
9:25.91
31.13
1:06.69
33.38
1:13.70
2:40.60
28.87
1:03.91
2:21.94
1:06.73
2:27.08
5:01.11

26.55
58.53
2:05.68
4:21.86
9:11.97
30.66
1:04.58
2:21.53
33.38
1:12.53
2:40.60
28.87
1:03.91

44

25-Jul-98
6-Oct-07
6-Aug-17
2-Oct-99
2-Oct-99
17-Aug-13
14-Aug-16
2-Oct-99
23-Jul-17
1-Oct-11
15-Aug-15
15-Aug-15

6-Aug-17
11-Aug-12
11-Aug-12
8-Mar-08
22-Jul-12
16-Aug-08
6-Aug-17
8-Mar-08
20-Aug-00
6-Aug-17
14-Aug-10
3-Oct-98
24-Jul-16
5-Aug-18
23-Jul-17
14-Aug-16
19-Mar-11

29-May-05
19-Mar-11
5-Aug-18
27-Jul-14
17-Jul-11
11-Aug-12
11-Aug-12
6-Oct-01
24-Jul-16
5-Aug-18
13-Aug-11
1-Oct-11
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
16-Aug-14
13-Aug-11

6-Oct-07
4-Aug-13
11-Aug-12
8-Mar-08
22-Jul-12
25-Jul-98
6-Aug-17
8-Mar-08
6-Oct-01
25-Jul-98
5-Aug-18
13-Aug-11
1-Oct-11

GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
GLENN
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC

TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
TGSSC
FLYER
GLENN
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE

GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
FLYER
ACADE
GLENN

FAIRH
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
ACADE
GLENN
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

Kimberley Bugden

Hayley Wolff

Isabelle Mason at 2017
Katie Clewert

Katie Clewett

Kasside Smith at

Quinn Burling at 2016
Katie Clewett

Isabelle Mason at 2017
Kady Ibell

Annabelle Johnman at 2015
Annabelle Johnman at 2015

Quinn Burling at 2017
Aiden Lister at

Aiden Lister at

Hayley Wolff

Aiden Lister at 2012
Hayley Wolff

Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Hayley Wolff

Katie Clewett

Yinte Eerkens at 2017
Courtney J Mc Donald
Nicole Irving
Annabelle Johnman at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Carlie M. Reid at 2016
Lauren Bryant

Hayley Renouf
Hayley Wolff
Kady Ibell at 2018
Kady Ibell at
Lauren Torr
Lauren Torr at
Lauren Torr at
Katie Clewett
Kasside Smith at 2016
Kady Ibell at 2018
Lauren Torr
Lauren Torr

Kady Ibell at 2018
Kady Ibell at 2017
Kady Ibell at 2014
Lauren Torr

Hayley Wolff
Keelie Sander at
Aiden Lister at
Hayley Wolff

Aiden Lister at 2012
Kimberley Bugden
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Hayley Wolff

Katie Clewett

Katie Clewett

Kady Ibell at

Lauren Torr

Lauren Torr



Open

8-8

10-10

11-11

12-12

200
100
200
400

50
50
50
50

50
100
50
100
50
100
50
100

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
100
200

50
100
200
400

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

Fly
IM
IM
IM

Free
Back
Breast
Fly

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back

2:19.95
1:06.73
2:27.08
5:01.11

3741
42.47
47.07
4153

32.97
1:17.39
38.12
1:26.95
44.80
1:36.49
36.90
1:27.29

31.32
1:10.28
2:28.18
35.23
1:19.77
2:49.74
39.40
1:26.35
3:23.61
34.08
1:18.89
1:18.61
3:06.83

30.19

1:06.98
2:21.89
4:53.70
33.22

1:12.69
2:44.11
39.02

1:24.40
3:04.41
32.54

1:14.20
3:06.25
1:14.20
2:39.26

27.10
58.23
2:13.95
4:42.96
9:55.30
32.06
1:10.01
2:35.37

23-Jul-17
6-Aug-17
16-Aug-14
13-Aug-11

SC Meters-Male

5-Nov-94
6-Feb-94
6-Feb-94
22-Oct-94

7-Nov-92
14-Aug-10
7-Nov-92
14-Aug-10
4-Feb-96
17-Feb-13
2-Oct-10
14-Aug-10

6-Nov-93
1-Oct-11
13-Aug-11
23-Oct-93
8-Oct-17
13-Aug-11
1-Oct-11
1-Oct-11
17-Aug-13
1-Oct-11
13-Aug-11
13-Aug-11
14-Aug-10

14-Aug-16
24-Jul-16
11-Aug-12
22-Jul-12
5-Aug-18
5-Aug-18
24-Jul-16
11-Oct-97
6-Oct-12
7-Sep-12
5-Aug-18
1-Oct-11
20-Mar-10
1-Oct-11
11-Aug-12

13-Aug-11
13-Aug-11
17-Jul-11
13-Aug-11
4-Aug-13
11-Nov-95
22-Jul-12
22-Jul-12
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TGSSC
FLYER
TGSSC
GLENN

VALLE
GLENN
VALLE
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH

GLENN
GLENN

VALLE
ACADE
ACADE
VALLE
TGSSC

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FLYER

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
FLYER
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
GLENN

NEWTO
NEWTO

QLD
QLD

QLD

Isabelle Mason at 2017
Kady Ibell at 2017
Kady Ibell at 2015
Lauren Torr

Bradley Hancock
Hayden Quarnman
Hayden Quarman
Bradley Hancock

Brian Quarnman
Connor Henderson
Brian Quarnman
Connor Henderson
Walter Clewett

Joshua Marcinkowski at
Connor Henderson
Connor Henderson

Brian Quanman
Connor Henderson
Connor Henderson
Brian Quanman
Juert Eerkens at 2017
Connor Henderson
Connor Henderson
Connor Henderson
Joshua Marcinkowski
Connor Henderson
Connor Henderson
Connor Henderson
Jacob Whale

Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
Connor Henderson at
Connor Henderson at 2012
Juert Eerkens at 2018
Juert Eerkens at 2018
Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
Walter Clewett

Joshua Smith at

Connor Henderson at

Juert Eerkens at 2018
Jacob Whale

Jack Loveday

Frasier Stewart

Connor Henderson at

BJ Oates

BJ Oates

Jack Loveday

Jack Loveday

Connor Henderson at
Brain Quarman

Dylan S. Stevens at 2012
Dylan S. Stevens at 2012



12-12 50 Breast 37.07 5-Oct-13 ACADE Joshua Smith at

100 Breast 1:19.48 5-Oct-13 ACADE Joshua Smith at
200 Breast 2:49.42 19-Mar-11 ACADE Alan Gibson
50 Fly 29.38 13-Aug-11 ACADE BJ Oates
100 Fly 1:03.93 13-Aug-11 ACADE BJ Oates
200 Fly 2:26.97 11-Aug-12 FLYER Jacob Whale at
100 IM 1:06.43 13-Aug-11 ACADE BJ Oates
200 IM 2:30.00 11-Aug-12 FLYER Jacob Whale at
400 IM 5:17.71 11-Aug-12 FLYER Jacob Whale at
13-13 50 Free 26.48 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
100 Free 57.64 23-Jul-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
200 Free 2:04.96 18-Mar-12 FAIRH Anthony Lingard at 2012
400 Free 4:28.97 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
50 Back 29.51 18-Mar-12 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2012
100 Back 1:06.02 23-Jul-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
200 Back 2:32.28 23-Jul-17 TGSSC Archibald Craig at 2017
50 Breast 33.19 13-Aug-11 ACADE Alan Gibson
100 Breast 1:14.25 13-Aug-11 ACADE Alan Gibson
200 Breast 2:43.60 27-Jul-14 ACADE Joshua Smith at
50 Fly 27.62 6-Aug-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
100 Fly 1:03.67 23-Jul-17 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2017
200 Fly 2:28.11 22-Jul-12 ACADE Bryan Poon at 2012
100 IM 1:04.15 22-Jul-12 ACADE Braiden Oates at 2012
200 IM 2:25.38 4-Aug-13 FLYER Jacob Whale at
400 IM 5:11.56 4-Aug-13 FLYER Jacob Whale at
14-14 50 Free 25.34 29-May-05 FAIRH Alastair Bell
100 Free 55.58 22-Jul-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2018
200 Free 1:59.66 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
400 Free 4:19.60 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
50 Back 28.29 4-Aug-13 ACADE Braiden Oates at
100 Back 1:01.16 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
200 Back 2:20.82 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at e 2014
50 Breast 33.17 8-Oct-17 FAIRH Joshua Marcinkowski at 2017
100 Breast 1:11.34 22-Jul-12 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2012
200 Breast 2:38.66 15-Aug-09 FLYER Joey Janse Van Vuuren
50 Fly 27.03 22-Jul-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2018
100 Fly 1:01.90 22-Jul-18 TGSSC Willam Salmond at 2018
200 Fly 2:12.91 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
100 IM 1:04.37 22-Jul-12 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2012
200 IM 2:16.08 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
400 IM 4:52.22 16-Aug-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2014
15-15 50 Free 24.15 15-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
100 Free 53.36 15-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
200 Free 1:57.65 2-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
400 Free 4:20.02 15-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
800 Free 9:49.69 22-Jul-18 TGSSC Ethan Lane at 2018
50 Back 28.54 16-Aug-08 ACADE Adam Paroz
100 Back 1:00.30 2-Aug-15 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2015
200 Back 2:11.19 2-Aug-15 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2015
50 Breast 32.11 8-Mar-08 SWIMF Scott Neuman
100 Breast 1:11.89 2-Oct-04 GLENN Paul King
200 Breast 2:35.86 29-May-05 NEWTO Andrew Macpherson
50 Fly 27.01 4-Oct-14 FLYER Jacob Whale at
100 Fly 1:01.30 2-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
200 Fly 2:09.97 15-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
100 IM 1:03.32 16-Aug-08 ACADE Adam Paroz
200 IM 2:15.68 15-Aug-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015
400 IM 4:46.69 2-Aug-15 TGSSC Dylan Stevens at 2015
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16-16

17& 0O

Open

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
100
200
400

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

23.81
51.17
1:57.04
4:07.44
9:57.39
27.14
58.78
2:11.48
31.37
1:06.70
2:25.19
27.08
56.46
2:06.14
1:01.79
2:14.06
4:53.18

23.36
53.45
1:50.94
3:57.72
8:10.53
27.20
57.61
2:11.60
31.32
1:09.23
2:27.26
26.87
57.53
2:05.35
1:00.63
2:10.93
4:39.82

23.17
51.17
1:50.94
3:57.72
8:10.53
27.14
57.61
2:11.19
31.32
1:06.70
2:25.19
26.49
56.46
2:05.35
1:00.63
2:10.93
4:39.82
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14-Aug-16
24-Jul-16
14-Aug-16
24-Jul-16
17-Jul-11
24-Jul-16
13-Aug-11
15-Aug-09
15-Aug-09
15-Aug-09
15-Aug-09
4-Oct-14
24-Jul-16
24-Jul-16
24-Jul-16
15-Aug-09
19-Mar-11

29-May-05
4-Oct-03
22-Jul-18
22-Jul-18
22-Jul-18
4-Oct-03
22-Jul-18
22-Jul-12
14-Aug-10
2-Oct-04
14-Aug-10
4-Oct-03
13-Aug-11
8-Mar-08
11-Aug-12
22-Jul-12
22-Jul-12

25-Jul-98
24-Jul-16
22-Jul-18
22-Jul-18
22-Jul-18
24-Jul-16
22-Jul-18
15-Aug-15
14-Aug-10
15-Aug-09
15-Aug-09
2-Oct-99
24-Jul-16
8-Mar-08
11-Aug-12
22-Jul-12
22-Jul-12

FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
FAIRH
ACADE
FLYER
FLYER
FLYER
GLENN
FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
FLYER
FAIRH

TMBAY
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
TGSSC
FAIRH
FLYER
TMBAY
FLYER
FAIRH
ACADE
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH

FLYER
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSC
TGSC
TGSC
TGSC
FLYER
FLYER
FLYER
FAIRH
FLYER
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH

QLD
QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

Jacob Whale at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
William Lane

Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Jack Selman

Adam Paroz

Scott Neuman

Scott Neuman

Scott Neuman

Patrick M. Ruane at
Jacob Whale at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Scott Neuman

Christian Roberts

Roger White

Stephen Berting

Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Ayrton Dickey

Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Jack Selman at 2012
Scott Neuman

Roger White

Scott Neuman

Ayrton Dickey

Nicholas Holmes
Alastair Bell

Jack Selman at

Jack Selman at 2012
Jack Selman at 2012

Darren Lange

Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan Steve at
Dylan Steven at
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at
Dylan Stevens at 2015
Scott Neuman

Scott Neuman

Scott Neuman

Glen Heidke

Jacob Whale at
Alastair Bell

Jack Selman at 2012
Jack Selman at 2012
Jack Selman at 2012



Best by Darling Downs Long Course as at 1st May 2019

LC Meters Female

8-8 50 Free 34.78 10-Feb-02 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Back 41.79 9-Feb-02 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Breast 45.87 9-Feb-02 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Fly 39.40 15-Feb-03 MILLM Kimberley Genrich
9-9 50 Free 32.07 16-Feb-03 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 1:12.15 15-Feb-03 WARWI Tegan Warrener
200 Free 2:57.70 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Josephine Illing at 2017
50 Back 38.51 16-Feb-03 WARWI TeganWarrener
100 Back 1:32.49 3-Mar-12 GLENN Caitlin Lipp at DDRSA
50 Breast 42.65 12-Feb-94 GLENN Katie Clewett
100 Breast 1:45.81 22-Nov-15 FLYER Chenoa Raklander at 2015
50 Fly 36.36 15-Feb-03 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Fly 1:37.49 3-Mar-12 CONCO Isabelle Mason at
200 IM 3:16.29 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Josephine Illing at 2017
10-10 50 Free 31.69 17-Nov-12 GOOND Elizabeth at 2012
100 Free 1:07.53 11-Feb-95 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Free 2:37.36 4-Feb-18 TGSSC Josephine Illing at 2018
50 Back 36.01 14-Feb-04 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Back 1:23.36 17-Nov-12 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2012
200 Back 2:59.28 1-Mar-14 ACADE Naia Anderson at 2014
50 Breast 38.88 11-Feb-95 GLENN Katie Clewett
100 Breast 1:34.60 5-Mar-11 GLENN Johannah Goschnick
200 Breast 3:22.13 5-Mar-11 FLYER Isabella Penrose
50 Fly 32.56 14-Feb-04 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Fly 1:23.80 25-Feb-18 TGSSC Josephine Illing at
200 IM 2:54.91 25-Feb-18 TGSSC Josephine Illing at
11-11 50 Free 29.94 24-Nov-13 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2013
100 Free 1:03.13 14-Dec-13 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2013
200 Free 2:22.02 2-Mar-19 TGSC Josephine Illing at 2019
400 Free 4:59.10 3-Nov-18 TGSC Josephine Illing at
50 Back 34.50 16-Feb-19 TGSC Josephine Illing at 2019
100 Back 1:15.79 15-Dec-12 FAIRH Quinn Burling at 2012
200 Back 2:43.09 2-Mar-19 TGSC Josephine Illing at 2019
50 Breast 39.42 7-Mar-10 ALLOR Abbey Pout
100 Breast 1:20.43 10-Feb-96 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 3:04.73 6-Mar-10 ALLOR Abbey Pout
50 Fly 31.40 13-Feb-05 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Fly 1:14.22 10-Dec-11 FLYER Gracie Saxton at 2011
200 Fly 2:49.33 10-Dec-11 ACADE Annabelle Johnman at 2011
200 IM 2:43.21 3-Nov-18 TGSC Josephine Illing at
12-12 50 Free 28.69 1-Nov-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at
100 Free 1:01.15 13-Dec-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2014
200 Free 2:13.77 13-Dec-14 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2014
400 Free 4:59.81 15-Dec-12 ACADE Annabelle Johnman at 2012
800 Free 10:24.16 10-Oct-15 TGSSC QL Naia Anderson at 2015
50 Back 33.13 8-Feb-14 F AIRH Quinn Burling at 2014
100 Back 1:12.74 16-Nov-13 FAIRH Quinn Burling at
200 Back 2:35.74 14-Dec-13 FAIRH Quinn Burling at 2013
50 Breast 36.71 4-Feb-12 FLYER Caitlyn Smith at 2012
100 Breast 1:19.16 9-Feb-97 GLENN Katie Clewett
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12-12 200 Breast 2:59.39 15-Dec-18 TGSC Isabella Kings at 2018

50 Fly 31.52 9-Feb-97 GLENN Katie Clewett
100 Fly 1:09.18 4-Feb-06 WARWI Tegan Warrener
200 Fly 2:35.28 15-Dec-12 FLYER Gracie Saxton at 2012
200 IM 2:34.71 9-Feb-97 GLENN Katie Clewett
400 IM 5:40.82 5-Oct-12 ACADE Annabelle Johnman at 2012
13-13 50 Free 27.54 25-Feb-07 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 1:00.57 12-Dec-15 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2015
200 Free 2:13.98 7-Mar-15 GOOND Elizabeth Brown at 2015
400 Free 4:46.61 10-Dec-16 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2016
800 Free 9:42.44 19-Nov-16 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2016
1500 Free 19:04.50 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2017
50 Back 32.05 21-Feb-15 FAIRH Quinn Burling at 2015
100 Back 1:07.89 13-Dec-14 FAIRH Quinn Burling at 2014
200 Back 2:27.79 13-Dec-14 FAIRH Quinn Burling at 2014
50 Breast 36.28 29-Mar-19 TGSSC Romey Wiemers at 2019
100 Breast 1:15.45 8-Feb-98 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 2:50.44 15-Apr-19 GLENN Ashlea Gray at 2019
50 Fly 30.27 7-Mar-15 GLENN Abigail Schoorl at 2015
100 Fly 1:06.71 5-Mar-16 CONCO Isabelle Mason at 2016
200 Fly 2:26.55 5-Mar-16 CONCO Isabelle Mason at 2016
200 IM 2:28.22 7-Feb-98 GLENN Katie Clewett
400 IM 5:22.25 19-Nov-16 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2016
14-14 50 Free 26.96 1-Mar-08 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 58.62 15-Dec-12 ACADE Keelie Sander at 2012
200 Free 2:09.35 15-Dec-12 ACADE Keelie Sander at 2012
400 Free 4:30.00 31-Jul-12 ACADE Keelie Sander at
800 Free 9:32.39 9-Dec-17 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2017
1500 Free 18:46.07 12-Jan-18 TGSC Naia Anderson at
50 Back 30.28 20-Feb-16 TGSSC Quinn Burling at 2016
100 Back 1:05.89 12-Dec-15 TGSSC Quinn Burling at 2015
200 Back 2:22.69 12-Dec-15 TGSSC Quinn Burling at 2015
50 Breast 34.15 20-Feb-16 GLENN Yinte Eerkens at 2016
100 Breast 1:15.01 13-Feb-99 GLENN Katie Clewett
200 Breast 2:54.03 3-Mar-12 GLENN Rebecca Welke at
50 Fly 29.61 18-Feb-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
100 Fly 1:04.63 10-Dec-16 FAIRH Isabelle Mason at 2016
200 Fly 2:20.50 4-Mar-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
200 IM 2:28.31 20-Jan-18 TGSC Naia Anderson at
400 IM 5:09.19 8-Dec-17 TGSSC Naia Anderson at 2017
15-15 50 Free 26.38 28-Mar-16 TGSSC Quinn Burling at 2016
100 Free 57.65 10-Dec-16 TGSSC Quinn Burling at 2016
200 Free 2:06.86 14-Dec-13 ACADE Keelie Sander at 2013
400 Free 4:22.64 9-Dec-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
800 Free 9:26.34 7-Mar-10 FAIRH Natalie Dendle
1500 Free 18:12.08 24-Mar-18 TGSC Naia Anderson at 2018
50 Back 30.12 9-Apr-17 TGSSC Abigail Schoorl at
100 Back 1:04.02 16-Apr-17 TGSSC Abigail Schoorl at 2017
200 Back 2:19.98 9-Dec-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
50 Breast 33.84 9-Feb-13 GLENN Rebecca Welke at 2013
100 Breast 1:15.45 15-Dec-12 GLENN Rebecca Welke at 2012
200 Breast 2:43.67 15-Dec-12 ACADE Emma Young at 2013
50 Fly 29.03 18-Feb-17 TGSSC Abigail Schoorl at 2017
100 Fly 1:03.32 16-Apr-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
200 Fly 2:13.41 28-Oct-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at 2017
200 IM 2:26.34 15-Dec-18 TGSC Naia Anderson at 2018
400 IM 5:04.46 16-Apr-17 TGSSC Isabelle Mason at
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16-16

17&0

Open

8-8

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
100
200
400
800

1500

50
100
200

50
100
200

50
100
200
200
400

50
50
50
50

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Back
Breast
Fly

26.39
58.25
2:05.17
4:20.70
8:57.26
21:49.02
29.84
1:02.87
2:19.32
33.20
1:14.50
2:43.94
21.72
1:03.48
2:15.43
2:25.19
5:05.18

26.56
57.87
2:04.80
4:19.55
8:55.79
18:08.13
30.20
1:02.88
2:21.20
32.86
1:14.03
2:41.61
27.99
1:01.49
2:14.98
2:21.91
5:00.33

26.38
57.65
2:04.80
4:19.55
8:55.79
18:08.13
29.84
1:02.87
2:19.32
32.86
1:14.03
2:41.61
27.72
1:01.49
2:13.41
2:21.91
5:00.33

34.43
42.13
46.90
40.25

9-Dec-17

9-Dec-17

17-Mar-12
10-Apr-12
27-Jul-12

3-Nov-12

17-Feb-18
21-Apr-18
15-Dec-18
26-Apr-13
10-Feb-01
13-Dec-14
1-Mar-18

15-Dec-18
21-Apr-18
21-Apr-18
15-Apr-19

21-Apr-18
10-Dec-11
13-Apr-13
15-Dec-12
13-Apr-13
1-Mar-09

16-Feb-19
15-Dec-18
4-Apr-19

1-Oct-15

12-Dec-15
12-Dec-15
4-Feb-12

10-Dec-11
4-Apr-19

10-Dec-16
10-Dec-16

28-Mar-16
10-Dec-16
13-Apr-13
15-Dec-12
13-Apr-13
1-Mar-09

17-Feb-18
21-Apr-18
18-Dec-18
1-Oct-15

12-Dec-15
12-Dec-15
5-Mar-11

10-Dec-11
28-Oct-17
10-Dec-16
10-Dec-16

LC Meters-Male

13-Feb-05
2-Mar-19

12-Feb-94
26-Jan-12

50

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
GOOND
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC

TGSSC
FAIRH
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
ALLOR
TGSC
TGSC
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC
GATTN
GLENN
TGSC
FLYER
FLYER

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
TGSC
GLENN
TGSSC
FLYER
FLYER

GOOND
DALBY
VALLE
GLENN

QLD

Quinn Burling at 2017
Quinn Burling at 2017
Aiden Lister at 2012
Aiden Lister at 2012
Aiden Lister at 2012
Makaela Brown at
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Rebecca Welke at
Katie Clewett

Kasside Smith at 2014
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Naia Anderson at 2019

Quinn Burling at 2018
Hayley Wolff at 2011
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2012
Aiden Lister at 2013
Hayley Wolff

Abigail Schoorl at 2019
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Isabelle Mason at
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Kady Ibell at 2015 McDonalds
Jessica Reinhardt at 2012
Lauren Torr at 2011
Isabelle Mason at 2019
Kady Ibell at 2016

Kady Ibell at 2016

Quinn Burling at 2016
Quinn Burlin at 2016
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2012
Aiden Lister at 2013
Hayley Wolff

Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Kady Ibell at 2015
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Lauren Torr at 2011
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Kady Ibell at 2016
Kady Ibell at 2016

Jacob Wise

Bryce Krause at 2019
Hayden Quarman
Charlie Schoorl at
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400

50
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Free
Free
Free
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Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free

32.22
1:10.87
2:55.60
37.16
1:19.60
43.67
1:32.67
36.59
1:26.33
3:14.17

29.96
1:09.47
2:38.14
35.65
1:20.36
3:01.85
39.80
1:24.92
3:11.62
34.03
1:19.68
3:13.95
2:55.59

29.42
1:06.52
2:22.87
4:59.58
10:30.15
32.84
1:13.52
2:38.82
39.52
1:24.19
3:08.65
31.15
1:11.35
2:53.63
2:36.63
5:54.04

271.22
1:00.22
2:09.70
4:41.81
10:00.11
30.67
1:07.45
2:29.67
34.38
1:18.42
2:51.18
27.96
1:02.56
2:25.54
2:30.99
5:17.41

25.57
55.65
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3-Mar-18
19-Mar-18
14-Sep-13
12-Jan-19
24-Feb-19
9-Feb-13
6-Mar-10
9-Feb-13
27-Mar-12
7-Mar-10

16-Feb-19
26-Jul-18
1-Mar-14
27-Mar-17
2-Nov-13
19-Jan-13
8-Sep-13
8-Sep-13
30-Oct-11
10-Feb-01
26-Mar-13
2-Nov-13
1-Mar-14

21-Feb-15
13-Dec-14
15-Oct-11
21-Sep-12
12-Nov-11
3-Nov-18
13-Dec-14
13-Dec-14
7-Mar-15
13-Dec-14
3-Nov-12
21-Feb-15
13-Dec-14
30-Oct-11
26-Mar-12
10-Dec-11

18-Feb-17
19-Nov-16
10-Dec-16
15-Dec-12
21-Sep-12
18-Feb-17
10-Dec-16
10-Dec-16
16-Feb-19
2-Mar-19

2-Mar-19

18-Feb-17
10-Dec-16
10-Dec-16
21-Mar-13
15-Dec-12

21-Apr-18
12-Apr-12

TGSSC
ALLOR
FAIRH

GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH

FLYER
GLENN
STANT
FLYER

ALLOR
ALLOR
GLENN
ALLOR
GLENN
QUILP
FAIRH
AIRH
ACADE
FAIRH
STANT
GLENN
GLENN

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSC
GLENN
GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
ACADE
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC
TGSC
TGSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE

TGSSC
ACADE

Bailey A. Harm at

Bailey Harm at

Jack Dann at

Lachlan Parker at 2019
Lachlan Parker at

Joshua Marcinkowski at 2013
Connor Henderson

Charlie Schoorl at 2013

Ben Armbruster at

Connor Henderson

Bailey A. Harm at 2019
Bailey Harm at

Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Cooper Harm at 2017

Charlie Schoorl at

Nicholas Lamond at 2013
Joshua Marcinkowski at 2013
Joshua Marcinkowski at 2013
Joshua Smith

Alastair Bell

Ben Armbruster at

Charlie Schoorl at

Charlie Schoorl at 2014

Ben Reilly at 2015

Ben Reilly at 2014

Fraser Stewart at 2011
Connor Henderson at the 2012
Connor Henderson at 2011
Juert Eerkens at

Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Joshua Marcinkowski at 2015
Joshua Marcinkowski at 2014
Joshua Smith at

Charlie Schoorl at 2015
Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Fraser Stewart at

Fraser Stewart at 2012
Connor Henderson at 2011

Willam Salmond at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2016
Willam Salmond at 2016
Fraser Stewart at 2012
Fraser Stewart at 2012
Willam Salmond at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2016
Archibald Craig at 2016
Harry Wright at 2019
Harry Wright at

Harry Wright at

Willam Salmond at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2016
Willam Salmond at 2016
Fraser Stewart at 2013 Qld
Fraser Stewart at 2012

Willam Salmond at 2018
Braiden Oates at 2012
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50
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100
200
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400

50
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200
400
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50
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200

Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back

1:59.58
4:14.58
9:18.43
18:26.89
28.66
1:04.37
2:22.22
32.35
1:09.86
2:30.15
26.78
58.91
2:15.56
2:17.55
4:53.09

25.39
53.77
1:56.89
4:08.48
9:16.68
17:01.83
28.39
1:02.09
2:16.31
32.06
1:07.69
2:25.71
25.89
56.78
2:11.16
2:14.16
4:41.45

23.80
53.44
1:55.81
3:59.74
9:16.02
17:08.98
27.12
58.01
2:02.77
31.57
1:06.78
2:26.03
26.40
57.40
2:07.17
2:10.40
4:40.95

23.70
52.07
1:53.75
4:04.28
8:54.78
17:09.99
27.44
58.53
2:07.50
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9-Apr-12

13-Apr-12
11-Apr-12
9-Dec-17

17-Feb-18
21-Apr-18
15-Dec-12
4-Feb-12

13-Apr-12
10-Dec-11
17-Feb-18
21-Apr-18
10-Dec-11
10-Apr-12
14-Apr-12

15-Apr-19
15-Dec-12
15-Dec-12
15-Dec-12
15-Dec-18
15-Dec-12
16-Feb-19
21-Apr-18
21-Apr-18
27-Jul-12

15-Dec-12
13-Apr-13
16-Feb-19
15-Apr-19
14-Apr-14
29-Jul-12

15-Dec-12

28-Mar-16
12-Dec-15
17-Apr-15
10-Apr-13
26-Jan-15
14-Dec-13
16-Feb-19
13-Apr-13
8-Apr-13
17-Feb-18
28-Mar-16
28-Mar-16
21-Feb-15
15-Apr-19
13-Apr-15
13-Apr-15
13-Apr-15

1-Jul-16
28-Mar-16
28-Mar-16
28-Mar-16
25-Feb-07
6-Mar-16
16-Feb-19
15-Apr-19
13-Apr-13

ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
NEWTO
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE

TGSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSC
FAIRH
TGSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSC
TGSC
TGSC
ACADE
ACADE

TGSSC QLD
TGSC
NEWTO
ACADE
FLYER
FAIRH
TGSC
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC QLD
FLYER
TGSC
FLYER
FLYER
FLYER

FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC
FAIRH
FLYER
STANT
STANT QLD
ACADE

Braiden Oates at 2012
Braiden Oates at 2012
Anthony Lingard at 2012
Archibald Craig at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Dylan Stevens at 2013
Alan Gibson at 2012
Alan Gibson at 2012
Alan Gibson at 2011
Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Braiden Oates at 2011
Alan Gibson at 2012
Alan Gibson at 2012

William Salmond at 2019
Braiden Oates at 2012
Braiden Oates at 2012
Braiden Oates at 2012
Archibald Craig at 2018
Anthony Lingard at 2012
Willam Salmond at 2019
Charlie Schoorl at 2018
Charlie Schoorl at 2018
Alan Gibson at

Alan Gibson at 2012
Alan Gibson at 2013
Willam Salmond at 2019
Willam Salmond at 2019
William Salmond at 2019
Alan Gibson at

Alan Gibson at 2012

Simon Geldenhuys at 2016
Simon Geldenhuys at
Dylan Stevens at 2015
Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Jacob Whale at 2015
Anthony Lingard at 2013
Isaac Cooper at 2019
Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Matthew Smith at 2018
Joshua Smith at 2016
Joshua Smith at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2015
Charlie Schoorl at 2019
Jacob Whale at 2015
Jacob Whale at 2015
Jacob Whale at 2015

Jacob Whale at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Alastair Bell

Jacob Whale at 2016
Ben Armbruster at 2019
Ben Armbruster at 2019
Jared Pailthorpe at 2013



16 16 50 Breast 30.54 18-Feb-17 TGSSC Joshua Smith at 2017

100 Breast 1:05.99 16-Apr-17 TGSSC Joshua Smith at 2017
200 Breast 2:23.29 13-Apr-15 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2015
50 Fly 25.34 20-Feb-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016
100 Fly 54.99 28-Mar-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016
200 Fly 2:01.35 30-Mar-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016
200 IM 2:08.74 16-Apr-17 TGSSC Fraser Stewart at 2017
400 IM 4:36.49 30-Mar-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016
17&0 50 Free 23.55 16-Apr-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
100 Free 51.64 21-Apr-18 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
200 Free 1:50.51 4-Apr-19 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2019
400 Free 3:54.14 4-Apr-19 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2019
800 Free 8:16.84 15-Dec-18 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
1500 Free 16:15.03 28-Oct-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2017
50 Back 26.89 9-Apr-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at
100 Back 57.68 13-Apr-13 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2013
200 Back 2:05.58 30-Apr-13 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2013
50 Breast 30.12 4-Feb-12 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2012
100 Breast 1:05.09 15-Mar-12 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2012
200 Breast 2:26.52 10-Dec-11 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2011 s
50 Fly 24.76 18-Feb-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
100 Fly 54.20 16-Apr-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
200 Fly 2:00.31 16-Apr-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
200 1M 2:08.12 12-Apr-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2012
400 IM 4:36.08 9-Apr-13 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2013
Open 50 Free 23.55 16-Apr-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
100 Free 51.64 21-Apr-18 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
200 Free 1:50.51 4-Apr-19 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2019
400 Free 3:54.14 4-Apr-19 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2019
800 Free 8:16.84 15-Dec-18 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at
1500 Free 16:15.03 28-Oct-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2017
50 Back 26.89 9-Apr-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at
100 Back 57.68 13-Apr-13 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2013
200 Back 2:02.77 8-Apr-13 ACADE Tristan Ludlow at 2013
50 Breast 30.12 4-Feb-12 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2012
100 Breast 1:05.09 15-Mar-12 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2012
200 Breast 2:23.29 13-Apr-15 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2015
50 Fly 24.76 18-Feb-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
100 Fly 54.20 16-Apr-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
200 Fly 2:00.31 16-Apr-17 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2017
200 IM 2:08.12 12-Apr-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2012
400 IM 4:36.08 13-Apr-13 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2013

Best by Darling Downs Short Course as at 15t May 2019

SC Meters-Female

8-8 50 Free 35.68 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 1:26.03 5-Oct-13 FLYER Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
50 Back 41.93 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Back 1:40.05 13-Aug-11 FAIRH Rani Brennan at
50 Breast 45.12 11-Nov-01 WARWI Tegan Warrener
50 Fly 45.62 27-Oct-13 FLYER Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
100 IM 1:42.46 5-Oct-13 FLYER Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
9-9 50 Free 32.05 10-Nov-02 WARWI Tegan Warrener
100 Free 1:21.22 8-Nov-14 FAIRH Samantha Hon at

53
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Breast
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Fly
Fly
Fly
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
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Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free

38.69
1:31.57
43.23
1:43.90
38.52
1:40.06
1:31.43

30.24
1:10.81
2:38.69
35.02
1:21.16
3:02.02
40.96
1:32.57
33.64
1:22.85
1:16.89
3:04.84

29.91
1:04.14
2:21.58
4:50.56
10:24.04
34.78
1:14.15
2:46.04
38.85
1:25.68
3:08.89
32.24
1:16.37
31221
1:16.95
2:40.16
5:43.64

29.00
1:04.31
2:24.79
4:57.36
11:22.16
21:24.34
33.02
1:11.49
2:37.63
37.39
1:21.38
2:53.26
31.88
1:11.83
2:45.20
1:15.01
2:37.07
5:39.08

26.87

1:00.30
2:13.46
4:43.44
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10-Nov-02
6-Oct-12

10-Nov-02
15-Nov-15
10-Nov-02
13-Aug-11
14-Nov-04

9-Nov-03
5-Aug-18
6-Aug-17
9-Nov-03
5-Aug-18
17-Aug-13
9-Nov-03
14-Nov-04
9-Nov-03
14-Nov-04
9-Nov-04
6-Aug-17

14-Nov-04
14-Nov-04
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
17-Jun-18

18-Mar-12
25-Aug-12
17-Jun-18

14-Nov-04
25-May-13
6-Aug-17

14-Nov-04
17-Aug-18
13-Aug-11
17-Aug-18
22-Jul-18

5-Aug-18

26-Aug-16
24-Jul-16
15-Aug-15
25-Aug-12
5 Aug 18
5 Aug 18
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
25-May-13
7-Nov-10
17-Aug-18
14-Jul-18
28-Aug-15
18-Aug-17
15-Sep-12
24-Jul-16
14-Nov-04
19-Oct-12

19-Nov-06
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18

WARWI
FAIRH

WARWI
WARWI
WARWI
CONCO
WARWI

WARWI
GLENN
TGSSC
WARWI
GLENN
FAIRH
WARWI
MILLM
WARWI
MILLM
WARWI
TGSSC

WARWI
WARWI
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
DDRSA
FAIRH
TGSC
WARWI
FAIRH
TGSSC
WARWI
FAIRH
FAIRH
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC

GATTN
GATTN
FAIRH
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
ALLOR
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
FLYER
GATTN
ACADE
ACADE

WARWI
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH

Tegan Warrener
Rani Brennan at
Tegan Warrener
Emma Day at 2015
Tegan Warrener
Isabelle Mason at
Alicia Cole

Tegan Warrener

Regan Gardner at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2017
Tegan Warrener

Regan Gardner at 2018
Rani Brennan at

Tegan Warrener
Kimberley Genrich
Tegan Warrener
Kimberley Genrich
Tegan Warrener
Josephine Illing at

Tegan Warrener

Tegan Warrener
Josephine Illing at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2018
Lizzie Chicalas at 2012
Quinn Burling at 2012
Josephine Illing at Waterworks
Tegan Warrener

Jade Dunphy at

Romey Wiemers at 2017
Tegan Warrener

Tunya Teakle at 2018
Elizabeth Melton at
Josephine Illing at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2018
Josephine Illing at 2018

Jordan Webster at 2016
Jordan Webster at 2016
Lucy McGrath at 2015
Annabelle Johnman at 2012
Sienna Deurloo at 2018
Sienna Deurloo at 2018
Quinn Burling at 2013
Quinn Burling at 2013
Quinn Burling at Tuggeranong
Abbey Pout

Chenoa Raklander at 2018
Isabella Kings at 2018
Lucy McGrath at 2015
Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Gracie Saxton at

Jordan Webster at 2016
Katharina Riehl

Annabelle Johnman at

Tegan Warrener

Raylee Amos at 2018
Raylee Amos at 2018
Raylee Amos at 2018
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Free
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Free
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Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
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Back
Breast
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10:16.60
31.53
1:06.62
2:26.35
36.09
1:20.86
2:52.96
28.92
1:08.82
2:27.59
1:10.42
2:26.57
5:21.90

26.70
58.94
2:07.93
4:30.82
10:15.80
30.01
1:04.42
2:17.12
34.37
1:16.49
2:48.44
29.61
1:04.34
2:19.55
1:07.42
2:28.16
5:05.32

25.99

57.05

2:05.43
4:22.72
9:00.14
29.34

1:03.10
2:18.52
33.45

1:14.48
2:47.90
28.44

1:03.23
2:15.85
1:06.15
2:24.80
4:59.98

26.04
57.72
2:03.65
4:17.00
8:50.83
29.14
1:03.11
2:18.58
32.34
1:10.87
2:40.36
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22-Jul-12

29-Aug-14
29-Aug-14
29-Aug-14
19-Nov-06
30-Aug-13
19-Nov-06
19-Nov-06
14-Jul-18

30-Aug-13
29-Aug-14
19-Nov-06
26-Aug-16

28-Aug-15
25-Aug-12
25-Aug-12
18-Aug-17
17-Jul-11

28-Aug-15
28-Aug-15
28-Aug-15
27-Aug-11
27-Aug-11
22-Jul-12

2-Aug-15

26-Aug-16
26-Aug-16
28-Aug-15
18-Aug-17
18-Aug-17

26-Aug-16
26-Aug-16
27-Aug-11
27-Aug-11
27-Aug-11
3-Nov-16

3-Nov-16

18-Aug-17
25-Aug-12
25-Aug-12
27-Aug-11
16-Nov-08
18-Aug-17
18-Aug-17
26-Aug-16
2-Oct-18

17-Aug-18

18-Aug-17
18-Aug-17
25-Aug-12
25-Aug-12
25-Aug-12
18-Aug-17
18-Aug-17
18-Aug-17
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
20-Sep-13

ACADE
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
WARWI
FAIRH
ACADE
WARWI
TGSSC
ACADE
FAIRH
WARWI
TGSSC

TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
ACADE
TGSSC
CONCO
CONCO
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
WARWI
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN

QLD

QLD
QLD

QLD

Breanna Obrien at 2012
Quinn Burling at 2014
Quinn Burling at 2014
Quinn Burling at 2014
Tegan Warrener

Zara Barton at 2013

Taleah Ryan

Tegan Warrener

Keeleigh Cauley-Gleeson at
Annabelle Johnman at 2013
Quinn Burling at 2014
Tegan Warrener

Naia Anderson at 2016

Quinn Burling at 2015
Keelie Sander at 2012
Keelie Sander at 2012
Naia Anderson at 2017
Kimberley Wright at
Quinn Burling at 2015
Quinn Burling at 2015
Quinn Burling at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2011
Rebecca Welke at 2011
Emma Young at 2012
Quinn Burling at 2015
Isabelle Mason at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2015
Naia Anderson at 2017
Naia Anderson at 2017

Quinn Burling at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2016
Aiden Lister at 2011
Aiden Lister at 2011
Aiden Lister at 2011
Quinn Burling at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Rebecca Welke at 2012
Rebecca Welke at 2012
Kady Ibell at 2011
Tegan Warrener
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Isabelle Mason at 2017
Quinn Burling at 2016
Nai Anderson at

Naia Anderson at 2018

Quinn Burling at 2017
Quinn Burling at 2017
Aiden Lister at 2012
Aiden Lister at 2012
Aiden Lister at 2012
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Rebecca Welke at 2013
Rebecca Welke at 2013
Rebecca Welke at 2013



16-16

17&0
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Fly
Fly
IM
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
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Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

IM

Free
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
IM

Free
Free
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
IM

28.14

1:03.15
2:16.66
1:08.75
2:24.24

26.50
57.86
2:02.84
4:16.12
8:44.78
28.81
1:01.05
2:23.08
32.07
1:10.97
2:37.44
27.25
59.77
2:11.61
1:04.55
2:18.49
4:53.60

25.99
57.05
2:02.84
4:16.12
8:44.78
29.34
1:02.62
2:17.12
32.07
1:10.87
2:37.36
27.25
59.77
2:11.61
1:04.57
2:19.39
4:54.22

36.06
44.69
47.44
2:06.61
44.94
1:23.38

34.09
1:17.70
39.02
1:31.74
44.24
1:36.49
37.31
1:40.31
1:30.73

18-Aug-17
26-Aug-16
5-Aug-18

14-Aug-16
26-Aug-16

29-Aug-14
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
28-Aug-15
28-Aug-15
28-Aug-15
29-Aug-14
29-Aug-14
27-Aug-11
14-Jul-18

17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18

26-Aug-16
26-Aug-16
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
3-Nov-16

27-Aug-11
28-Aug-15
28-Aug-15
30-Aug-13
28-Aug-15
29-Aug-14
27-Aug-14
27-Aug-11
17-Aug-18
27-Aug-11
27-Aug-11

SC Meters-Male
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14-Nov-04
11-Nov-01
11-Nov-01
8-Oct-17

11-Aug-12
14-Nov-04

16-Aug-14
17-Aug-13
5-Aug-18
17-Aug-13
10-Mar-13
17-Feb-13
6-Oct-12
17-Aug-13
9-Nov-14

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC

GATTN
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN
TGSSC
GATTN
GATTN
GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH

TGSSC
TGSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
GLENN
TGSC
GLENN
GLENN
TGSC
GATTN
GATTN
GLENN
FAIRH
GLENN
GLENN

GOOND
SWIMF
SWIMF
GLENN
ACADE
GOOND

CONCO
FAIRH
GLENN
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
GLENN
FAIRH
DALBY

QLD

QLD
QLD

Abigail Schoorl at 2017
Annabelle Johnman at 2016
Isabelle Mason at 2018
Annabelle Johnman at 2016
Carlie M. Reid at 2016

Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2013
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Abigail Schoorl at 2018
Kate McNeil at 2018
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Kady Ibell at 2015
Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Lauren Torr at 2011
Kady Ibell at 2018

Kady Ibell at 2018

Kady Ibell at 2018

Quinn Burling at 2016
Quinn Burling at 2016
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2013
Aiden Lister at 2013
Quinn Burling at 2016
LaurenTorr at 2011
Quinn Burling at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2015
Rebecca Welke at 2013
Kady Ibell at 2015
Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Jessica Reinhardt at 2014
Lauren Torr

Kady Ibell at 2018
Lauren Torr

Lauren Torr

Daniel O'Connor
Bradley Stark
Bradley Stark

Jye Asgill at 2017
Jack Dann at
Jacob Wise

Brock Smith at 2014

Jack Dann at

Lachlan Parker at 2018
Archibald Craig at

Joshua Marcinkowski at
Joshua Marcinkowski at
Charlie Schoorl at

Jack Dann at

Lachlan Hemmings at 2014
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Breast
Breast
Breast
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IM
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back

Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly

31.71
1:10.28
2:28.18
35.63
1:19.77
2:49.74
39.40
1:26.35
3:23.61
33.95
1:18.89
1:16.19

29.55
1:04.83
2:18.22
4:53.70
10:07.03
32.94
1:11.70
2:44.11
37.18
1:23.83
3:04.41
31.99
1:12.95
3:02.02
1:13.48
2:39.26

27.10
58.23
2:13.95
4:42.96
9:38.46
30.79
1:06.68

2:31.41
34.96

1:18.55
2:52.21
28.86

1:03.93
2:26.97
1:06.43
2:30.00

25.69
55.88
2:02.18
4:21.46
9:16.09
18:09.67
28.59
1:03.18
2:21.90
33.19
1:11.37
2:34.26
26.75
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15-Aug-15
1-Oct-11
13-Aug-11
27-Aug-11
8-Oct-17
13-Aug-11
1-Oct-11
1-Oct-11
17-Aug-13
27-Aug-11
13-Aug-11
27-Aug-11

17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
25-Aug-12
22-Jul-12
7-Sep-12
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
24-Jul-16
6-Jul-14
6-Jul-14
7-Sep-12
17-Aug-18
29-Aug-14
10-Sep-11
17-Aug-18
11-Aug-12

13-Aug-11
13-Aug-11
17-Jul-11

13-Aug-11
30-Aug-13
26-Aug-16
26-Aug-16

15-Sep-12
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
4-Aug-13

26-Aug-16
13-Aug-11
11-Aug-12
13-Aug-11
11-Aug-12

18-Aug-17
18-Aug-17
17-Sep-17
27-Aug-11
29-Aug-14
20-Jul-14

15-Jul-17

18-Aug-17
21-Jul-13

13-Aug-11
29-Aug-14
29-Aug-14
18-Aug-17

CONCO
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE

TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC QLD
CHINC
CHINC
ACADE
TGSSC
GLENN
FLYER
TGSSC
ACADE

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC QLD
TGSSC QLD

FLYER
ACADE
ACADE
FAIRH
TGSSC QLD
ACADE
FLYER
ACADE
FLYER

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSC
ACADE
FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
FLYER
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC

Brock Smith at 2015
Connor Henderson at
Connor Henderson at
Connor Henderson at 2011
Juert Eerkens at 2017
Connor Henderson at
Connor Henderson at
Connor Henderson at
Joshua Marcinkowski at
Connor Henderson at 2011
Connor Henderson at
Connor Henderson at 2011

Juert Eerkens at 2018
Juert Eerkens at 2018
Connor Henderson at 2012
Connor Henderson at 2012
Connor Henderson at Jetts 1
Juert Eerkens at 2018
Juert Eerkens at 2018
Ruben Geldenhuys at 2016
Jack McLatchey at

Jack McLatchey at

Connor Henderson at
Juert Eerkens at 2018
Charlie Schoorl at 2014
Jacob Whale at 2011

Juert Eerkens at 2018
Connor Henderson at

Braiden Oates at

Braiden Oates at

Jack Loveday at

Jack Loveday at

Connor Henderson at 2013
Willam Salmond at 2016
Willam Salmond at 2016

Jacob Whale at

Joshua Smith at 2013
Joshua Smith at 2013
Joel Collins at

Willam Salmond at 2016
Braiden Oates at

Jacob Whale at

Braiden Oates at

Jacob Whale at

Willam Salmond at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2017
Braiden Oates at 2011
Connor Henderson at 2014
Connor Henderson at
Willam Salmond at 2017
Willam Salmond at 2017
Dylan Stevens at

Alan Gibson at

Joshua Smith at 2014
Joshua Smith at 2014
Willam Salmond at 2017
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Breast
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Fly
Fly
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Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back
Back
Breast
Breast
Breast
Fly
Fly
Fly
IM

IM

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Back
Back

1:00.31
2:18.74
1:04.15
2:23.34
5:07.64

24.82
53.44
1:56.47
26.62
1:00.56
2:10.71
31.46
1:09.25
2:27.85
25.56
56.85
2:06.88
2:12.53

24.04
51.56
1:53.86
3:54.51
26.91
57.84
2:00.61
30.77
1:08.20
2:26.58
25.48
55.92
2:02.02
1:04.22
2:05.76

23.81
51.17
1:51.47
3:58.54
9:57.39
27.14
57.14
2:05.01
30.51
1:05.78
2:22.34
26.70
56.46
2:05.50
2:10.06
4:32.32

23.94
51.06
1:49.10
3:49.11
8:10.53
16:49.07
26.64
55.94
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18-Aug-17
27-Aug-11
22-Jul-12

27-Aug-11
27-Aug-11

17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
14-Jul-18

30-Aug-13
28-Aug-15
25-Aug-12
28-Aug-15
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
29-Aug-14
29-Aug-14

28-Aug-15
26-Sep-15
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
30-Aug-13
26-Aug-16
28-Aug-15
26-Aug-16
30-Aug-13
28-Aug-15
28-Aug-15
22-Jul-18

25-Jun-15

14-Aug-16
24-Jul-16
16-Jul-16
28-Aug-15
17-Jul-11
24-Jul-16
16-Jul-16
27-Aug-11
17-Aug-18
29-Aug-14
29-Aug-14
17-Aug-18
24-Jul-16
16-Jul-16
27-Aug-11
27-Aug-11

6-Aug-17
26-Aug-16
17-Aug-18
17-Aug-18
22-Jul-18
17-Jun-12
18-Aug-17
17-Aug-18

TGSSC

ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
FLYER
FLYER

FLYER
FLYER
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
ACADE
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
ACADE
FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
FLYER

FLYER
FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
DALBY
TGSSC
TGSSC
FAIRH
TGSSC
ACADE
ACADE
STANT
FLYER
TGSSC
FAIRH
FAIRH

FLYER
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
GLENN
TGSSC
TGSSC

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

Willam Salmond at 2017
Braiden Oates at 2011
Braiden Oates at 2012
Alan Gibson at 2011
Alan Gibson at 2011

Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Bryan Poon at 2013
Joshua Smith at 2015
Alan Gibson at 2012
Joshua Smith at 2015
Willam Salmond at 2018
Willam Salmond at 2018
Jacob Whale at 2014
Jacob Whale at 2014

Jacob Whale at 2015

Jacob Whale at 2015
Brayden McCarthy at 2013
Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Brayden McCarthy at 2013
Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Joshua Smith at 2016
Fraser Stewart at 2015
Joshua Smith at 2016
Brayden McCarthy at 2013
Jacob Whale at 2015

Jacob Whale at 2015
Charlie Schoorl at 2018
Jacob Whale at 2015

Jacob Whale at 2016
Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens

Dylan S. Stevens at 2015
William Lane at

Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Jack Selman at 2011
Macson Cottle at 2018
Alan Gibson at 2014
Alan Gibson at 2014
Ben Armbruster at 2018
Jacob Whale at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Jack Selman at 2011
Jack Selman at 2011

Jacob Whale at 2017
Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
Darius Schultz at 2012
Dylan S. Stevens at 2017
Dylan S. Stevens at 2018
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Back 2:04.27 25-Aug-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2012

Breast 30.28 27-Aug-11 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2011
Breast 1:05.72 15-Jul-17 TGSSC Fraser Stewart at 2017
Breast 2:31.04 27-Aug-11 GLENN Scott Neuman at 2011
Fly 25.99 28-Aug-15 GLENN Patrick M. Ruane at 2015
Fly 53.50 3-Nov-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016

Fly 1:56.56 3-Nov-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016

IM 57.76 18-Aug-17 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2017
IM 2:10.09 9-Mar-03 FAIRH Ayrton Dickey

IM 4:27.73 25-Aug-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2012
Free 23.81 14-Aug-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016
Free 51.06 26-Aug-16 TGSC QLD Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Free 1:49.72 26-Aug-16 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Free 3:54.51 30-Aug-13 ACADE Triston Ludlow at 2013
Free 8:52.22 10-Sep-11 GLENN Darius Schultz

Free 16:49.07 17-Jun-12 GLENN Darius Schultz at 2012
Back 26.76 26-Aug-16 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Back 56.74 26-Aug-16 TGSSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
Back 2:00.61 30-Aug-13 ACADE Tristan Ludlow at 2013
Breast 30.28 27-Aug-11 GLENN Scott Neuman

Breast 1:05.72 15-Jul-17 TGSSC Fraser Stewart at 2017
Breast 2:22.34 28-Aug-14 ACADE Alan Gibson at 2014

Fly 25.48 30-Aug-13 ACADE Brayden McCarthy at 2013
Fly 55.92 28-Jul-15 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015

Fly 1:57.73 3-Nov-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2016

IM 58.43 26-Aug-16 TGSC Dylan S. Stevens at 2016
IM 2:05.76 26-Aug-16 FLYER Jacob Whale at 2015

IM 4:27.73 25-Aug-12 FAIRH Jack Selman at 2012

Best by Darling Downs Multi Class S5

LC Meters-Male

Breast 53.72 9-Apr-16 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Hancock Propecting
Breast 1:57.37 26-Nov-15 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Pacific School Games
Breast 4:09.73 27-Nov-15 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr a tPacific School Games

SC Meters-Male

Breast 53.96 5-Nov-14 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Australian Short Course
Breast 2:00.53 8-Nov-14 NEWTO Hayden Seibuhr at Australian Short Course

Best by Darling Downs Multi Class S6

LC Meters-Male

Free 39.21 19-Mar-15 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Australian Age

Free 1:28.55 13-Dec-14 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Queensland Champ

Free 6:42.90 13-Dec-14 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Queensland Champi

Back 44.03 1-Nov-14 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at 2014 Toowoomba Open
Back 1:33.71 19-Mar-16 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at 2016 Queensland Schools
Back 3:22.71 23-Nov-15 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at 2015 Pacific School

Fly 1:14.94 30-Nov-13 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at 2013 Chinchilla Open

IM 3:57.39 6-Dec-14 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at 2014 Chinchilla Open

SC Meters-Male

Free 40.76 28-Aug-16 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Queensland Short Course
Free 1:35.80 17-Aug-13 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Queensland Short Course
Free 3:51.93 28-Jul-13 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at 2013 Mountian Creek Meet
Free 7:36.84 17-Aug-13 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Winter Short Course

Back 46.64 28-Aug-16 NEWTO Hayen Siebuhr at Queensland Short Course
Back 1:40.71 14-Aug-16 NEWTO Hayden Siebuhr at Winter Short Course
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Best by Darling Downs Multi Class S6

2:51.10
1:08.32
4:03.47

SC Meters Male

17-Aug-13

NEWTO

16-Aug-14 NEWTO

14-Aug-16

NEWTO

Hayden Siebuhr at Winter Short Course
Hayden Siebuhr at Winter Short Course
Hayden Siebuhr at Winter Short Course

Best by Darling Downs Multi Class S9

26.80
59.33
2:43.27
32.28
1:10.53
37.56
1:24.39
3:07.05
31.29
1:17.29
2:34.17

32.09
1:11.94
41.04
38.42
1:25.36
35.97
3:18.85
8:00.43

LC Meters-Male

15 Apr 19
15 Apr 19
23 Mar 17
15 Apr 19
15 Apr 19
23 Feb 14
15 Dec 12
19 Jan 13
23 Feb 14
2 Nov 03

15 Apr 19

SC Meters-Male

15-Nov-15
15-Nov-15
10-Mar-13
10-Mar-13
17-Feb-13
10-Mar-13
15-Nov-15

2-Aug-15

WARWI
WARWI
STANT
STANT
STANT
STANT
WARWI
WARWI

TGSC Henry Reardon at 2019
TGSC Henry Reardon at 2019
TGSC Henry Readon at

TGSC Henry Reardon at 2019
TGSC Henry Reardon at 2019
STANT Jesse Wallace at 2014
STANT Jesse Wallace at 2012
STANT Jesse Wallace at 2013
TGSC Henry Reardon at 2019
STANT Jesse Wallace at 2013
TGSC Henry Readon at 2019

Henry Reardon at 2015 RJ Namara Sprint
Henry Reardon at 2015 RJ Namara Sprint
Jesse Wallace at 2013 Patrons Shield

Jesse Wallace at 2013 Patrons Shield

Jesse Wallace at 2013 DDRSA Unique Meet
Jesse Wallace at 2013 Patrons Shield

Henry Reardon at 2015 RJ Namara Sprint
Henry Reardon at Toowoomba Grammar SC

Best by Darling Downs Multi Class S14

30.39
1:06.57
2:30.63
5:23.51
32.56
1:28.57
44.68
1:37.36
33.71
1:18.77
2:57.53

30.11
1:05.83
2:23.97
5:03.79
37.96
1:23.13
43.53
1:30.72
3:18.40
33.15
1:16.91
2:45.89

LC Meters-Female

30-Jul-11
5-Nov-14
13-Dec-14
13-Dec-14
1-Nov-14
18-Dec-15
23-Nov-15
19-Sep-16
3-Apr-16
19-Sep-16
16-Sep-16

CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO
CONCO

LC Meters-Male

14-Dec-13
14-Dec-03
1-Apr-14
1-Apr-14
30-Nov-13
14-Dec-03
1-Feb-14
15-Sep-13
1-Mar-14
1-Apr-14
14-Dec-13
14-Dec-13
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FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH
FAIRH

Jenna Hohn at Austalian Schools

Jenna Hohn at 2014 Speedo Qualifying Meet
Jenna Hohn at Queensland Championships
Jenna HohN at Queensland Championships
Jenna Hohn at 2014 Toowoomba Open
Jenna Hohn at Queensland Championships
Jenna Hohn at 2015 Pacific School Games
Jenna Hohn at Australian ~ Schools

Jenna Hohn at Australian Championships
Jenna Hohn at Australian Schools

Jenna Hohn at 2015 Australian Schools

Marcus Elliott at Queensland Championships
Marcuis Elliott at Queensland Championships
Marcus Elliott at Australian Open

Marcus Elliott at Australian Open

Marcus Elliott at Queensland Sprints
Marcus Elliott at Queensland Championships
Marcus Elliott at 2014 Miles Open

Marcus Elliott at Multi Class Championships
Marcus Elliott at Regional Championships
Marcus Elliott at 2014 Australian Open
Marcus Elliott at Queensland Championships
Marcus Elliott at Queensland Championships
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Free
Free
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Free
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Back
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Fly

30.36
1:06.05
2:33.09
38.63
1:31.29
44.39
1:32.26
34.00
1:15.34
3:12.51
1:21.60
2:57.17

29.80
1:05.86
2:26.61
5:13.97
37.27
38.76
1:29.06
3:09.04
34.04
1:13.90

SC Meters-Female
29-Aug-14 CONCO
5-Nov-14 CONCO
16-May-14 CONCO
28-Aug-16 CONCO
30-Aug-15 CONCO
24-Jul-16 CONCO
28-Aug-16 CONCO
29-Aug-14 CONCO
28-Aug-16 CONCO
19-Oct-12 CONCO
16-Aug-14 CONCO
5-Nov-14 CONCO

SC Meters-Male
4-Aug-13 FAIRH
4-Aug-13 FAIRH
4-Jul-13 FAIRH
4-Jul-13 FAIRH

30-Aug-13 FAIRH

30-Aug-13 FAIRH
17-Aug-13 FAIRH
4-Aug-13 FAIRH
4-Aug-13 FAIRH
4-Aug-13 FAIRH

Jenna Hohn at Queensland Short Course
Jenna Hohn at Australian Short Course
Jenna Hohn at 2014 DDRSA Winter SC
Jenna Hohn at Queensland Short Course
Jenna Hohn at 2015 Queensland SC

Jenna Hohn at Toowoomba Grammar S C
Jenna Hohn at 2016 Queensland SC

Jenna Hohn at Queensland Short Course
Jenna Hohn at 2016 Quansland Short Course
Jenna Hohn at 2012 Jetts 4

Jenna Hohn at 2014 DDRSA Winter SC
Jenna Hohn at 2014 Australian Short Course

Marcus Elliott at 2013 Academy Winter SC
Marcus Elliott at 2013 Academy Winter SC
Marcus Elliott at 2013 Academy Winter SC
Marcus Elliott at 2013 AcademyWinter SC

Marcus Elliott at Queensland Short Course
Marcus Elliott at Queensland Short Course
Marcus Ellliott at Darling Downs Winter SC
Marcus Elliott at 2013 Academy Winter SC
Marcus Elliott at 2013 Academy Winter SC
Marcus Elliott at 2013 Academy Winter SC

Best by Darling Downs Multi Class S15

28.53

1:02.90
2:18.10
4:52.73

33.53
1:11.17
2:33.86
39.88
1:34.87
3:12.65
31.76
1:13.72
2:39.31

29.52
1:04.94
2:20.35
4:58.63
34.23
1:12.48
2:37.29
40.92
1:14.31

LC Meters-Female
26-Nov-15 FAIRH
14-Dec-13 FAIRH
8-Mar-14 FAIRH
3-Apr-13 FAIRH

26-Nov-15 FAIRH
15-Dec-12 FAIRH
15-Dec-12 FAIRH
3-May-13 FAIRH
11-Oct-13 FAIRH
1-Nov-14 FAIRH
21-Feb-15 FAIRH
17-Nov-12 FAIRH
3-May-13 FAIRH

SC Meters-Female
19-Jul-14 FAIRH
7-Sep-12 FAIRH
19-Jul-14 FAIRH
11-Aug-12 FAIRH
11-Aug-12 FAIRH
19-Jul-14 FAIRH
7-Sep-12 FAIRH
19-Jul-14 FAIRH
19-Jul-14 FAIRH
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Julia Algie at 2015 Pacific Schools

Julia Algie at Queensland Championships
Julia Algie at 2014 QLD Meet

Julia Algie at Australian Open Championships

Julia Algie at 2015 Pacific Schools

Julia Algie at 2012 QLD Championships

Julia Algie at QLD Championships

Julia Algie at Australian Open Championships
Julia Algie at Jetts No 4

Julia Algie at 2014 Toowoomba Open

Julia Algie at Queensland Sprint Champs
Julia Algie at 2012 Qualifing Meet

Julia Algie at Australian Open Championships

Julia Algie at Queensland Qualifying meet
Julia Algie at Jetts Nol1

Julia Algie at Queensland Qualifying meet
Julia Algie at DD Winter Challenge

Julia Algie at DD Winter Challenge

Julia Algie at Queensland Qualfying meet
Julia Algie at Jetts Nol

Julia Algie at Queensland Qualfying meet
Julia Algie at Queensland Qualfying meet



McDonalds 56th Darling Downs Regional Long Course
Swimming Championships
2nd — 3rd March 2019

I would like to present this report to the Darling Downs Regional Swimming Association.

I would like to thank the Toowoomba Swim Clubs for providing assistance for the 56 Darling Downs Regional
Championships. At this meet 16 clubs were represented from all across the Downs.

The Association would like to thank Kevin Martin Board member of Swimming Queensland and Teresa Goddard
Technical Committee Swimming Queensland for giving up there time to be present at this meet. On behalf of
Swimming Queensland Kevin also presented Troy Chandler the Swimming Queensland Award of Excellence.
Troy has put in a lot of work over many years and is a very worthy recipient of this prestigious award.

The weekend got off to a good start with the March pass by the National Qualifiers and clubs present. Again the
competition was fierce for the DDRSA March Past Trophy but congratulations go to the Glennie Swimming
Club on winning it.

The standard of swimming was very high again this season. This was evidenced by records being broken,
including long standing records. Some of these records were not just broken, but smashed. On behalf of everyone
from our region, | would like to express our appreciation to all our swimmers for their excellent performances
and sportsmanship on the weekend and also extend our appreciation to their parents and coaches who are behind
them every step of the way.

Finally, an enormous thank you to our officials, volunteers and our Sponsors — McDonalds Family Restaurants
(major sponsor), Milne Bay Aquatic Centre and support from the Toowoomba Clubs because, for without this
support these meets just don’t happen — it is that simple.

David White
David White

Statistics and results

Women Men Total

Teams : 17
Athletes : 153 98 251
1st Round Splashes : 857 490 15 1362
1st Round Scratches : 6 1% 17 3% 6% 24 2%
1st Round No Shows : 68 7% 55 10% 0% 123 8%
DQ's: 13 2% 19 4% 0% 32 2%
Time Standard Over-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0%
Time Standard Under-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0%
Record Breakers : 27 3% 22 4% 0% 49 4%
Improved Times : 280 33% 161 33% 0% 441 32%

e Isabelle Mason from Twmba Grammar broke Aiden Lister Girls 16yrs 400 Free from 2012 with a
record time of 4:34.01

e Bryce Krause, from Dalby & Dist broke Hayden Quaman Boys 8yrs 50 Back from 1994 with a
record time of 42.13

e Ben Armbruster from Stanthorpe broke Darren Lange Boys 16yrs 100 Free from 1988 with a
record time of record 54.51
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e Ashlea Gray from The Glennie broke Rebecca Welke Girls 3yrs 50 Breast from 2011 with a
record time of 36.69

¢ |sabella Kings from Twmba Grammar broke Tegan Warrener Girls 12yrs 12 200 Breast from
2006 with a record time of 3:01.70

e Naia Anderson from Twmba Grammar broke Katie Clewett Girls 15yrs 100 Fly from 2000 with a
record time of 1:06.23

DDRSA 2019 McDonalds Long Course Sprint Champions

10yrs & under  Regan Gardner Glennie Bailey Harm Allora
1llyrs—12yrs  Tunya Teakle Fairholme Caleb Weier Gatton
13yrs & over Kady Ibell Fairholme Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe
Swimmer of the Year Ben Armbruster - Stanthorpe

Swimmer of the Meet Josephine llling — Toowoomba Grammar

Ben Armbruster — Stanthorpe

David Broadfoot Memorial Trophy Mens Relay —
Dalby — 2:02.31 Mitchell Hemmings, Patrick Boland, Mitchell Sternes, Clayton Sternes

Merv Landcaster Memorial Trophy Womens Relay —
The Glennie — 2:05.45 Meg Osborne, Regan Gardner, Holly Campbell, Emily Lewis

Senior Boy of the Meet Ben Armbruster - Stanthorpe

Senior Girl of the Meet Naia Anderson - Toowoomba Grammar
Kady Ibell - Fairholme

Junior Boy of the Meet Lachlan Parker — The Glennie

Junior Girl of the Meet Tunya Teakle - Fairholme

13yrs & Over Distance Swimmer of the Meet Boy — Mitchell Hemings - Dalby
13yrs & Over Distance Swimmer of the Meet Girl — Isabelle Mason — Toowoomba Grammar

12yrs & Under Distance Swimmer of the Meet Boy — Caleb Weirer — Gatton
12yrs & Under Distance Swimmer of the Meet Girl - Josephine llling — Toowoomba Grammar

The DDRSA Long Course Club 12yrs & under top three points at this meet
Glennie with 3740 points
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 2577 points
Turbo Jets with 1113 points

The DDRSA Long Course Club 13yrs & over top three points at this meet
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 2693 points
Glennie with 2430 points
Dalby with 1371 points
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Long Course Regional Championships
Top 6 Aggregate Club Trophy

First — Glennie 11303, Second - Turbo Jets 7249,
Third - Grammar 5824, Forth - Fairholme 5220,
Fifth - Dalby 3916, Sixed - Stanthorpe 2722
Club Division Trophy Results
First Second
Tim Barrett Trophy Toowoomba Grammar 30010 | Glennie 28129
Lance Reddick Trophy Inglewood 13554 Stanthorpe 10137
Lindsay Clyde Trophy Gatton 9949 Highfields 4556

Club Division Grading - Darling Downs for 2019-2020 Season

Tim Barrett Grade: Lance Reddick Grade: Lindsay Clyde Grade:
Glennie Warwick Highfields

Inglewood Stanthorpe Flyers

Turbo Jets Gatton Chinchilla

Dalby Fairholme Tara

Toowoomba Grammar Goondiwindi All other clubs

DDRSA 2019 Regional Championships Long Course Overall Individual Scores

Girls - Individual Scores

Place Name Age Team Points
1 Illing, Josephine 11 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club 448
2 Lewis, Emily 14 The Glennie SC Inc 323
3 Teakle, Tunya 12 Fairholme Asc 301
4 Osborne, Meg 10 The Glennie SC Inc 286
5 Gardner, Regan 11 The Glennie SC Inc 276
6 Robert, Madylynn 14 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu 272
7 Craige, Ryanda 12 The Glennie SC Inc 251
8 Anderson, Naia 15 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu 250
9 Ibell, Kady 22 Fairholme Asc 245

10 Cronje, Cara 11 The Glennie SC Inc 244
11 Crook, Caitlin 18 Team Academy Swimming Inc 234
12 Grubb, Olivia 10 Dalby & District SC Inc 221
13 Nothdurft, Jennifer 14 Dalby & District SC Inc 216
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Place
14

15
15

17
18
19

20
20
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31

31
33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
50
52

Name
Gilbert, Mya

Gray, Ashlea
Maher, Lauryn
McKellar, Hope
Dennehy, Alexandra
Webster, Jordan
Seckler, Lily
McKellar, Paige
Campbell, Holly
Jasch, Shanay
Bliesner, Jessika
Strong, Cleo
Brady, Sarah
Delaforce, Olivia
Knopfler, Halle
Wishart, Ella
Castles, Hayley
Rogers, Aliesha
Swoboda, Zahra
Warby, Eliza
Wade, Lilly
Pradella, Jessica
Wiemers, Lilly
Pratt, Celeste
Smith, Natise
Gilbert, Shari
Teakle, Qintany
Beasley, Ruby
Bate, Katie
Richards, Victoria
Schmidt, Madeleine
Wade, Bronte
Baker, Hayley
Lovell, Maxine
Ryan, Rosy
[verson, Alice
Kings, Isabella
Mason, Isabelle
Brady, Claire

Age
11

13
15

14
13
15

15

11
13
13

15
12
14
16
13
16
13
13

13
12

12

10
15
13

14
12
10
14
10
10
14
15
12

12
12
16
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Team
The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
The Glennie SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

The Glennie SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Dalby & District SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Team Academy Swimming Inc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Fairholme Asc

Dalby & District SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Goondiwindi SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Team Academy Swimming Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Team Academy Swimming Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
The Glennie SC Inc

Points
207

199
199

196
195
191

190

190
183
178

168
165
164
160
158
158
157
154

154
150

147
143
142
140
133

13

128
126
125
120
118
117
113
112
110

109
105
105
104



Place
53

54
54
56
57
58
59
59
61
61
63
64
64
66
67

67

67
70
71
72
72

74
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88

89
89

91
92

Name
Barram, Emma

Dennehy, Haley
Wiemers, Romey
McMeniman, Hannah
Nolan, Ashlea

Lipp, Caitlin

Amos, Jordan
McGrath, Lucy
Asgill, Taliah
Russell, TaraKate
Conn, Ruby
McKenzie, Annabelle
Denning, Abby
Hardgrave, Demi
Casagrande, Isabella

Henderson, Holly

Swoboda, Emily
Chandler, Morgan
McNeill, Charlotte
Kay, Isabel
Rattray, Kate

Geddes, Madelaine
Moore, Brydee
Lynch, Maddie
Gray, Sophie
Heitzmann, Chenoa
Amos, Raylee
Allen, Macie

Pratt, Mia

Deurloo, Sienna
Scrivens, Bella
Lotz, Isla

Mattocks, Bridie
Cauley-Gleeson, Keeleigh
Mattocks, Sarah
Tay, Isabelle
Quinlan, Emily
Sattler, Lillian
Podham, Courtney

Fields, Matilda

Age

11
13
15
14
16
10
16
11
10
12
15

12
10

12
10

14

15
11

14

13
13
10

12
14
12
11

12
14
11
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Team
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Goondiwindi SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

The Glennie SC Inc

Tara Asc Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Team Academy Swimming Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Chinchilla SC Inc

Flyers SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Highfields Asc Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Highfields Asc Inc

Team Academy Swimming Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc
Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Gatton SC Inc

Points
102

101
101
99
98
96
95
95
93
93
92
91
91
84
83

83

83
82
81
78
78

77
76
74
74
73
72
71
70
69
69
65
62
60
59
56

54
54

53
52



Place
93

93

95
95
95

98
99

99
101

102

103
103

105

105
107

108
108

108

111
112
112

114

114
116
117
117
119
120
121

121
121
124
124
124
127
128
128

128
131

Name

Dennehy, Madeline

Crozier, Elise

Anderson, Kalea
Webb, Brigid
Schouten, Kate

Huie, Julia
Denning, Ellie

McGrath, Sofie
Eckersley, Claire
Schneider, Lily

Wildman, Lara
Nobbs, Carla

Jekyll, Molly
Cronje, Milla
Weier, Halle

Osborne, Sofie
Weier, Mackenzie
Koina, Kasey
Seaby, Katie
Rowe, Lily
Currie, Lainey
Smith, Tiarnee
Lange, Gracie
Hutchison, Bridie
Denning, Chloe
Kendall, Lillian
Barram, Chloe
Parsons, Ryleigh
Griffiths, Clare
Telford, Amelia
Berry, Rachel
Treloar, Gemma
Wiemers, Piper
Scrivens, Elise

Rielly, Charli Rielly

Bliesner, Tamika
Jansink, Katie-Lee
Eckersley, Anna
Usami, Nanami

Age

15

11
12

10
10

16
11

11
13

11

12

14
16
11
15
11
13

13

12
10
11
11
13
11
12

14

10
13

10

11
15
10
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Team
Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Fairholme Asc
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club
Turbo Jets SC Inc

Fairholme Asc
Warwick SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc
Dalby & District SC Inc

Goondiwindi SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Turbo Jets SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Turbo Jets SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Fairholme Asc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Fairholme Asc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Team Academy Swimming Inc
Warwick SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Dalby & District SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Highfields Asc Inc

Flyers SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Warwick SC Inc

Flyers SC Inc

Points
49

49
48
48
48

47

46
44

43

41
38

38
37

36
36

36

35
34
34

33

33
31
29
29
28
27
24

24
24
23
23
23
22
21
21
21
19



Place
131

133
134
135
135
135

138
139
140
141
142
143
143
143
143
147
147
147
147
151
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Name
Owen, Susan

Ostrofski, Claire
McNeil, Sarah
Waring, Maia
Moore, Andee
Jasinski, Tea

Lawrence, Evelyn
McGlashan, Ella
Garratt, Caitlyn
Koch, Elizabeth
Joyce, Samantha

Henderson, Makaela
Ellis, Sarah

Osborne, Lily

Krause, LillyMay
Lange, Emmi
Retallick, Zoe
Griffiths, Ella
Sattler, Mariah
Kerr, Veronica

Name

Armbruster, Ben
Weier, Caleb
Crook, Mitchell

Downs, Will
Downs, Joe
Chersini, Alex
Sack, Kaidan
Heitzmann, Callum
Hemmings, Mitchell
Yong, Jeiron
O'Brien, Dylan
Pfingst, Michael
Boland, Patrick
Parker, Lachlan
Van Ee, Aidan
Richards, Alistair

Age
14

10
13
12
13
11

8
11
10
10
15
11
11
11

11
10
10
10
10
12

Team
The Glennie SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Fairholme Asc

Chinchilla SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

Flyers SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
The Glennie SC Inc

Flyers SC Inc

Flyers SC Inc

Team Academy Swimming Inc
Team Academy Swimming Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Team Academy Swimming Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Gatton SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Boys - Individual Scores

Age

16
12
14

16
13
14
11

11
16
11
14
10
16
10
19
11
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Team

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Gatton SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc
Turbo Jets SC Inc
Gatton SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc
Gatton SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Dalby & District SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc
Gatton SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Points
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Points

345
341
288

272
259
255
251
245
244
240

239
220
214
213
204

201



Place
17

18
19
20
21
21

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

30

32
33
34

35
36

37
38

38
40
41

41
43

44

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
51
51
54
54

Name
Weier, Michael

Smith, Lachlan
Retallick, William
Sternes, Mitchell
Campagna, Liam
Ruane, Patrick
Harm, Bailey
Sack, Lincolns
Schouten, Deon
Pollock, Hugh
Coffin, Harley
Krause, Bryce
Wright, Harry
Eerkens, Juert
Wood, Wilbur
Wright, Alex
Toohey, Mitchell
Sternes, Clayton

Kay, William
Craig, Archibald

Geise, Henry
Ward, Harrison

Scott, Nate
Beverland, Isaac
Smith, Brock

Brew, Isaak
Stevens, Dylan

Smith, Matthew

Healey, Cooper
Schneider, Flynn

Kay, Isaac
Weier, Riley
Lynch, Ryan
Berry, Jake

Deurloo, Chase

Vicary-Rojas, Brendon

Hardgrave, Cadel

Mills, Caelan
Byrne, William

Age
14

13
12
13
10
20
10
10

11
13
13

12
12

13
16
10

11
14

13

14

12
19

17

10
14

11

12

12
10

12
13
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Team
Turbo Jets SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Dalby & District SC Inc

Chinchilla SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Allora Asc Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Gatton SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Goondiwindi SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Fairholme Asc
Highfields Asc Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Highfields Asc Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
The Glennie SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Turbo Jets SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Highfields Asc Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Points
186

181
178
175
170
170

165
158

150
148
141
140
135
131

131

129
126
124

123
121

120
111

111
110
106

106
105

100

98
97

96
95
93
92
86
86
86
80
80



Place
56

57
57

59
60

61
62

63
63

65
66

67
68

69
70
71
71
73
73

75
76
77
77

79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
87
89

90
91

Name
Hilt, Brodie

Telford, Henry

Asgill, Jye
Vicary-Rojas, Michael
Mills, Ashton

Parnell], Alexander
Calver, Thomas
Cauley-Gleeson, Riley
Huie, Alexander
Smith, Andrew
Seaby, Dominic
Lovell, Eric

Menzies, Lucas

Sykes, Jacob
Campbell, Beau
Chersini, Harry
Pollock, Charlie
Biggar, Clancy
Scott, Braithen
Gray, Max
Maddison, Alex

Mackenzie, Riley
Salmond, William
Tighe, George
Ward, Lucas
Heitzmann, Jarred
Jansink, Darius
Krause, Addison
Spooner, Oliver

Lawrence, George
Bliesner, Lukas
Brew, Lleyton
Healey, Harrison
Mattocks, Sebastian

Lawrence, Samuel
Kerr, Owen

Age
12

10
10
10

12
10
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Team
Team Academy Swimming Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Turbo Jets SC Inc
Highfields Asc Inc

Highfields Asc Inc
Dalby & District SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Highfields Asc Inc
Fairholme Asc

Turbo Jets SC Inc
Team Academy Swimming Inc

Allora Asc Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Dalby & District SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Gatton SC Inc

Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Dalby & District SC Inc

Inglewood SC

Flyers SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu
Highfields Asc Inc

Flyers SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Clu

Points
77

75
75

74
73

69
67

65
65

62
61

58
54
53
48
46
46
43
43

37
36

35
35

30
27
26
21
21
20
17
14
13
13
12



McDonalds Darling Downs Regional Short Course Swimming
Championships 5th Auqust 2018

| would like to thank the Fairholme Swim Club for providing assistance for the 56th Darling Downs Regional,
Short Course Championships. At this meet 13 clubs were represented from all across the Downs. This is the first
DDRSA meet for the season and considering the time of the season this is a good result.

The standard of swimming was very high again this season. This was evidenced by records being broken, =
including long standing records. On behalf of everyone from our region, |1 would like to express our appreciation
to all our swimmers for their excellent performances and sportsmanship on the weekend and also extend our
appreciation to their parents and coaches who are behind them every step of the way.

Finally, an enormous thank you to our officials, volunteers and our Sponsors — McDonalds Family Restaurants
%rr]nz%uo_r splonsor), Fairholme Aquatic Centre because, for without this support these meets just dont happen — it is
at'simple.

Statistics and results

Women Men Relays Total
Teams: 13
Athletes : 103 63 166
1st Round Splashes : 567 311 0 878
1st Round Scratches : 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 2 0%
1st Round No Shows : 47 8% 45 13% 0 0% 92 9%
DQ's: 7 1% 5 2% 0 0% 12 1%
Time Standard Over-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Time Standard Under-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Record Breakers : 38 7% 24 8% 0 0% 62 7%
Improved Times: 246 43% 123 40% 0 0% 369 42%
. 13 DDRSA clubs nominated, 1club outsided this region nominated
. 166 Darling Downs swimmers attended
. 167 swimmers attended
. 28 swimmers broke 32 existing DDRSA Short Course Regional Meet records
. 12 DQ’s where recorded
. 42% of swimmers recorded improvement on nominated times.

» Regan Gardner of The Glennie Club broke Sophie Fitzgerald Girls 10yrs 100m Freestyle Record from
2006 with a record time of 1:10.81

Juert Eerkens of Toowogmba Grammar Swimming Club broke Nicholas Genrick 11yrs 50m Fly Record
from 2000 with a record time of 32.80

Matthew Smith of Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club broke Alan Gibson Boys 16yrs 50m
Breaststroke Record from 2014 with a record time of 31.79
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*  The DDRSA Short Course Club 12yrs & under top three points at this meet
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 4428

Glennie with 3981

Turbo Jets with 1250

+  The DDRSA Short Course Club 13yrs & over top three points at this meet
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 2266

Glennie with1383

Fairholme with 1039

«  The DDRSA Short Course Club trophy top three total Aggregrate points at this meet
Glennie with 11340

Toowoomba Grammar Club with 10877

Dalby with 10248

+ DDRSA 2018 McDonalds Short Course Sprint Champions

10yrs & under  Regan Gardner  The Glennie Bailey Harm Toowoomba Grammar
11yrs—12yrs  Sienna Deurloo Toowoomba Grammar Cooper Harm Toowoomba Grammar
13yrs & over Jordan Webster ~ Flyers Ben Armbruster  Stanthorpe

tAﬁgain vvtithout the support from the clubs and their membership the DDRSA would not have been able to hold
IS meet.

David /{/é/’b‘e

David White

DDRSA 2018 Regional Championships Short Course Overall Individual Scores
Girls Individual Scores

Place Name Age Team Points
1 Deurloo, Sienna 12 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming 456
2 Gardner, Regan 10 The Glennie SC Inc 300
3 Anderson, Naia 15 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming 266
3 llling, Josephine 11 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming 266
5 Lewis, Emily 14 The Glennie SC Inc 249
6 Webster, Jordan 14 Flyers Swimming Club Inc 245
6 Mason, Isabelle 16 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming 245
8 Cauley-Gleeson, Keeleigh 13 Toowoomba Grammar Swimming 235
9 Cronje, Cara 11 The Glennie SC Inc 231
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Place
10

11
11

13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
22

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
31
31
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47

Name
Casagrande, Isabella

Anderson, Kalea
McKellar, Paige
Campbell, Holly
Gilbert, Mya
Maher, Lauryn
Podham, Courtney
McKellar, Hope
Amos, Raylee

Nothdurft, Jennifer
Bliesner, Jessika

Kings, Isabella
Craige, Ryanda
Knopfler, Halle
Robert, Madylynn
Teakle, Tunya
Gray, Ashlea
Wiemers, Romey
Pollock, Hannah
Barram, Chloe
Welbourn, Savannah
Brady, Claire
Rowe, Lily

Ibell, Kady
Beasley, Ruby
Asgill, Taliah
McGrath, Lucy
Johnstone, Imogen
Wiemers, Lilly
Gilbert, Shari
Brady, Sarah
Baker, Hayley
Land, Amelia
Lynch, Maddie
Chandler, Morgan
O'Rourke, Erin

Barram, Emma
Strong, Cleo

Age
11

10
10

12
11

14
13
13
13

14
15

12
12
13

14
11
12

12
10
10
16

15
22
12
11
15

10

14

13
13

14

10

11
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Team
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Dalby & District SC Inc
Dalby & District SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Fairholme Asc
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Gatton SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Fairholme Asc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Inglewood SC

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Flyers Swimming Club Inc
Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc

Inglewood SC
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Highfields Asc Inc

Points
208

205
205

202
194

192
191
190
186

185
176

174
172
172

169
165
163

151
147
145
142
135
135
135
133
130
126
123
122
117
116
114
113
111
110
109
109
108



Place
48

49
49

51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58

59
60

61
62

63
64

65

66
67

67
69
70

71
72

72
74

74
76

77

78
78

80
80

82
83

83
85

Name
Huie, Julia

Eerkens, Yinte
Joyce, Elizabeth

Dennehy, Alexandra
Gray, Sophie
Peck, Madi
McGrath, Sofie
McNeil, Kate
Lovell, Maxine
Smith, Natise
Denning, Chloe
Ryan, Rosy
Koch, Elizabeth
Pradella, Jessica
Teakle, Qintany

Wildman, Lara
Grubb, Olivia

Harm, Chloe

Marshall, Sunni
Usami, Nanami

Ibell, Chloe
Weier, Mackenzie
Dennehy, Haley

Denning, Ellie
Pratt, Celeste

Cronje, Milla
Warby, Eliza

Owen, Susan
Joyce, Samantha

Berry, Rachel

Rielly, Charli
McNeil, Sarah

Conn, Ruby
Telford, Amelia

Dennehy, Madeline
Kendall, Lillian

Jasinski, Tea
Kay, Isabel

Age

17
11

13
10
13
15
16
14
13
12
12

14
12

11
10

17
13
11

10
14

12

14
14

11

12

12
11

10
14
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Team

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Flyers Swimming Club Inc
Gatton SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Fairholme Asc

Fairholme Asc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Dalby & District SC Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Flyers Swimming Club Inc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Fairholme Asc

Highfields Asc Inc
Dalby & District SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Flyers Swimming Club Inc
Fairholme Asc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Gatton SC Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Fairholme Asc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Flyers Swimming Club Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Fairholme Asc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Gatton SC Inc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Highfields Asc Inc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Points

107
105
105

102



Place
86

87
88

89
90

91
92
93
94
95

96

Place
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Name
Mattocks, Bridie

Bliesner, Tamika
Scrivens, Bella

West, Cadence
Wiemers, Piper

Mattocks, Sarah
Weier, Halle
O'Rourke, Chloe
Retallick, Zoe

Allen, Macie

Whyte, Brianna

Name

Hemmings, Mitchell
Crook, Mitchell
Armbruster, Ben
Lynch, Ryan
Downs, Will
Pollock, Hugh
Downs, Joe
Weier, Michael
Coffin, Harley
Cottle, Macson
Weier, Caleb
Ward, Harrison
Harm, Bailey
Sack, Kaidan
Eerkens, Juert
Pfingst, Michael
Endycott, Alexander
Johnstone, Regan
Smith, Matthew
Boland, Patrick
Sack, Lincoln
Smith, Lachlan
Telford, Henry

Parker, Lachlan

Age
11

10

10
11
12
10

12

Team
Highfields Asc Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc
Highfields Asc Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Highfields Asc Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Inglewood SC

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Dalby & District SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Boys - Individual Scores

Age

15
14

16
11

15
12
12
13
12
16
12
13
10
11
11
10
15
12
16
15
10
12
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Team

Dalby & District SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc

Gatton SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Gatton SC Inc

Highfields Asc Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
The Glennie SC Inc

Fairholme Asc

Inglewood SC

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Dalby & District SC Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Highfields Asc Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Point
43

40
39

38
35

34
29
27

19

Points

385
280

271
247

234
226
225
196
191
190

187
186

175
172

170
164
161
158
156
156
152
132
130

128



Place
25

26
27

27

29
30

31

31
33

33
33

33
37
38

39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
51

54
55

Name
Seaby, Dominic

Shaw, Jackson
Kay, William
Ward, Lucas

Healey, Cooper
Brew, Isaak

Lovell, Eric
Asgill, Jye

Yong, Jeiron
Retallick, William

Vicary-Rojas, Michael

Deurloo, Chase
Geise, Henry
Kay, Isaac

Vicary-Rojas, Brendon
Cauley-Gleeson, Riley

Kluck, Arley
Calver, Thomas
Grimes, Ryan

Healey, Harrison

Geldenhuys, Ruben

Grubb, Lincoln
Byrne, William
Smith, Andrew
Kluck, Ellis
Berry, Jake
Craig, Archibald
Tighe, George

Harm, Cooper
Mackenzie, Riley

Brew, Lleyton

Age

14
10

10

10
12

10

11
11

10

11
10

11

12

13
12
12
10

14
15
12

10
10
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Team
Fairholme Asc

Millmerran SC Inc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving CI

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Highfields Asc Inc

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc

The Glennie SC Inc
The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Fairholme Asc
Stanthorpe AS & Life Saving Cl

Turbo Jets Swim Club Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Gatton SC Inc

Dalby & District SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Dalby & District SC Inc
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Highfields Asc Inc

Gatton SC Inc

The Glennie SC Inc

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Toowoomba Grammar Swimming

Toowoomba Grammar Swimming
Highfields Asc Inc
Highfields Asc Inc

Points
123

120
119

119

114
111

110

110
109

109
109

109
105
101

90
88

83
80
77
75
70
61
54
53
51
40
35
35
35

31
15



2019 Regional Long Course David Broadfoot Memorial Trophy Mens Relay —
Dalby — 2:02.31 Mitchell Hemmings, Patrick Boland, Mitchell Sternes, Clayton Sternes

TOOWOOMBA OPEN 3"" NOVEMBER 2018

The Toowoomba Age Champions are selected from this meet

Statistics and results for the ToowoombaClubs only

Women Men Relays Total
Teams : 5
Athletes : 90 51 141
1st Round Splashes : 466 251 0 717
1st Round Scratches : 4 1% 0 0% 0 0% 4
1st Round No Shows : 32 6% 27 10% 0 0% 59
DQ's: 5 1% 7 3% 0 0% 12
Time Standard Over-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0
Time Standard Under-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0
Record Breakers : 12 3% 13 5% 0 0% 25
Improved Times : 256 55% 117 47% 0 0% 373

1%
8%
2%
0%
0%
3%
52%

*Tunya Teakle of Fairholme Club broke Katharina Riehl Girls 11yrs 100m Backstroke record from 2003 with a

record time of 1:16.05

«Juert Eerkens of Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club broke Charlie Schoorl Boys 11yrs 100m Backstroke

record from 2014 with a record time of 1:13.35

«Josephine Illing of Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club broke Katharina Riehl Girls 11yrs 200m IM record

from 2003 with a record time of 2:43.21
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The Toowoomba Club 12yrs & under top three points at this meet
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 4406
Glennie with 2787
Turbo Jets with 1630

The Toowoomba Club 13yrs & over top three points at this meet
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 3736
Flyers with1683
Fairholme with 734

The Toowoomba Club trophy top three total points at this meet
Toowoomba Grammar Club with 8145
Glennie with 4470
Turbo Jets with 2141

Toowoomba Open Sprint Champions

« Jordan Conroy of Bracken Ridge Swimming Club won the
Boys 50m Freestyle dash 24.12

« Abigail Schoorl of Toowoomba Grammar Swimming Club won the
Girls 50m Freestyle dash 27.68

Conclusion

The DDRSA would like to thank the officials who worked tirelessly to help run this meet for the up and coming
swimming champions of the future. We as the Association would also like to thank the many members who
contributed in some way to make this meet a success. Without these dedicated members/parents this meet would
not run as smoothly as it does. Lastly we would like to congratulate all the swimmers who participated in the
Toowoomba Open and wish them every success in the upcomming season.

David /1/4/?@

David White

e

Bob Kretchman OAM DDRSA Patron and GarF;/p Gibson DDRSA President with the winner Meg Osborne and
the other finalists in the Girls 10 yrs & under Sprint Final at the Regional Long Course Championships
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Country Championships Weekend
19t — 20th January 2019

The DDRSA would like to thank all its members who helped make this another successful meet and in particular
thanks must go to the Goondiwindi club and all of the attending DDRSA Officials.

The weather at the Country Championships 2019 was kind to the swimmers with 38 % of the swimmers
attending achieved PB’s on the day. The standard of all swimmers was high with only 1% of the swimmers been
DQ in individual events

Again without the support from the clubs and their membership the DDRSA would not have been able to hold
this meet. The DDRSA considers this meet a major contributor to the continued development of swimming
within our region.

The DDRSA wants to make a special thank you to the Goondiwindi Club and the Complex manager for their
generous support for this meet. The DDRSA appreciate it.

Statistics / Results

Women Men Relays Total

Teams : 15

Athletes : 141 100 241

1st Round Splashes : 731 511 27 1269
1st Round Scratches : 6 1% 6 1% 0 0% 12 1%
1st Round No Shows : 29 4% 14 3% 0 0% 43 3%
DQ's: 9 1% 5 1% 0 0% 14 1%
Time Standard Over-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Time Standard Under-Achievers : 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Record Breakers : 3 0% 15 3% 0 0% 18 1%
Improved Times : 284 39% 200 39% 0 0% 484 38%

The DDRSA would like to thank all its members who helped make this another successful meet and in
particular thanks must go to the Goondiwindi club and all of the attending DDRSA Officials.

The weather at the Country Championships 2019 was kind to the swimmers with 47% of the swimmers attending
achieved PB’s on the day. The standard of all swimmers was high with only 3% of the swimmers been DQ in
individual events

Again without the support from the clubs and their membership the DDRSA would not have been able to hold
this meet. The DDRSA considers this meet a major contributor to the continued development of swimming
within our region.

The DDRSA wants to make a special thankyou to Michael and Gail Smail for their generous support for this
meet. The DDRSA appreciate it.

Statistics

The Country Club 12yrs & under top three points at this meet
Warwick Club with 1,385
Goondiwindi with 1,570
Inglewood with 1,476
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The Country Club 13yrs & over top three points at this meet
Gatton Club with 2,079
Dalby with1684
Stanthorpe with1500

The Country Club trophy top three total points at this meet
Dalby with 3,318
Gatton with 3,313
Warwick Club with 2,975

Country Championships Development Clinic 21/01/18

On Sunday Barry Prime, Garry Shorter, Brian Shorter, Gail Smail, Naomi Philips, Julie Elliot held a clinic for
the swimmers. The DDRSA wishes to thank the coaches of the region and SQ for providing their professional
expertise on the day of the clinic.

Also on the Sunday Garry Gibson, Bob Wharton, Shannon Armbruster held a clinic to provide information for
any members wishing to become Technical Officials.

Both of these clinics where well supported and finish with a BBQ supplied by the Gatton Club

The DDRSA appreciates this support, for without this time and expertise freely given the DDRSA could not hold
Development Clinic activities such as this. The weather was kind to them with 60 swimmers from 7 clubs
attending. From all reports the swimmers who attended the clinic enjoyed the morning session.

The DDRSA wishes to also thank McDonalds, Goondiwindi Swim Club and the centres Management for their
ssupport of this clinic.

David M/Z’e

David White

Ben Armbruster winner with the finalists at the2018 DDRSA Winter SC 13yrs & Over Sprint Event
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McDonalds 2018 Country 7yrs & under Champions

Annual Selectors Report 2018-2019

The 2018-2019 season was a successful one for our DDRSA representative teams. We were able to select two
enthusiastic and highly competitive teams for the State Regional Relays and the Patrons Shield, which was
largely due to the increased support from clubs and coaches in our region.

There were very few withdrawals for the senior teams, however with the Patrons Shield, we again faced multiple
last minute withdrawals that were fortunately filled very quickly by reserve swimmers. Our swimmers did
themselves proud in the relays and individual events at both meets, with largely smiling faces with the many
PB’s that were achieved.

With the changes to the selection criteria for teams for State Regional Relays, it was unfortunate that we had to
drop an age group as the 16&U and Open teams were combined to be only one 15&0 team. This then meant that
swimmers lost an opportunity to medal or place in the removed age group. We secured medals in a number of
age groups, which were a credit to the swimmers competing.

Again, we had issues with swimmers not being in the correct area at the right time, largely because parents did
not understand that marshalling downstairs is a frantic and quick process due to the volume of swimmers
required at once. This has been an issue for a number of years and despite assurances that swimmers need to be
together prior to the regional relays starting, there were again swimmers sitting in the grandstands instead of
being with the team downstairs. A huge thank you to Troy Chandler, Lisa Ford, Michael Crook and David Negus
for chasing swimmers so that they got to their swim on time — you all did a great job!
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A suggestion for the 2019/2020 relays, will be that all swimmers will be met, assembled and marshalled at the
DDRSA tent in the warm up pool area away from parents and coaches post club relays. Photos can then be taken
at this time as not all age groups were able to be photographed on the day.

The Patrons Shield committee are looking to make changes to the format and structure of the day for the 2020 or
2021 meets. The intention is to introduce more age groups at a different time of year that does not clash as much
with other events, so that a more competitive environment will be able to be achieved by the regions that are
represented. There have been issues with top swimmers not being able to commit due to training schedules or
clashes with national events, but the shift will see the Patrons Shield being more accessible and fairer for all
involved.

A huge thank you to the clubs and coaches for their excellent support this year with teams and selections — the
swimmers greatly appreciated representing their region with their friends.

Thank you also to Lisa Ford and Michael Crook for being so supportive during the selection process — it is not an
easy task, but it is made a lot easier when the input is positive.

Shannon Armbruster

DDRSA Head Selector

DDRSA Selection Criteria
The selection criteria for the 2019-2020 SEASON are as follows:
State Relay: December 2019

- A swimmer must swim at least one 50m carnival to be considered for the Relay Team and the selection of the
teams follow the Qualifying meets on a weekend in November 2018 The actual weekend to be TBC

- The swimmers times will only be taken from 50m long course events only.

- All meet results from July 2019 will be taken into consideration; however the later meets will have a major
bearing.

Patrons Shield: September 2019

A swimmer must swim at least one meet to be considered for the Team and the selection of the teams follow the
weekend of Queensland Short Course Championships

- All meet results from July 2019 will be taken into consideration; however the later meets will have a major

Danling Downd
wim Joam
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Coach’s Development Report

2018 - 2019

The 2018 — 2019 season has again been a busy one for the D.D.R.S.A.

Barry Prime is the Development Coach employed by Swimming Queensland to help the Darling Downs with
their development of all coach’s, Swimmers and Clubs. Barry continued his role with us this season and took
part in many clinics across the Darling Downs region. Barry travelled to various clubs and organised clinics to
help develop the swimmers within the Darling Downs Region.

On the 23™ September 2018 we travelled down to Coomera to compete in the Patrons Shield which was lovely
bus ride down and the competition was fierce, and Darling Downs team excelled themselves with some great
performances, then we had a bus ride home.

| would like to thank Garry Shorter, Troy Chandler, Shannon Armbruster and Garry Gibson.

The Darling Downs development week commenced with our JX clinic on the 27t October 2018. This clinic saw a
lot of new faces attending and allowed a few new coaches to experience the coaching techniques offered by
other coaches on the Darling Downs region. The JX clinic was again very successful with coaches from the
country regions as well as Toowoomba clubs assisting Barry Prime from Queensland Swimming to put on a well
worth information session and skills session for our swimmers. If was followed up by the time and technique
meet run by the Fairholme swimming club which allowed a lot of swimmers who attended the clinic to practice
what they had been taught.

| would like to thank Barry Prime, Garry Shorter and Troy Chandler for their continued support of this clinic and
giving up their time to help.

On the 18™ November 2018 on behalf of the Darling Downs Swimming Barry and | organised a swimming clinic
at the Chinchilla Aquatic Centre for all the country areas, as most of these areas don’t have recognized Coaches.
It was very successful and very good feedback from the swimmers and parents.

On the 24" November 2018 on behalf of the Darling Downs Swimming. Barry and | organised a swimming clinic
at the Glennie Aquatic Centre for all the Toowoomba and surrounding areas to learn some important skills from
some experienced coaches from the Darling Downs region.

| would like to thank Barry Prime, Garry Shorter and Hayley Wolff for their great effort and their continued
support helping the young swimmers of tomorrow.

The season then got into full swing with all clubs hosting their carnivals before Queensland State
Championships. This year the relays teams selected performed very well at the State Championships and were
well organised by Shannon Armbruster, Lisa Deurloo, Garry Gibson. It is a credit to these swimmers and their
parents for taking the time to represent the DDRSA at the state champs as well as doing their own individual
swims.

The DDRSA country development clinic was held at Goondiwindi after a very successful country championships
which Dalby won for the first time. This clinic was well received by all those who attended. Barry Prime and
myself organised the clinic with Coach’s Garry Shorter, Gail Smail, Naomi Phillips and myself. With each working
with land training starts turns finishes and efficient underwater work. This was another great opportunity for
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the coaches from the region to work together and learn different skills. The development plan is to continue
run more swimming clinics to the western parts of the Darling Downs. | would like to Gary Gibson and David
White for their continued support of the development on the DDRSA.

| assist Chinchilla region with a swim clinic for 4 days during the September school holidays 2018. And | have
enjoyed my first year as Development Coach.

Yours in swimming
Brian Shorter

DDRSA Development Coach

Coach Naomi Philips and Julie Elliot with their swimming Group at the end of the Goondiwindi Country Clinic

84



Technical Committee Report
2018/19

Another season of swimming has passed. As Chairman of the Technical Committee for the Darling Downs Regional
Swimming Association, | would like to express my sincere thanks to everyone who has volunteered their time the swimming
community. It was great to see an increase of pool deck officials furthering their qualifications. The volunteers make the
running of every swim meet achievable and successful. Without the volunteers whether it is timekeeping, marshalling,
check starting or as a Technical Official, any swim meet cannot start. | truly hope that the Darling Downs Region continues
to have success and grow with our continued dedication to the sport of swimming.

Thank you to Shannon Armbruster and Bob Wharton for running the information session on Technical Officiating for
parents at the 2019 Country Championships.

I would like to congratulate those officials who attended the following National and State events:
National Age Championships — Garry Gibson
Pan Pacific Trials — Shannon Armbruster
Queensland State Championships — Garry Gibson, Shannon Armbruster, Bianca Delaforce, Michael Crook,
Charles Stevens (Mentee)
Queensland Short Course Championships — Garry Gibson, Shannon Armbruster, Bianca Delaforce
Queensland Sprint Championships — Garry Gibson, Shannon Armbruster, Bianca Delaforce, Michael Crook

Keep up the good work as an official and encourage others to join our ranks as we have the best seat in the house to
watch the swimming from a local junior to a world champion.

Swimming Australia has six officiating modules online to become accredited in any of the positions below:
General Principles of Officiating
Timekeeper/Chief Timekeeper
Clerk of Course
Check Starter
Judge of Strokes
Inspector of Turns

Once successfully completed, the member will be awarded theory pass documentation. The content of these modules can
be completed in approximately 6 hours of study time, depending on the module, prior knowledge and experience. In
addition, depending on the position, the member can expect to invest 10-20 hours gaining practical experience on the pool
deck under supervision at several different meets. Once ready, the member can then be assessed. The assessment
should be arranged with an accredited assessor, taking along their documentation. Within this region, at certain meets, an
assessor is appointed. Our Assessors are Shannon Armbruster, Jamie Johnman, Garry Gibson, Bob Wharton and Bob
Kretchmann.

Before becoming a Technical Official at a meet in this region, the member must have Working with Children clearance. It is
easy to apply for online and is valid for 5 years. It is free for volunteers.

Remember, the experience of being a Technical Official is enjoyable and Officials can achieve the highest level possible.
Chairman of the Technical Committee

Garry Gibson
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Swimmers that Represented Darling Downs Clubs at

Darling Downs Representitive Teams 2017-2018
DDRSA 2018 State Relay Teams

9yrs -10yrs Female

9yrs -10yrs Male

Leah Saunders INGLE Lachlan Parker GLENN
MacKenzie Grimes TGSSC Linhlan Sack TGSSC
Meg Osborne TJSC Cooper Healey TGSC
Imogen Johnstone INGLE Lochlan Fraser CHINC
Olivia Grubb DALBY Riley Cauley-Gleeson TGSSC

12yrs & Under Female

12yrs & Under Male

Tunya Teakle FAIRH Lachlan Smith HIGHF
Zahra Swaboda CHINH Pollock, Hugh TGCSS
Gardner, Regan GLENN Alex Huie TGSSC
Rosy Ryan TGSSC Eerkens, Juert TGCSS
Isabella Kings TGCSS Regan Johnstone  INGLE
14yrs & Under Female 14yrs & Under Male
Raylee Amos FAIRH William Selmond TGCSS
Emily Lewis GLENN Archibald Craig TGCSS
Qintany Teakle FAIRH Kyle Dumigan WARWI
Lily Seckler FAIRH Mitchell Crook TGSSC
Romey Weimers TGSSC Dylan O’Brien GATTN

Keeleigh Cauley-Gleesn TGSSC

15yrs & Over Female

15yrs & Over Male

Caitlin Lipp TGSSC Sean Reed FLYER

Abigail Schoorl TGSSC Matthew Smith TGSSC
Isabelle Mason TGSSC Aidan Van Ee GATTN
Quinn Burling TGSSC Ben Armbruster STANT
Yente Eerkens TGSSC George Tighe TGSSC
Jordan Webster FLYER Alexander Endycott  FAIRH

Olivia Delaforce TGSSC

Support Staff- Shannon Armbruster, Lisa Ford, Michael Crook, Coach — Troy Chandler, David Negas

DDRSA 2018 Patrons Shield Team

Holly Campbell Taliah Asqill Ruby Beasley
Isabélla Casagrande Keeleigh Cauley Gleeson Ryanda Craige
Sienna Deurloo Regan Gardner Annalise Jones
Julie Huie Josephine Illing Juert Eerkens
RY|eI h Parsons Sophie Gra Mackenzie Grimes
Alex Huie Chase Deurloo Joseph Downs
Isabella Kings Eric Lovell Bailey Harm
Hope McKellar Paige McKellar Cooper Harm
Elizabeth Koch Courtney Podham Hugh Pollock
Alistair Richards Ryan Lynch Jack Hoolist
Rosy Ryan illiam Salmond Oliver Schubert
Lill lemers Romey Wiemers Ryan Lynch,
Harley Coffin Tunya Teakle Bailey Martin
Gemma Treloar Regan Johnstone Lachlan Parker
Kaidan Sack ) Lincoln Sack ) Lachlan Smith
JBr_endo\? Vicary-Rojas Michael Vicary-Rojas Michael Weier
eiron Yan

Support St(gff- Brian Shorter, Garry Shorter, Troy Chandler, Shannon Armbruster, Lisa Ford
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Swimming Queensland Pursuit of Excellence Award

Troy Chandler

2018 Hancock Prospecting Australian Short Course Swimming Championships

Swimmer Club
Ibell, Kady Fairholme
Dylan Stevens Toowoomba Grammar

2019 Australian Age Swimming Championships

Swimmer Club

Naia Anderson, Toowoomba Grammar

Keeleigh Cauley- Gleeson Toowoomba Grammar

Raylee Amos Fairholme

Madylynn Robert Toowoomba Grammar
Gemma Treloar Toowoomba Grammar
Schoorl, Charlie Toowoomba Grammar
Matthew Smith Toowoomba Grammar
Tighe, George Toowoomba Grammar
Ashlea Gray The Glennie

Mitchell Crook Toowoomba Grammar
Romey Wiemers Toowoomba Grammar
Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe

William Salmond Toowoomba Grammar
Jordan Webster Fairholme

Emily Lewis The Glennie

Sienna Deurloo Toowoomba Grammar
Henry Reardon Toowoomba Grammar
Sienna Deurloo Toowoomba Grammar
Jack Hollist Flyers

2019 Australian Swimming Championships

Swimmer Club
Mason, Isabelle Toowoomba Grammar
Patrick Ruane Toowoomba Grammar
Stevens, Dylan Toowoomba Grammar
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Queensland Short Course Championships in 2018

Amos, Raylee
Armbuster, Benjeman
Eerkens, Yinte
Henderson, Connor
llling, Josephine
Raklander, Chenoa
Stevens, Dylan
Webster, Jordan

Anderson, Kalea
Casagrande, Isabella
Downs, William
Gray, Ashlea
Kings, Isabella
Lovell, Maxine
Nothdurft, Jennifer
Randle, Scott
Ruane, Patrick
Seckler, Lily
Smith, Natise
Wiemers, Romey

TOP TEN FINISHES

Anderson, Naia

Cottle, Macson

Eerkens, Juert

Ibell, Chloe

Mason, Isabelle

Schoorl, Abigail

Teakle, Tunya

Competitors
Bliesner, Jessika

Castles, Hayley
Geldenhuys, Ruben
Hemmings, Mitchell
Lewis, Emily
McGrath, Lucy
Podham, Courtney
Retallick, William
Ryan, Rosy

Smith, Brock

Vicary Rojas, Brendon

Burling, Quinn
Crook, Mitchell
Endycott, Alexander
Ibell, Kady

McNeil, Kate
Salmond, William
Tighe, George

Boland, Patrick
Delaforce, Olivia
Gilbert, Mya
Huie, Alex
Lipp, Caitlin
McKellar, Hope
Pollock, Hugh
Rowe, Lily
Sack, Kaidan
Smith, Matthew
Vickers, Liam

Queensland Age & Open Championships in 2018

GOLD
Isabelle Mason

SILVER
Isabelle Mason
Salmond, Willam

BRONZE
Anderson, Naia
Armbruster, Ben
Isabelle Mason
Schoorl, Abigail

Naia Anderson,

Archibald Craig
Eerkens, Juert

Eerkens, Yinte

Endycott, Alexander

Finalists

16yrs 200 Fly
16yrs 200 Back
1l4yrs 100 Fly
15yrs 1500 Free
16yrs 100 Back
16yrs 200 Free
17yrs 100 Back

TOP TEN FINISHES

15yrs 9th 200 Back
5th 200 Fly
5th 400 IM
7t 200 IM
15yrs 9th 800 Free
12yrs gth 100 Back
17yrs 7th 100 Breast
16yrs 7t 800 Free

10th 200 Back
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TGSSC

TGSSC
STANT
TGSSC
TGSSC

TGSSC
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TGSSC
TGSSC
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TGSSC
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FAIRH



Ibell, Kady

Johnstone, Regan

Kings, Isabella

Isabelle Mason

McNeil, Kate
Pollock, Hugh

Reardon, Henry

Salmond, Willam

Schoorl, Abigail

Schoorl, Charlie

Smith, Matthew
Dylan Stevens
George Tighe

Romey Wiemers

Webster, Jordan

Amos, Raylee
Burling, Quinn
Crook, Mitchell
Downs, William
Huie, Alex

Lipp, Caitlin
Podham, Courtney
Raklander, Chenoa
Rowe, Lily
Seckler, Lily
Treloar, Gemma

22yrs

12yrs

12yrs

16yrs

17yrs
12yrs

15yrs

14yrs

17yrs

15yrs

16yrs
19yrs
15yrs
13yrs

15yrs

gth 400 IM FAIRH
5th 200 IM FAIRH
10th 100 Breast INGLE
7th 100 Breast TGSSC
8th 200 Breast TGSSC
4th 100 Back TGSSC
6th 100 Fly TGSSC
oth 200 Back FAIRH
oth 200Back TGSSC
oth Male 12 & Over 100 Free
gth Male 12 & Over 200 Free
gth Male 12 & Over 100 Back
7th 12 & Over 50 Free
5th 200 Fly TGSSC
10t 100 Free TGSSC
gth 100 Back TGSSC
10th 100 Fly TGSSC
5th 200 Back TGSSC
7th 200 Back TGSSC
oth 100 Back TGSSC
7th 200 IM TGSSC
gth 100 Fly TGSSC
gth 100 Breast TGSSC
8th 800 Free TGSSC
5th 200 Fly TGSSC
9th 200 Breast TGSSC
7th 100 Back FLYER
Competitor

Beasley, Ruby
Casagrande, Isabella
Delaforce, Olivia
Hemmings, Mitchell
Ibell, Chloe

Nolan, Ashlea
Pratt, Celeste
Reed, Sean
Ruane, Patrick
Smith Natise
Vickers, Liam
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Bliesner, Jessika

TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC
TGSSC

Cauley Gleeson, Keeleigh

Deurloo, Sienna
Hollist, Jack
Lewis, Emily
Nothdurft, Jennifer
Pratt, Mia

Robert, Madylynn
Ryan, Rosy
Toohey, Mitchell
Weier, Michael



McDonalds Queensland Sprint Championships in 2019

Amos, Raylee
Cooper, Isaac
Downs, William

Grimes, Mackenzie

Illing Josephine
Reardon, Henry
Schoorl, Charlie
Stevens Dylan

Webster Jordan

Amos, Jordan
Barons, Georgia
Boland, Patrick
Byrne, William
Castles, Hayley
Chersini, Alex
Cooke, Daniel
Crozier, Elise
Dennehy, Haley
Downs, Joseph
Gilbert, Mya
Grubb, Olivia
Healey, Cooper
Huie, Julia
Johnstone, Imogen
Joyce, Samantha
Kerr, Veronica
Kruger, Ellyse
Lawrence, Sam
Lovell, Eric
Maher, Lauryn
McGrath, Lucy
McMeniman, Hannah
Mills, Ben
Nothdurft, Jennifer
Osborne, Lilly
Owen, Susan
Pfingst, Michael
Pratt, Zahli
Robert, Madylynn
Sack, Kaidan
Schouten, Dean
Smith, Natise
Swoboda, Emily
Telford, Amelia
Vicary Rojas, Brendon
Weier, Halle
Whale, Joshua
Willman, Brae

Top 10 Finish
Ben Armbruster Naia Anderson
Cronje, Cara Crook, Caitlin
Juert Eerkens Gardner, Regan
Harm, Bailey Hollist, Jack

Pollock, Hannah
Salmond William
Skaines, Caitlin
Tighe, George
Wright, Harry

Mason, Isabelle
Ruane, Patrick
Seckler, Lily
Teakle, Tunya
Wiemers, Romey

Competitors

Anderson, Kalea Asqill, Taliah
Barram, Chloe Beasley, Ruby
Brady, Sarah Brew, Isaak
Campbell, Beau Campbell, Holly

Cauley Gleeson, Keeleigh

Clarke, Lily
Cooke, Lucy
Currie, Lainey
Denning, Chloe
Dumigan, Kyle
Gilmore, William
Hallett, Taylor
Heitzmann, Callum
Iverson, Alice
Johnstone, Regan
Kay, Isaac
Kings, Isabella
Land, Amelia
Lester, Ava
Lovell, Maxine
Mahon, Jaxon
McKellar, Hope
McNeil, Sarah
Mitchell, Lexie
O'Brien, Brooke
Osborne, Lily
Parsons, Ryleigh
Podham, Courtney
Richards, Alistair
Rogers, Aleisha
Sack, Lincolns
Scrivens, Bella
Sternes, Clayton
Swoboda, Zahra
Treloar, Gemma
Wade, Bronte
Weier, Mackenzie
White, Alyssa
Wishart, Ella
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Cauley Gleeson, Riley
Coffin, Harley
Craige, Ryanda
Day, Emma
Denning, Ellie
Endycott, Alexander
Gray, Sophie
Hardgrave, Cadel
Henderson, Holly
Jansink, Katie Lee
Jones, Mikayla
Kay, Isabel
Knopfler, Halle
Lange, Emmi
Lewis, Emily
Lynch, Madeline
Martin, Bailey
McKellar, Paige
McPherson, Ryan
Moloney, Patrick
O'Brien, Dylan
Osborne, Meg
Peck, Madison
Pollock, Hugh
Richards, Victoria
Rowe, Lily
Schmidt, Madeleine
Seaby, Katie
Sternes, Mitchell
Tay, Isabelle
Usami, Nanami
Wade, Lilly
Weier, Michael
Wiemers, Lilly
Wright, Alex

Bliesner, Jessika
Delaforce, Olivia
Gray, Ashlea
Ibell Kady

Pratt, Celeste
Schoorl, Abigail
Smith, Lachlan
Toohey, Mitchell
Yong, Jeiron

Baker, Hayley
Biggar, Clancy
Brooks, Sam
Casagrande, Isabella
Chandler, Morgan
Conn, Ruby

Crook, Mitchell
Dennehy, Alexandra
Deurloo, Sienna
Fitzgerald, Katie
Griffiths, Clare
Harm, Cooper

Huie, Alex

Jasch, Shanay
Joyce, Elizabeth
Kay, William

Koch, Elizabeth
Lange, Gracie

Lipp, Caitlin

Lynch, Ryan
McGlashan,
McKenzie, Annabelle
Michel, Wyatt
Nolan, Ashlea
O'Rourke, Erin
Ostrofski, Claire
Petrie, Elly

Pratt, Mia

Rielly, Charli

Ryan, Rosy
Schneider, Lily
Skaines, Abigail
Strong, Cleo
Teakle, Qintany
Van Ee, Aidan
Weier, Caleb
Welbourn, Savannah
Wildman, Lara
Wright, Ruby



DDRSA Rogional Long Course Sprint Champions for the 2018-2019 season

Boys Girls
Open Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club Kady Ibell Fairholme Club
11-12yrs  Caleb Weirer Gatton Club Tunya Teakle Fairholme Club
8 — 10yrs Bailey Harm Allora Club Meg Osborne Glennie Club

DDRSA Regional Long Course Championships Awards for the 2018-2019 season
Champion Club — The Glennie Club
12yrs & Under Boy — Lachlan Parker The Glennie Club

Girl — Tunya Teakle ToowFairholme Club
13 yrs & Over Boy - Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club
Girl — Naia Anderson Toowoomba Grammar Club / Kady Ibell Fairholme Club
Distance Swimmer of the Year 10yrs — 12yrs — Caleb Weirer Gatton Club,
Josephine Illing Toowoomba Grammar Club,
Distance Swimmer of the Year 13yrs & Over — Mitchell Hemmings Dalby Club,

Isabelle Mason Toowoomba Grammar Club
Relays —
Merv Landcaster Memorial Trophy Women's Relay Mix Age Freestyle — The Glennie Club

David Broadfoot Memorial Trophy Men's Relay Mix Age Freestyle — Dalby Club
Swimmer of the Regional Championships Meet — Josephine Illing Toowoomba Grammar Club,

Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club

DDRSA Perpetual Awards for the 2017-2018 season

Swimmer of the Year — Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club

Coach of the Year — Naomi Phillips Inglewood Club
Volunteer of the year — Lisa Ford Toowoomba Grammar Club
T Barrett Club Division trophy — Toowoomba Grammar Club
L Reddick Club Division trophy — Inglewood Club

L Clyde Club Division trophy - Gatton Club

Len Bradshaw Memorial Trophy Outstanding performance
— William Salmond 1.04 % off Australian Age Record 14yrs 100m Butterfly
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Rising Star 14yrs & Under- Girls — Gemma Treloar Toowoomba Grammar Club
Boys — Mitchell Crook Toowoomba Grammar Club

Presidents Trophy for Outstanding performance by Swimmer

Isabella Mason, Toowoomba Grammar
The White Family Trophy for achieving the greatest number of Best by Darling Downs Records

Juert Eekens, Toowoomba Grammar Club
Veivers Family trophy Pursuit of Excellence in the sport of swimming

Madylynn Robert, Caleb Weirer Gatton Club
Veivers Family trophy Pursuit of Excellence in the sport of swimming Multi Class

Mitchell Toohey Gatton Club

DDRSA Rogional Short Course Sprint Champions for the 2018-2019 season

8-10 Regan Gardner The Glennie Bailey Harm Toowoomba Grammar
11-12 Seinna Deurloo Toowoomba Grammar Cooper Harm Toowoomba Grammar
13 & Over  Jordan Webster Flyers Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe

DDRSA Regional Short Course Awards for 2018-2019
Champion Club — The Glennie Swimming Club

12 yrs & under Distance Swimmer — Sienna Deurloo Toowoomba Grammar
Hugh Pollock Toowoomba Grammar / Harley Coffin Gatton
13 yrs & over Distance Swimmer- Kady Ibell Fairholme Club
Mitchell Hemming Dalby Club
Swimmer of the Meet DDRSA Short Course Championships — Kady Ibell Fairholme

Juert Eekens Toowoomba Grammar

DDRSA Regional Short Course Age Champions for 2018-2019

8yrs Claire Brady GLENN Henry Telford GLENN
9yrs Imogen Johnstone INGLE Lachlan Parker GLENN
10yrs Regan Gardner GLENN Bailey Harm TGSC
11 yrs Tunya Teakle FAIRH Juert Eerkens TGSC
12 yrs Sienna Deurloo TGSC Joe Downs GLENN
13yrs Keeleigh Cauley - Gleeson TGSC Michael Weier TJSC
14yrs Jordan Webster FLYER Mitchell Crook TGSC
15yrs Naia Anderson TGSC William Downs GLENN
16yrs Isabelle Mason TGSC Ben Armbruster STANT
17yrs & Over  Yinte Eerkens TGSC

Multi Class Celeste Pratt FAIRH
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DDRSA Country Awards for 2018-2019

Champion Country Club — Dalby Swimming Club

Distance Swimmer of the Year 10yrs — 12yrs — Patrick Moleney Roma Club,

Alyssa White Warwick Club

Distance Swimmer of the Year 13yrs & Over — Mitchell Hemings Dalby Club

Jennifer Nothdurft Dalby Club

Relays — Marvyen Whittaker 12yrs & under Mix Freestyle — Inglewood Club

- Bob Wharton 13yrs & over Mix Freestyle - Stanthorpe Club

Swimmer of the Country Championships Meet — Jennifer Nothdurft Dalby Club

Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club

DDRSA Country Clubs Age Champion for 2017-2018

8yrs Zoe Petrie STANT Bryce Krause DALBY
gyrs Annabel Taylor CHINC Wilbur Wood GOOND
10yrs Leah Saunders INGLE Bailey Harm ALLOR
11 yrs Megan Morris GOOND Aryan Patter GATTN
12 yrs Emma Day WARWI Cooper Harm ALLOR
13yrs Aliesha Rogers STANT Harley Coffin GATTN
Shanay Jasch GATTN
14yrs Jennifer Nothdurft DALBY Kyle Dumigan WARWI
15yrs Jessika Bliesner DALBY William Gilmore WARWI
16yrs Caitlin Skaines WARWI Ben Armbruster STANT
17yrs & Over Danielle Leggett DALBY Aidan Van Ee GATTN
Multi Class Mitchell Toohey GATTN
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DDRSA Toowoomba Awards for 2018-2019

Champion Toowoomba Club — Toowoomba Grammar Club

Distance Swimmer of the Year 10yrs — 12yrs — Ryan Lynch TGSC
Tunya Teakle FAIRH

Distance Swimmer of the Year 13yrs & Over — Alexander Endycott FAIRH
Madylynn Robert TGSC

Swimmer of the Toowoomba Championships Meet — Juert Eekens TGSC

Tunya Teakle TGSC

DDRSA Toowoomba Age Champions for 2018-2019

8yrs Gilbert, Shari GLENN Berry, Jake GLENN
gyrs Huie, Julia TGSC Parker, Lachlan GLENN
10yrs Osborne, Meg TJSC Harm, Bailey TGSC
11 yrs Teakle, Tunya FAIRH Eerkens, Juert TGSC
12 yrs Ryan, Rosy TGSC Pollock, Hugh TGSC
Casagrande, Isabella TGSC

13yrs Deurloo, Sienna TGSC Downs, Joe GLENN
14yrs Lewis, Emily GLENN Crook, Mitchell TGSC
15yrs Naia Anderson TGSC Reardon, Henry TGSC
16yrs Isabelle Mason TGSC Cottle, Macson TGSC
17yrs & Over Schoorl, Abigail TGSC

Multi Class Hollist Jack FLYER
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DDRSA Clubs Perpetual trophy awards for the 2018 -2019 season

Flying Squadron Shield—Top Club Aggregate Points from all Toowoomba Meets

-Toowoomba Grammar

K McKinney Open Male Swimmer

-Mitchell Hemmings Dalby Club

TDSA Open Female swimmer —

Kady Ibell Fairholme Club

Vera & Guy Simon most improved 10yrs swimmer Boy— Lachlan Parker Glennie Club
Girl — Olivia Grubb Dalby Club

Guy and Vera Simon Trophy for achieving the greatest number of Toowoomba Records

- Josephine Illing Toowoomba Grammar Club

Shapland Shield 17yrs and under overall performance

- Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club

Robert Houghton Memorial Trophy top Male 16yrs swimmer

- Ben Armbruster Stanthorpe Club

Shorter Trophy top Female 16yrs swimmer

— Isabell Mason Toowoomba Grammar Club

Shorter Shield Junior swimmer 14yrs & under for overall swimming performance

- Raylee Amos Fairholme Club.
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Actual Budget
2018-19 2018-19

$20,182,00  $20,00.00

$4,200.00 $4,200.00

$260.00 $1,100.00
-$2,142.00 -$2,000.00
-$2,401.00 -$2,930.00

-$15,933.00  -$16,300.00

-$10,495.00 -$4,500.00

-$1,981.00 -$4,000.00

-$1,349.00 -$1,200.00

-$1,000.00 -$1,000.00

-$10,659.00 -$8,826.00

BUDGET ONLY

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2020

AFFILIATION FEES
REGISTRATION FEES
INTEREST RECEIVED
MCDONALDS SPONSORSHIP

MEETS

DARLING DOWNS CHAMPIONSHIPS SC & LC
DARLING DOWNS COUNTRY TROPHIES
DARLING DOWNS TOOWOOMBA TROPHIES

DEVELOPMENT LEVY
CLUB DEVELOPMENT LEVY

AGM EXPENSES
CATERING AND VENUE
PHOTOCOPYING AND POSTAGE

GENERAL EXPENSES
AFFILIATION FEES

AUDIT FEES

POST BOX

CONSUMER AFFAIRS RETURN
SECRETARIAL FEE
PHOTO COPYING
POSTAGES

PRINTING & STATIONERY
GENERAL EXPENSES
REGISTRATION FEES

DEVELOPMENT
SWIMMERS, COACHES, OFFICIALS
OFFICIALS 2 officials to State December

EDUCATION & TRAINING

TECHNICAL OFFICIALS Travel Training
TECHNICAL OFFICIALS MENTE MENTOR

REGIONAL LC /PRESENTATION
VENUE TROPHIES ETC

MAINTAINENCE / EQUIPMENT

CLUB AWARD WINNER
Regional Aggregate, Tim Barrett, Lindsay Clyde,
Lance Reddick Awards

TOTAL BUDGET INCOME & EXPENSES

INCOME
$2,100.00
$14,000.00
$6,300.00
$2,200.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,100.00

$26,600.00

Budget
EXPENSES 2019-20

$22,400.00
$4,20000
$1,100.00
$700.00
$1,300.00
-$2,000.00
$150.00
$1,500.00
$120.00
$120.00
$200.00
$200.00
$50.00
$150.00
$160.00
$150.00
-$3,050.00
$15,700.00
$600.00
-$16,300.00
$3,500.00
$1,000.00
-$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$3,200.00
-$3,200.00
$1,000.00
-$1,000.00

-$34,550.00 -$7,950.00

PLEASE NOTE THESE FIGURES ARE APPROXIMATION AND HAD BEEN ROUNDED
THESE FIGURES ARE SEPARATE FROM THE AUDITED REPORT
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The Management Committee will be recommending that the fees be increased at the 2019 AGM for 2019-20 Season

Affiliation Fee $100.00, Membership Fee $9.50 for Competitive and Recreational Swimmers only

Proposed Membership fees 2018-19

Category DD

Competitive Swimmer 9 years + Swimmer 1&2 from one family 9.50

Swimmer 3 from one family 9.50

Swimmer 4+ from one family 9.50

Competitive Swimmer 8 years old Swimmer 1&2 from one family 5.00

Swimmer 3 from one family 5.00

Swimmer 4+ from one family 5.00

Recreational Swimmer 9 years + Swimmer 1&2 from one family 9.50

Swimmer 3 from one family 9.50

Swimmer 4+ from one family 9.50

Recreational Swimmer 8 years old Swimmer 1&2 from one family 9.50

Swimmer 3 from one family 9.50

Swimmer 4+ from one family 9.50

Dolphin Member 0.00

Non Swimmer 0.00

Coach 0.00

Parent 0.00

Accredited Technical Official 0.00

Life Member 0.00
Affiliation 100.00
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Proposal May 14

DATE NAME DESIGNATION VENUE Club points Rule tolerances TIMMING Start
26/05/19 FAST Winter Short Course Transition Meet Fairholme 8 Years Semi Automatic 9.00am
13-14/07/19 SQ Meet Preparation Meet Nominations Close
21/07/19 Toowoomba Grammar Meet Transition Meet Grammar 8 Years Semi Automatic 9.00am
05/08/18 DDRSA Winter Short Course Preparation Meet Semi Automatic 9.30am
16-18/08/19 SQ Championships SC Nominations Close 06/08/19

Patrons Shield — the DDRSA is planning to enter a team
Glennie Gators Transition Meet | Glennie | Club points | 8 Years | Automatic 9.00am
5-6/10/19 SQ Meet
13/10/19 Flyers Spring Meet Transition Meet Milne Bay | Club points No Automatic 9.00am
20/10/19 R.J McNamara Meet Transition Meet Warwick Club points 8 Years Semi Automatic 9.00am
26/10/19 Time & Technique Meet Transition Meet Host Club points 8 Years Semi Automatic 1.00pm
Fairholme
TBC
02/11/19 Toowoomba Open Preparation Meet Milne Bay | Club points Automatic 9.00am
9-10/11/19 SQ Meet Nominations Close
9/11/19 Roma Meet Transition Meet Dalby Club points 8 years Semi Automatic 9.00am
10/11/19 Dalby Meet Transition Meet Dalby Club points 8 years Semi Automatic 9.00am
16/11/19 Inglewood Open Transition Meet Inglewood | Club points 8 years Semi Automatic| 9.00am
17/11/19 Multi Distance Meet Preparation Meet Gatton Club points Automatic 9.00 am
Augathella Development Meet| Augathella 10 years Manual 9.00am
23/11/19 Chinchilla Open Transition Meet Chinchilla | Club points 8 years Semi Automatic| 9.00 am
23/11/19 Charleville Meet Transition Meet Charleville 10 years Semi Automatic 9.00am
30/11/19 Goondiwindi Open Transition Meet | Goondiwindi| Club points 8 years Semi Automatic| 9.00am
01/12/19 Allora Meet Development Meet Allora 10 years
Wallumbilla Meet Development Meet 10 years Manual 9.00am
14-20/12/19 SQ Championships LC Nominations Close 26/11/19
11/01/20 Kemp Meet Transition Meet Gatton Club points 8 years Automatic 4.15 pm
18 - 19/01/20| DDRSA Country Championships| Transition Meet Host Semi Automatic 9.30am
Dalby TBC
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DATE NAME DESIGNATION VENUE Club points Rule tolerances TIMMING Start
26/01/20 Australia Day Meet Transition Meet Gatton 8 years Automatic 8.30 am
Miles Meet Transition Meet Miles Club points 8 years Semi Automatic 9.00am

02/02/20 Stanthorpe Open Transition Meet | Stanthorpe | Club points 8 years Semi Automatic 9.00am

09/02/20 Millmerran Meet Transition Meet | Millmerran | Club points 8 years Semi Automatic 9.00am

15-16/02/20 SQ Sprints Nominations Close estimate only 4/02/20

16/02/20 Texas Meet Development Meet Texas 10years Manual 9.00am
Wandoan Meet Development Meet| Wandoan 10 years Manual 9.00am

23/02/20 Pittsworth Juniors Transition Meet Pittsworth | Club points 8 years Semi Automatic 9.00am

29/02/20 Taroom Meet Development Meet| Taroom 10 years Manual 9.00am

07-08/03/20 McDonalds RISTRICTED Milne Bay | Club points No Automatic 9.00am

Regional Championships
14/03/20 Presentation Night Highfields
17/05/20 AGM

NOTES - Due to the lack of Technical Officials the DDRSA will not approve more than one Qualifying meet per club

¢ Development meets are highlighted - These meets will be designed around the development of swimmers to take the next step from club

(Due to historical reasons exemption will apply for the Gatton Club)

e All Transition and Preparation meets will be require to use marshalling sheets

e All Transition and Preparation meets will be require to provide a timeline which will have to be provided to the DDRSA the Monday before the meet
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